3/23/26, 12:26 PM Chassis Detail for 679855

CHASSIS DETAIL FOR 679855

Model 389 Class 8
Unit Type Tractor Stock Type Customer
Invoice Date 11/28/2023 Build Date /

VIN 1XPXA48X7RD679855

Sleeper Type NO SLEEPER SELECTED

Intended Service DUMP

Commodity Hauled CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS

DEALER TRUCK PURCHASE ORDER (DTPO) INFORMATION

DTPO Order Date 4/3/2023 DTPO Number 10063755

MAJOR COMPONENTS

Type Make Model Serial #

DIESEL PARTICULATE FILTER

(DPF) CUMMINS DUAL 6D304237312
X15 500v@1900 GOV@2000 1650@950 PRODUCTIVITY
ENGINE CUMMINS SERIES (2021 EMISSIONS) 80587991
FORWARD REAR AXLE MERITOR RS23-161 FOR08836460
DANA
STEERING AXLE SPICER MY02479220
TRANSMISSION FULLER FRO16210C P1635442

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/chassisDetail.asp?chasNo=67985523&division=P 17



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

Chassis: 679855 Model: MODEL 389 CONVENTIONAL Build
Date: 11/08/23

0000-A00-000 CHAS WT FRT: 8140 KGS

CHAS WT FRT: 8140 KGS

CHAS WT REAR: 5040 KGS

13180

0000-DEN-TRE RELEASE TECH

RELEASE TECH

REL-RPM REL TECH RYAN MALONEY 1
0000-227-27ZZ VEHICLE ID NO:1XPXA48X7RD679855
VEHICLE ID NO:1XPXA48X7RD679855

SK FAIRINGS L3200EY BLUE

SK FAIRINGS L3200EY BLUE

CAB/HOOD

A - LOOO6EY WHITE

FRAME LOOO1EA BLACK

FENDER LOOO6EY WHITE

HOOD TOP LOOO6EY WHITE

CAB ROOF LOOO6EY WHITE

SK FAIRINGS LOOO6EY WHITE

0000-111-111 CHASSIS INFORMATION SHEET
CHASSIS INFORMATION SHEET

DEALER CODE- P400

DEALER- PETERBILT TRK PTS & EQ.

OWNER- MDB TRUCKING

MODEL- 0003891

WHEELBASE 0004318 MM

CUTOFF 0000762 MM

FX/BOC 0002357 MM

CAB/AXLE 0001960 MM

CAB/EOF 0002722 MM

FRAME CUT LENGTH 0005079 MM

0002-300-B04 ENGINE ANGLE - 2 DEGREE
ENGINE ANGLE - 2 DEGREE

ENGINE ANGLE - 2 DEGREE

0002-300-EAQ REAR AXLE ANGLE - 6 DEGREE
REAR AXLE ANGLE - 6 DEGREE

REAR AXLE ANGLE - 6 DEGREE

0002-300-W45 SELECTION INFORMATION - SCH WEEK 45
SELECTION INFORMATION - SCH WEEK 45
0160-111-111 REAR OR FIXD SET AHD CL BOGIE 008.0 IN
REAR OR FIXD SET AHD CL BOGIE 008.0 IN
0200-A00-000 FRONT AXLE S/N: MY02479220
FRONT AXLE S/N: MY02479220

0300-A00-000 FWD REAR S/N: FOR08836460
FWD REAR S/N: FOR08836460

0300-306-AAK COMMON PARTS

COMMON PARTS

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 1/112




3/23/26, 12:34 PM

REYCO SUSPENSION

Chassis Print

SK19262 INSTL-SPRING SEAT BLOCKS

03-00681

STOP-REAR,AXLE SEAT 4

0300-306-G03 TRACKING RODS

TRACKING RODS
SK22649-104 AXLE WELD

>>>>>>>>>> ENGINEERING NOTE <<<<<<<<<<
= NOTIFY MERITOR APPL ENGR PRIOR TO

CHANGING AXLE WELDING SK S OR PARTS=

= ALSO UPDATE AXLE BRKT WELDING DWG =

C65-6027-000000581
K055-405

ROD - TRACKING, AIR TRAC
Bracket, Torque Rod 1

-

TRACK ROD HDWE FRAME SIDE

W34-1160-120
W20-1028-016

W20-1028-016

W34-1162-016

BOLT-FINISHED HEX, M16 2

TRACK ROD HDWE AXLE SIDE

W34-1160-100

K221-5086-9
W20-1028-016

W20-1028-016

W34-1162-016

Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 2
16mm)

Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 2
16mm)

Washer (16MM) 4
Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 2
100mm)

Suspension Spacer (12.7mm)2
Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 2
16mm)

Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 2
16mm)

Washer (16 MM) 4

0300-306-HCA HEIGHT CONTROL VALVE

HEIGHT CONTROL VALVE

HEIGHT CONTROL VALVE - NYLON HOSE
SINGLE HEIGHT CONTROL VALVE
C95-6007 INSTL - REYCO HCV MTG
SK29796-014 DIAG-SUSPENSION PLMB

90554141

HCV FASTENERS
27-00312-004
27-00562-004
C11-6064
27-00204-006

AIR DRYER FITTING
G38-1023-0406

G90-6131-04D5
03-07696
27-00428-004

27-00566-004
G90-6129-005

LINK, NEWAY SUSPENSION 1

Hex Nut (1/4") 2
Spring Lock Washer (1/4") 2
BRACKET - MOUNTING, HCV 1
Thread Rolling Screw (1/4-20 2
x 3/4")

Straight Fitting, Brass (#4 1
Male NPT to #6 ]12494)

Height Control Valve 1
Assembly
Bracket, HCV, Frame 1

Mounted, Rear Rear, Steel
Flat Washer (1/4")
Lock Nut (1/4")

NN

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

21112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print
Height Control Valve 1

Assembly

G90-6131-04D5ASSY LABOR-HGT CTRL VLV ASSY
G50-6022-04PURCTL Purple Nylon Tubing (1/4")
MSB TO DUMP VALVE (3401)

G50-6022-06PURCTL Purple Nylon Tubing (3/8")
AIR DRYER TO HCV (1110)

G50-6022-04PURCTL Purple Nylon Tubing (1/4")
HCV TO L/H REAR AIR BAG (3402)

G50-6022-04PURCTL Purple Nylon Tubing (1/4")
HCV TO R/H REAR AIR BAG (3403)

G50-6022-04PUR0O06 TUBING-NYLON AIR BRAKE
HCV EXHAUST TUBE

0300-306-JAN AIR SUSPENSION HOSES

AIR SUSPENSION HOSES

SK28672-0000GF PLUMBING, AIR BAG

AIR BAG FITTINGS

G38-1021-0404 90° Elbow Fitting (#4 Male
NPT to #4 12494)

G38-1024-040404 FTG-RUN TEE MALE NPT

G50-6022-04PURCTL Purple Nylon Tubing (1/4")

L/H FWD AIR BAG TO CAB MANIFOLD (3404)

0300-306-LAL REYCO 102AR SUSP KIT

REYCO 102AR SUSP KIT

03-08477 SPSN 102AR23 REYCO

0300-352-V43 STANDARD AXLE ANGLE

STANDARD AXLE ANGLE

SK19955-06 STD AXLE ANGLE

0300-369-ACF SYNTHETIC OIL LUBE

SYNTHETIC OIL LUBE

NOTE-ADD 19 QTS OF SYNTHETIC GEAR OIL

TO THE FORWARD DRIVE AXLE.

NOTE-QTYS ARE APPROXIMATE AND VARY

DIFFERENT PINION ANGLES. USE

FILLER HOLE FOR FINAL ADJUSTMENT.

USE THE FWD FILLER HOLE W/ PINION

ANGLES LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 7

DEG AND THE RR FILLER HOLE W/

PINION ANGLES GREATER THAN 7 DEG.

=== ADD 1QT OF SYNTHETIC GEAR

OIL TO EACH DRIVE HUB ===

FE75W90 LUBE-BASF 7106 FE 75W90 21

E53-6000 DECAL - SYNTHETIC LUBE
0350-300-AAS REAR BRAKE CLOCKING ANGLE

REAR BRAKE CLOCKING ANGLE

SK29190-157 INSTL BRAKE, FWD RR AXLE
0500-A00-000 ENGINE S/N: 80587991
ENGINE S/N: 80587991

UNIT TRANS S/N: P1635442

CILS S/N: 31597058

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

[y

-

=

-

[

1

3/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

053P-501-AAE FULLER FRO16210C TRANSMISSION
FULLER FRO16210C TRANSMISSION

INTERNAL OIL PUMP W/ COOLER

T-A3Y11K6N02F020000 PNG-TRANSMISSION-EATON 1
+++++++ BASE PART INFORMATION +++++++

=== BASE PART NUMBER - T-A

BASE PART FORMAT- BBCDEFGHIKLMNPQR

= BASE PART I.D. - PTM08 ===

0530-500-F22 INSTRUCTION MANUAL

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

TRDRO515 "OP INSTR, 10-SPEED" 1
0530-500-KBX SYNTHETIC LUBE
SYNTHETIC LUBE

NOTE-OIL CAPACITIES ARE APPROXIMATE

DEPENDING ON INCLINATION OF

TRANSMISSION. ALWAYS FILL

TRANSMISSION TO LEVEL OF

FILLER OPENING.

PS386 SYNTHETIC TRANS. OIL 12.50000
0530-700-A36 TRANSMISSION HARDWARE
TRANSMISSION HARDWARE

SK27172 SHIFTER BOOT PLATE INSTL

SK26466 INSTL TRANSMISSION HARDWARE

S09-6000 Shifter Boot 1
22-01151-010 Cushioned Clamp (5/8") 1
05-17809 Shifter Boot Retainer, 1
Aluminum
27-01426-005 Pan Head Thread Rolling 6
Screw (#10-24 x 5/8")
27-00316-008 Hex Nut, (1/2-13), UNC-2B 1
622715 O-Ring 3
27-01000-008 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert (M8 1
x 1.25)

0530-701-DO1 FLYWHEEL HOUSING HARDWARE
FLYWHEEL HOUSING HARDWARE

W34-1155 BOLT-STUD, XMSN 12
0800-300-K01 CHASSIS PIPING TIE STRAPS
CHASSIS PIPING TIE STRAPS

A62-6084 Cable Tie Mount 24
K231-363YEL STRAP - CABLE TIE (CLAMP) 24
== BUNDLE CONTAINMENT TIE STRAPS ==

K231-363YEL STRAP - CABLE TIE (CLAMP) 30

0800-302-KAJ MOUNTING HARDWARE FOR CAB HOSE ASSY
MOUNTING HARDWARE FOR CAB HOSE ASSY

G94-6009-000 PLUMBING UNDER CAB

T95-6007 RTG- FOOT VAVLE HOSES

T95-6007 RTG- FOOT VAVLE HOSES

R95-6011 CAB SILL WINDLACE

G95-6152 RTG: UNDERCAB AIR HOSES

G95-6152 RTG: UNDERCAB AIR HOSES

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 4/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

G95-6152 RTG: UNDERCAB AIR HOSES
MOUNTING HARDWARE FOR MTG TP-5 VALVE

27-00269-012 Hex Bolt (5/16-18 x 3") 2

27-00428-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 2

27-00437 Lock Nut (5/16-18) 2

== MNT TP-5 USING 2 BOLTS IN DIAGONAL

PATTERN ==

22-01150-034 Hose Clamp, w/ Liner (2- 3
1/8")

D11-6283 BRACKET-STANDOFF, ENGINE 1

22-01151-022 Cushioned Clamp (1-3/8") 1

22-01151-016 Cushioned Clamp (1") 3

29-00930-0050 WINDLACE 1

29-00930-0000 Edge Trim, Rubber, Cut to
Length

INSTL WINDLACE ON CAB SILL TO ENSURE

TP-5 VLV PLUMBING DOES NOT RUB METAL.

HARDWARE FOR MTG ACCELERATOR PLATE

20-04611 J - Nut (1/4-20) 11

27-01429-012 Truss Head Screw, Thread 11
Rolling (1/4-20 x 1-1/2")

HARDWARE FOR MTG BULKHEAD BRACKET

27-00268-004 Hex Bolt (1/4-20 x 1") 2

27-00428-004 Flat Washer (1/4") 4

27-00562-004 Spring Lock Washer (1/4") 2

27-00312-004 Hex Nut (1/4") 2

0800-309-SAD AIR DRYER INLET PLUMBING

AIR DRYER INLET PLUMBING

26-01932 Connector, 90 Deg (1/2" MP 1
X #12 Flare)

V50-6033-0112CTL Compressor Discharge Hose 1
Assembly (5/8")

05712P-C00 Crimp Shell 2

101-14125 Nut (#12) 2

110-02892 Insert (45 Deg. Flare), Brass 2

H010-12 EPDM Hose w/ Wire 10
Reinforcement & Braided
Cover

DISCHARGE JUNCTION TO AIR DRYER (1001)
0800-313-ACU REAR BRAKE PIPING - NYLON HOSE
REAR BRAKE PIPING - NYLON HOSE

4 MODULATOR ANTILOCK SYSTEM

G97-6049-001 REAR BRAKE PLMBG W/ ABS

G97-6049-001 REAR BRAKE PLMBG W/ ABS

G97-6049-001 REAR BRAKE PLMBG W/ ABS

BRAKE VALVES

G90-6113-001 Quick Release Valve 1
Assembly

08-03119 Quick Release Valve 1

G38-1021-0406 90° Elbow Fitting (#4 Male 2

NPT to #6 12494)

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 5/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM

K129-188-0606
G90-6160-505

G38-1021-0408
G38-1021-0812
G38-1023-0806

K105766
K129-186-0808

K129-194-08
K129-290-0404

HARDWARE VALVE PACKAGE
27-00269-013
27-00566-005
27-00503-005

HARDWARE QR-1C VALVE
27-00269-005
27-00566-005
27-00503-005

Chassis Print

45° Male Elbow Fitting (3/8- 2
18 NPTF x 5/8-18 NF)

Air Traction Relay Valve 1
Assembly
90° Fitting (#4 Male NPT to 1
#8 12494)

90° Elbow Fitting (#8 Male
NPT to #12 J2494)
Straight Fitting, Brass (#8 1
Male NPT to #6 ]2494)
VALVE-RAM, ATR-6
90° Male Elbow Fitting (1/2- 2
14 NPTF x 3/4-16 NF)

Square Pipe Plug (1/2-14 1
NPTF)

Pipe Adapter Fitting (1/4-18
NPTF x 1/4-18 NPTF)

=

-

=

Hex Bolt (5/16-18 x 3-1/4")
Lock Nut (5/16")
Flat Washer (5/16")

ANN

Hex Bolt (5/16-18 x 1-1/4")
Lock Nut (5/16")
Flat Washer (5/16")

ANN

NYLON TUBING REQUIREMENTS

G50-6022-080RNCTL

Orange Nylon Tubing (1/2") 1

FT VLV/BOC BLKHD TO SRV BRK RLY (1501)

G50-6022-120RNCTL

Orange Nylon Tubing (3/4")

=

REAR DRY TANK TO SERV BRK RELAY (1306)

G50-6022-06YELCTL

Yellow Nylon Tubing (3/8") 1

PARK CONTROL VLV TO QR1C (1601)

G50-6022-060RNCTL

Orange Nylon Tubing (3/8") 1

SERVICE BRAKE RELAY TO QR1C(2102)
0800-313-LAG REAR BRAKE CHAMBER PIPING

REAR BRAKE CHAMBER PIPING
= USE BUTTERFLY STRAPS AS NEEDED TO

SECURE BRAKE HOSES =
26-03424-031

26-03425-023

0800-351-AAD 1ST AIR TANK APPLICATION-FWD AIR TANK

Air Brake Hose Assy, SAE 2
Flared, Crimped, (#6 x 31")
Air Brake Hose Assembly, 2
Crimped (#8 x 23")

1ST AIR TANK APPLICATION-FWD AIR TANK

REF B/M TITLE

0800-351-CAV 1ST 9.5 X 24 AIR TANK - PAINTED ALUM

1ST 9.5 X 24 AIR TANK - PAINTED ALUM

08-02387

26-01984-004

0800-352-AAE 2ND AIR TANK APPLICATION-RR AIR TANK

Air Tank - Aluminum (9-1/2" 1
X 24")
Plug, Square Head (1/4") 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

6/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

2ND AIR TANK APPLICATION-RR AIR TANK

REF B/M TITLE

0800-352-CAH 2ND 9.5 X 24 AIR TANK - PAINTED ALUM
2ND 9.5 X 24 AIR TANK - PAINTED ALUM

08-02281 Air Tank, Aluminum (9-1/2" x 1
24")
26-01984-004 Plug, Square Head (1/4") 2

0800-353-AAE 3RD AIR TANK APPLICATION-RR AIR TANK
3RD AIR TANK APPLICATION-RR AIR TANK

REF B/M TITLE

0800-353-BAE 3RD 8 X 33 AIR TANK - POLISHED ALUM
3RD 8 X 33 AIR TANK - POLISHED ALUM

08-02392P Air Tank, Aluminum (8" x 1
33"), Polished
26-01984-004 Plug, Square Head (1/4") 1

0800-361-AAC ONE AIR TANK MOUNTING - 9.5 AIR TANK
ONE AIR TANK MOUNTING - 9.5 AIR TANK

MTD HORIZONTAL ON RAIL

WITH STD 001 BRKTS W/O SPACERS

G34-6009 Air Tank U-Bolt, High 2
Strength (9-1/2")

08-03116-001 Mounting Bracket, Air Tank, 2
Steel (540mm)

27-00428-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 4

27-00791-005 Lock Nut (5/16-24) 4

0800-362-DAN (1) AIR TANK MOUNTING - 8X33 AIR TANK
(1) AIR TANK MOUNTING - 8X33 AIR TANK

MTD LH U/CAB OVER BATT/TOOL BOX

SK17275 INSTALL AIR TANK

G11-6193 BRACKET-AIR TANK 1

G11-6193R BRACKET-AIR TANK 1

08-02296 U-Bolt - Air Tank (5/16-24 X 2
8")

27-00428-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 4

27-00791-005 Lock Nut (5/16-24) 4

0800-362-HAC (1) AIR TANK MOUNTING - 9X24 AIR TANK
(1) AIR TANK MOUNTING - 9X24 AIR TANK

MTD BACK OF LH U/CAB BATTERY BOX

SK17275 INSTALL AIR TANK

G34-6009 Air Tank U-Bolt, High 2
Strength (9-1/2")

27-00428-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 4

27-00791-005 Lock Nut (5/16-24) 4

0800-366-AAM BERG PULL CORD DRAIN VALVE

BERG PULL CORD DRAIN VALVE

==SFCURE PULL CORD FROM MOVING PARTS==

08-02355-0140 Drain Valve, w/ Cable 2
(140mm)

0800-366-BAF BERG PULL CORD ON 1ST AIR TANK

BERG PULL CORD ON 1ST AIR TANK

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

7112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

SK30099 INSTL DRAIN VALVE LH U/CAB
SK30099 INSTL DRAIN VALVE LH U/CAB
==SECURE PULL CORD FROM MOVING PARTS==

08-02355-0914 Drain Valve, w/ Cable 1
(914mm)

27-00268-004 Hex Bolt (1/4-20 x 1") 1

27-00204-005 Thread Rolling Screw (1/4-20 1
x 5/8")

22-01149-008 Cushioned Clamp, (1/2") 1

27-00428-004 Flat Washer (1/4") 2

27-00803-004 Lock Nut (1/4-20), Stainless 1
Steel

05-10662 Anchor Bracket 1

22-01151-010 Cushioned Clamp (5/8") 1

0800-702-BCH TRACTOR APPLICATION AIR LINES
TRACTOR APPLICATION AIR LINES

NYLON CHASSIS HOSE

G97-6061 INSTL POGO STICK ASSY

G50-6022-08REDCTL Red Nylon Tubing (1/2") 1
TP VALVE TO XMBR
G50-6022-10BLUCTL TUBING-NYLON AIR BRAKE 1

TP VALVE TO XMBR

0800-702-E01 12 FOOT STANDARD AIR LINES

12 FOOT STANDARD AIR LINES

G50-1085-01-0-144 Trailer Service/Emergency 1
Hose Assembly (144")

0800-704-FCZ AIR TANK PLUMBING ARRANGEMENT

AIR TANK PLUMBING ARRANGEMENT

NYLON CHASSIS HOSE

G97-6012-0D0118000 PLMBG FWD DRY TANK

G97-6012-0D0118000 PLMBG FWD DRY TANK

G38-1021-0808 90° Elbow Fitting (#8 Male 1
NPT to #8 J2494)

G38-1021-0810 90° Fitting (#8 Male NPT to 1
#10 ]2494)

26-01984-004 Plug, Square Head (1/4") 1

26-01984-008 Square Head Plug (1/2") 3

ADDITIONAL PARTS FOR STABILITY CONTROL

G38-1021-0810 90° Fitting (#8 Male NPT to 1
#10 ]2494)

0800-704-GBM AIR TANK PLUMBING ARRANGEMENT
AIR TANK PLUMBING ARRANGEMENT
NYLON CHASSIS HOSE
G97-6011-00188200D PLMBG REAR DRY TANK
G97-6011-00188200D PLMBG REAR DRY TANK
G97-6011-00100000D PLMBG REAR DRY TANK
G97-6011-00100000D PLMBG REAR DRY TANK
FITTINGS FOR 1ST REAR DRY TANK
G38-1021-0808 90° Elbow Fitting (#8 Male 1

NPT to #8 ]2494)

G38-1021-0808

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 8/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

90° Elbow Fitting (#8 Male 1
NPT to #8 12494)

G38-1021-0812 90° Elbow Fitting (#8 Male 1
NPT to #12 12494)

G38-1021-0810 90° Fitting (#8 Male NPT to 1
#10 ]2494)

26-01984-004 Plug, Square Head (1/4") 1

26-01984-008 Square Head Plug (1/2") 1

FITTINGS FOR 2ND REAR DRY TANK

G38-1021-0810 90° Fitting (#8 Male NPT to 1
#10 ]2494)

26-01984-004 Plug, Square Head (1/4") 1

26-01984-008 Square Head Plug (1/2") 4

0900-300-ADG FRONT TIRES - MICHELIN

FRONT TIRES - MICHELIN

MN 14PLY 275/80R22.5 XZE2

TIRE MANUFACTURE - MICHELIN

MN275/80R225GXZE2 TIRE - MICHELIN 2
0900-301-ADV MICHELIN XDN2 - 275/80R22.5 - 14 PLY
MICHELIN XDNZ2 - 275/80R22.5 - 14 PLY

DRIVING REAR TIRES

TIRE MANUFACTURER - MICHELIN

MN275/80R225GXDN2 TIRE MICHELIN 4
0910-300-A11 OUTER CAPNUTS

OUTER CAPNUTS

SK28916 INSTL WHEEL LUGNUT LABELS

NOTE: INSTL (1) LABEL TO EA FRAME RAIL

BEHIND FRT AXLE. LABEL MUST BE

VISIBLE AFTER WHEEL IS INSTALLED

H20-6000 WHEEL NUT-TWO PIECE M22 20
A53-1001-1 LABEL-CHASSIS,WHL 2
LUGNUTS

0910-301-AJS ALCOA FRONT WHEEL
ALCOA FRONT WHEEL

ALCOA ULA187 - HIGH POLISH

= MS0910.005 WHEEL BALANCING =

= USE BALANCE WEIGHTS AS REQUIRED =
ULA187 WHEEL- 22.5X8.25 2
H02-6002-000 WEIGHT-BALANCE
0910-320-AAC OUTER CAPNUTS

OUTER CAPNUTS

SK28916 INSTL WHELL LUGNUT LABELS

NOTE: INSTL (1) LABEL TO EACH FRAME

RAIL CENTERED ON REAR DR AXLE.

LABEL MUST BE VISIBLE AFTER

WHEEL INSTALLATION

H20-6000 WHEEL NUT-TWO PIECE M22 20
A53-1001-1 LABEL-CHASSIS,WHL 2
LUGNUTS

0910-321-AMA ALCOA REAR WHEEL

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 9/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

ALCOA REAR WHEEL

ALCOA ULA187 - HIGH POLISH

ULA187 WHEEL- 22.5X8.25 4

1100-302-EBM FUEL TANK LABEL

FUEL TANK LABEL

K97-6007 INSTL LABEL FUEL TANK

K97-6007 INSTL LABEL FUEL TANK

NOTE: LOCATE DECAL NEAR FILLER CAP

K53-6008-001 Fuel Tank Warning Label, 2
English

1100-302-FAK NON LOCKING FUEL TANK CAP

NON LOCKING FUEL TANK CAP

11-04859-100P Fuel Fill Cap, Non Locking, w/ 2
Logo, Polished

1100-310-AAC FUEL TANK ARRANGEMENT - 2 TANKS

FUEL TANK ARRANGEMENT - 2 TANKS

SK24935-001 FUEL TANK ARRANGEMENT

1100-310-EAF FUEL SUPPLY AND RETURN LINES

FUEL SUPPLY AND RETURN LINES

DUAL DRAW / DUAL RETURN

K95-6013 ROUTING FUEL HOE SPLITTER TEE

K95-6013 ROUTING FUEL HOE SPLITTER TEE

= W/ SLPR AND CROSS-OVER AFTRTRMNT SYS

ROUTE FUEL TANK HOSES ABOVE RAIL

OTHERWISE, RTE HOSES INSIDE RAIL =

= W/ SLPR AND CROSS-OVER AFTRTRMNT SYS

ROUTE FUEL TANK HOSES ABOVE RAIL

OTHERWISE, RTE HOSES INSIDE RAIL =

V50-1006-110053 45° Flare Fuel Hose Assembly 2
(#10 x 53")

SUPPLY LINES - TANKS TO SPLITTER TEE

V50-1006-108053 45° Flare Fuel Hose Assembly 2
(#8 x 53")

RETURN LINES - SPLITTER TEE TO TANKS
1100-311-CFB PRIMARY FUEL TANK FITTINGS
PRIMARY FUEL TANK FITTINGS

TANK LOCATED L/H BOC

K97-6001-30000 INSTL FUEL TANK FITTING

26-03159 90 Deg Ball Valve (#8 MNPT) 1
26-01650 Straight Connector (1/2" MP 1
x #10 Flare)

1100-311-DFH PRIMARY FUEL TANK FITTINGS
PRIMARY FUEL TANK FITTINGS

TANK LOCATED R/H BOC

K97-6001-30000 INSTL FUEL TANK FITTING

26-03159 90 Deg Ball Valve (#8 MNPT) 1
26-01650 Straight Connector (1/2" MP 1
x #10 Flare)

1100-311-JAF FUEL TANK FITTINGS
FUEL TANK FITTINGS

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 10/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

TANK LOCATED L/H BOC
K97-6001-02000 INSTL FUEL TANK FITTING

V38-1262 90° Fitting (#8 SAE Flare x 1
#6 NPT Orafice)

K25-6000 Fuel Tank Vent 1

G50-6022-06BLK018 Nylon Tubing, Black (3/8" x 1
18")

26-01983-006 Pipe Plug, Flush Socket Head 1
(3/8" NPT)

1100-311-KAF FUEL TANK FITTINGS
FUEL TANK FITTINGS

TANK LOCATED R/H BOC

K97-6001-02000 INSTL FUEL TANK FITTING

V38-1262 90° Fitting (#8 SAE Flare x 1
#6 NPT Orafice)

K25-6000 Fuel Tank Vent 1

G50-6022-06BLK018 Nylon Tubing, Black (3/8" x 1
18")

26-01983-006 Pipe Plug, Flush Socket Head 1
(3/8" NPT)

1100-320-CBS FUEL LEVEL

FUEL LEVEL

NOTE: LOCATE DECAL NEAR FILLER CAP

D1ESELULS ULTRA LOW SULFUR DIESEL 24

1200-111-111 DRIVELINE DATA

DRIVELINE DATA

ENGINE ANGLE: +002.0

1ST MIDSHIP ANGLE: +000.0

1ST MS DRIVESHAFT: 250HHO000F1155
1ST MIDSHIP PLATE: E22-6006-190

1ST MIDSHIP LOCATION: +3475

2ND MIDSHIP ANGLE: +0000.00

2ND MIDSHIP LOCATION: +0000

AUX TRANSMISSION ANGLE: +000.0

AUX TRANSMISSION LOC: +0000

AUX TRANS HGHT FROM FRAME BOT: +0000
REAR DRIVESHAFT: 250HS0000F0685

REAR AXLE ANGLE: +0006.00
1600-300-BAK BATTERIES - (3) PACCAR PREMIUM
BATTERIES - (3) PACCAR PREMIUM

12V 2190CCA BATTERIES

P97-6031 INSTL STACKABLE BATT CABLE
P95-6976 RTG-BATTERY CABLES
SK18003-000 THREE BATTERY LAYOUT

P27-1284-111 BATTERY EAST PENN 3
PC7T31N

K169-111 Battery Terminal Nut (3/8- 6
16)

DSWS4 Dual Swivel Saddle Spacer 4

== INSTALL SWIVEL TIE TO SPACE OUT
MEGAFUSE POSITIVE CABLE FROM

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 11/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

NEGATIVE BATTERY CABLES PER
P95-6976 ==

== USE ADDITIONAL SWIVEL TIES AS
NEEDED TO STANDOFF ALL CROSSING
LINES IN BATTERY BOX PER CMS0258 ==

W62-6000 Mount - Dual Tie Strap 1
RT255R0H1R Cable Tie 1
DCT11 Cable Tie, Dual 1
W62-6000 Mount - Dual Tie Strap 1
22-01618-002 Cable Tie, Heavy Duty 1

1600-300-GAC BATTERIES LOCATED IN LH U/CAB BATT BOX

BATTERIES LOCATED IN LH U/CAB BATT BOX
BATTERIES LOCATED IN LH U/CAB BATT BOX
BATTERIES LOCATED IN LH U/CAB BATT BOX
1600-700-SCV CONNECTOR PLATE
CONNECTOR PLATE

R97-6423 INSTL-CONN PLATE, FIREWALL

S$22-6202 Plate - Connector, LH 1

R42-6179 Seal - Conn Plate, LH 1

R34-6002-06025RHLZ Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 4
(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)

S22-6200 Plate - Connector, Center 1

R42-6171 GASKET - CONNECTOR 1
CENTER

R34-6002-06025RHLZ Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 4

(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)
1620-700-BBT FIVE BUS MARKER LIGHTS (LED BULLET)
FIVE BUS MARKER LIGHTS (LED BULLET)
SK22311 INSTL-CL LIGHT
SK22311 INSTL-CL LIGHT
SK24635 INSTL-SWITCHES

P54-6020-003 Marker Lamp Assembly, 5
Bullet, Amber, LED

27-01209-4191 Rivnut - Closed (1/4-20) 10

R42-6242 ADHESIVE,BLACK, SEALANT

1620-701-YAU SW/WIRING F/O AUX LTS U/CAB/SLEEPER

SW/WIRING F/O AUX LTS U/CAB/SLEEPER

P97-6058 INSTL-AUX PANEL LIGHT

P97-6058 INSTL-AUX PANEL LIGHT

P97-6058 INSTL-AUX PANEL LIGHT

= AUXILIARY CAB/SLEEPER AND A/C LGT =

= INDICATE FUSE LOC FOR"AUX CL LPS"

UNSWITCHED CAN BE USED IF NEEDED =

S92-6514-0600 HARNESS-LIGHT, AIRCLNR 2

27-01372 Hex Nut, PVC (5/8"-11) 2
1620-702-BBH TWO FLUSH MTD LOADLIGHT - POSITION B

TWO FLUSH MTD LOADLIGHT - POSITION B
CLEAR LENS

SK25909-002 INSTALL LOADLIGHTS CAB
SK25911-000 CAB - LOADLIGHTS & EXHAUST

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

12/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

P97-6068 INSTL LOAD LIGHT
597-6182 INSTL-BACKWALL DAMPING

P54-6021-001 Loadlamp Assembly, Flush 2
Mount, Clear
MGLP-U6E FASTENER-MAGNA LOK 3/16 6

1620-702-PAP ADDL 10 COILED WIRE - ONE
ADDL 10 COILED WIRE - ONE
SK28150 DRILLING SK

S92-6640-4572 HARNESS-F/O BEACON 1
LIGHTS

= CONNECT TO RH LAMP OPTN 2 RF HARN ==

18-01130 Grommet - Universal 1

106356 SEAL-THUM PUTTY

1650-700-A16 TRAILER ELECTRIC CABLE

TRAILER ELECTRIC CABLE

30-2050 HARNESS-TRAILER (12 FT, 7 1
WIRE)

1700-700-FAD ADD L 12V POWER OUTLET- DASH

ADD L 12V POWER OUTLET- DASH

P22-6007 Power Outlet Housing 1

P22-6006 Power Port Cap 1

1700-713-VAC NEGATIVE QTY GAUGE HARNESS

NEGATIVE QTY GAUGE HARNESS

= NO PARTS REQUIRED =

P92-2192-0175 CVSG Wiring Harness
(175mm)

1700-715-AAD CVSG CLOCK ANALOG GAUGE

CVSG CLOCK ANALOG GAUGE

CHROME BEZEL - DASH MOUNTED

Q43-6004-301C Analog Clock, w/ Chrome 1
Bezel
Q20-1000 Nut, Gauge Mounting 1

1700-716-BAC SENSORS, PRI & SEC GAUGE
SENSORS,PRI & SEC GAUGE

P97-6064 INSTL, SENSORS

P97-6441 INSTL TIE STRAPS,AIR BUNDLE

Q21-1041 Air Pressure Sensor, (0-150 2
Psi)

G38-6018-060604 Union Tee Fitting, Composite 1
(#6 to #6 12494)

G38-1085-0404 Straight Union Fitting (#4 1

12494 to #4 12494)
200P-701-AAF LH CAB DOOR ASSEMBLY
LH CAB DOOR ASSEMBLY
DUAL DOOR STOPS
ELECTRIC POWER DOOR LOCKS
P95-6205 INSTL-ROUTING DOOR HARNESS
R97-6360 INSTL-CHANNEL RUN SEAL GLUE
R25-6105-0202070202 LH Cab Door Assembly
20-11525M001 Door Stop Clevis 1

=

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 13/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM

27-00335
27-00764

27-01426-004

27-01436-004

27-01447-012

R20-6011
R21-6009
R25-6065-100

R42-6210
R56-6050
R70-6013-2200
R70-6014
R79-6065

S92-6646
W34-6006-020

200P-701-BAF RH CAB DOOR ASSY W/REAR LD MIRROR

Chassis Print

Elastic Stop Nut

Flat Head Screw (#10-24 x
51mm)

Pan Head Thread Rolling
Screw (#10-24 x 1/2")
Truss Head Tapping Screw
(#10-16 x 1/2")

Truss Head Machine Screw
(1/4-20 x 3/4")

Lock Rod Retainer Clip
Electric Window Regulator
LH Door Frame & Sill
Assembly

LH Door Hinge Seal

Power Lock System Kit
Glass Run Channel

Glass Channel Assembly
Inner Cab Door Skin
Assembly

LH Door Harness

Pan Head Screw (M6 x 1.00 x 10

20mm)

[y

Y e

1

RH CAB DOOR ASSY W/REAR LD MIRROR

DUAL DOOR STOPS

ELECTRIC POWER DOOR LOCKS
P95-6205 INSTL-ROUTING DOOR HARNESS
R97-6360 INSTL-CHANNEL RUN SEAL GLUE

R25-6106-0802060202

20-11525M001
27-00335
27-00764

27-01426-004

27-01436-004

27-01447-012

R20-6011
R21-6009R
R25-6065-280

R42-6210R
R56-6050R
R70-6013-2200
R70-6014
R79-6067

S92-6647
W34-6006-020

RH Cab Door Assembly
Door Stop Clevis

Elastic Stop Nut

Flat Head Screw (#10-24 x
51mm)

Pan Head Thread Rolling
Screw (#10-24 x 1/2")
Truss Head Tapping Screw
(#10-16 x 1/2")

Truss Head Machine Screw
(1/4-20 x 3/4")

Lock Rod Retainer Clip

9

1

RH Electric Window Regulator 1

RH Cab Door Frame
Assembly

RH Door Hinge Seal

RH Power Lock System Kit
Glass Run Channel

Glass Channel Assembly
Cab Door Inner Skin
Assembly

RH Door Harness

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

1

R

14/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

Pan Head Screw (M6 x 1.00 x 10

20mm)

200P-702-AAE LOW ROOF CAP

LOW ROOF CAP

R22-6048-0061C21000 ROOF-DRILLED,LOW,PNG 1
R22-6273 ROOF-LOW 1

2000-700-CBF EXTENDED FIXED REAR WINDOW - DARK TINT
EXTENDED FIXED REAR WINDOW - DARK TINT

R44-6027 GLASS-REAR WINDOW,DRK 1
TNT

20-16781 Rear Window Seal 1

20-03686-143 Glass/Window Seal/Fillerstrip, 1

Rubber (143")
2000-700-E02 EXTERIOR SUNVISOR *STNL STL- POLISHED*
EXTERIOR SUNVISOR *STNL STL- POLISHED*
SK22747 INSTAL SUNVISOR

18-02813 Bracket, Sun Visor, Center, 1
Aluminum

R73-6050 Sunvisor-Ext,Low Roof 2 1

R73-6050R SUNVISOR-EXT,LOW ROOF 2 1

20-14814 Brace - Sunvisor 2

STD MAT L FOR SUN VISOR

MGCS-R6U Huck Collar (3/16") 4

27-00793 Magna Grip Pin (3/16") 4

W20-6019-1173 INSERT-BLIND, 1/4 IN-20 A 2

W20-6019-9533 INSERT-BLIND, 1/4 IN-20 A 2

STD MAT L FOR SUN VISOR

27-01283-006 Polished Head Bolt (1/4-20 x 4
3/4"), Stainless Steel

27-00816-008P Cross Recess Truss Head 11
Screw (#10-24 x 1/2"),
Polished

27-00803-003 Lock Nut (#10-24), Stainless 11
Steel

2000-700-GCD UNIBILT CAB AIR SUSPENSION
UNIBILT CAB AIR SUSPENSION

R97-6140 INSTALL - SUSPENSION

R97-6140 INSTALL - SUSPENSION

R97-6140 INSTALL - SUSPENSION

R97-6140 INSTALL - SUSPENSION

R97-6140 INSTALL - SUSPENSION

R97-6140 INSTALL - SUSPENSION

R97-6146 INSTL - SUSP, DAYCAB

R62-6008 Cab Suspension Assembly 1

R71-6005 Shock Absorber 1

20-18088 Cab Suspension Link 1
Assembly

R11-6279M01 BRACKET-CAB SUSP,UPR 380 1

22-01525 Warning Label, Cab 2
Suspension

R11-6278M00 Lateral Control Rod Bracket 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 15/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM

Chassis Print

HDWE LATERAL CNTRL ROD TO BRKT

W34-1160-100

W34-1162-016

Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x
100mm)
Washer (16 MM)

HDWE AIR SPRINGS TO BRACKET

27-00273-004 Hex Bolt (3/8-16 x 1") 2

27-00304-006 Lock Washer (3/8") 2

W34-1162-010 Washer (10MM) 2

HARDWARE SHOCK TO BRACKET

HARDWARE SHOCK TO BRACKET

W34-1160-140 BOLT-FINISHED HEX, M16 1

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 1
16mm)

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 1
16mm)

W34-1162-016 Washer (16 MM) 2

W34-1160-140 BOLT-FINISHED HEX, M16 1

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 1
16mm)

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 1
16mm)

W34-1162-016 Washer (16 MM) 2

HARDWARE SUSP ASSY TO CAB XMBR

W34-1159-050 Hex Bolt (M12 x 1.75 x 4
50mm)

W34-1159-130 BOLT-FINISHED,HEX-M12 1

W20-1028-012 Lock Nut (M12 x 1.75) 8

W20-1028-012 Lock Nut (M12 x 1.75) 8

W34-1162-012 Flat Washer 13

HARDWARE CAB BRKT TO SILL
3LCW120-2R8GAL Huck Collar, High Strength 13

(M6)
C120LT-R8-12U Huck Bolt (1/4") 10
C120LT-R8-9U Huck Pin (1/4") 3

2000-700-KBQ RH CAB FLOOR SHEET

RH CAB FLOOR SHEET

R40-6088-004 FLOORSHEET-RH 1
HKLT-R8-06 Truss Head Rivet (1/4") 44
FrX*XK TWO AVK' S FOR THRESHOLD **** %%
W20-6001-0420A165 NUT-SELF RTNG HEX 2
2000-700-LEK LH CAB FLOOR SHEET

LH CAB FLOOR SHEET

R40-6089-001 FLOORHSEET-LH 1
HKLT-R8-06 Truss Head Rivet (1/4") 44
FAakFAK TWO AVK' S FOR THRESHOLD ** %%
W20-6001-0420A165 NUT-SELF RTNG HEX 2
FackxAck ONE AVK FOR PEDAL PLATE **xk*4%
W20-6001-0420A165 NUT-SELF RTNG HEX 1
2000-700-RAF CAB/SLEEPER SUSPENSION PLUMBING
CAB/SLEEPER SUSPENSION PLUMBING

SK29798 DIAGRAM CAB SUSP PLMBG

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 16/112




3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

SK29798 DIAGRAM CAB SUSP PLMBG
V95-6032 ROUTING - #4 AIR LINE TO CAB
AIR DRYER FITTING

G38-1022-0404 45° Elbow Fitting (#4 Male 1
NPT to #4 12494)
G50-6022-04PURCTL Purple Nylon Tubing (1/4") 1

AIR DRYER TO CAB HCV (1111)

2000-702-AAN CAB STRUCTURE-BACK WALL, EXT REAR WDO
CAB STRUCTURE-BACK WALL, EXT REAR WDO

R93-6000 DAYCAB - ASSEMBLY

R64-6026-110 Rear Wall Subassembly 1
20-16676 Window Frame 1
20-16774 Walk-Thru Spacer 1
20-16783 Window Trim Stiffener 1
27-00793 Magna Grip Pin (3/16") 168
HKLT-R8-06 Truss Head Rivet (1/4") 6
MGCS-R6U Huck Collar (3/16") 168
R39-6009 Rear Sill 1
R41-6009 Walk-Thru Frame 1
R47-6000 Rear Corner Gusset 2
R79-6043-100 LH Rear Corner Cab Skin 1
R79-6044-100 RH Rear Corner Cab Skin 1
R85-6051 Stiffener 1
20-16542 Stiffener - Vertical 1
27-00793 Magna Grip Pin (3/16") 56
MGCS-R6U Huck Collar (3/16") 56
27-00799 Magna Grip Pin (1/4") 14
MGCW-R8U Huck Collar (1/4") 14
HKLT-R8-06 Truss Head Rivet (1/4") 8

2000-702-BBE CAB STRUCTURE-LH SIDE, W/ CUTOUT
CAB STRUCTURE-LH SIDE, W/ cUTOUT

SW/WIRING FOR F/O AUX LIGHTS

DUAL DOOR STOPS

R93-6000 DAYCAB - ASSEMBLY

R64-6054-223111 LH Side Wall Assembly 1
20-10335 Bolting Strip Retainer 2
20-10453 Latch Pin Guard 1
20-10831 Door Wedge 1
20-12066 Clevis Pin, Door Stop 2
20-14974-032 Sealing Tape (1/8") 1
20-16312 Door Jamb Nutplate 1
20-18727 Door Check Strap 2
27-00451-006 Flat Head Cross Recess Screw?2
(5/16-18 x 3/4")
27-00793 Magna Grip Pin (3/16") 41
27-01428-008 Phillips Square Truss Head 2
Screw (#10-24 x 1")
27-01501-005 Pan Head Screw (1/4-20x 4
5/8")
3LCW120-2R8 Huck Collar (1/4") 10
C120LT-R8-12U Huck Bolt (1/4") 6

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 17/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM

C120LT-R8-9U
HKLT-R8-06
L67-6012
MGCS-R6U
R25-6073
R39-6031
R42-6038
R52-6004
R56-6015
R56-6017
R65-6019
R77-6018

R79-6025-11100
R85-6042
R85-6058
27-00799
MGCW-R8U
HKLT-R8-06
27-00793
MGCS-R6U
C120LT-R8-9U
3LCW120-2R8GAL

WO01-6036-003

2000-702-CBE CAB STRUCTURE-RH SIDE,W/ CUTOUT

Chassis Print

Huck Pin (1/4")

Truss Head Rivet (1/4")
LH Hood Roller Receptacle
Huck Collar (3/16")

LH Door Jamb

LH Side Sill

Grommet, Door Jamb
Front Sill Insert

Striker Nutplate

Door Latch Striker

Door Check Bar

LH A-Post Reinforcement
Assembly

LH Side Skin

LH Cab Corner Brace

B-Pillar Grab Handle Support

Magna Grip Pin (1/4")
Huck Collar (1/4")

Truss Head Rivet (1/4")
Magna Grip Pin (3/16")
Huck Collar (3/16")

Huck Pin (1/4")

Huck Collar, High Strength
(M6)

HNRFEFERFHRRBRRN SDND

1
1
1
7
7
4
2
2
4
4

Screw, Flat Head (1/4-20 X 5

3/4")

=

() Ne)]

CAB STRUCTURE-RH SIDE, W/ cUTOUT

CAB HEATER

SW/WIRING FOR F/O AUX LIGHTS

DUAL DOOR STOPS

R93-6000 DAYCAB - ASSEMBLY

R64-6063-243111
20-10335
20-10453
20-10831
20-12066
20-14974-032
20-16312
20-18727
27-00451-006

27-00793
27-01428-008

27-01501-005

3LCW120-2R8
C120LT-R8-12U
C120LT-R8-9U
HKLT-R8-06

RH Side Wall Assembly
Bolting Strip Retainer
Latch Pin Guard

Door Wedge

Clevis Pin, Door Stop
Sealing Tape (1/8")
Door Jamb Nutplate
Door Check Strap

Flat Head Cross Recess Screw

(5/16-18 x 3/4")

Magna Grip Pin (3/16")
Phillips Square Truss Head
Screw (#10-24 x 1")

Pan Head Screw (1/4-20 x
5/8")

Huck Collar (1/4")

Huck Bolt (1/4")

Huck Pin (1/4")

Truss Head Rivet (1/4")

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

1
2
1
1
2
1
1
2
2

a1
2

4

APDOBR

18/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM

L67-6012R
MGCS-R6U
R25-6073R
R39-6031R
R42-6038
R52-6004
R56-6015
R56-6017
R65-6019
R77-6015

R79-6064-111100
R85-6042R
R85-6058
R85-6057

22-01151-022
27-00799
MGCW-R8U
HKLT-R8-06
27-00793
MGCS-R6U
C120LT-R8-9U
3LCW120-2R8GAL

WO01-6036-003

Chassis Print

RH Hood Roller Receptacle
Huck Collar (3/16")

RH Cab Door Jamb

RH Side Sill

Grommet, Door Jamb
Front Sill Insert

Striker Nutplate

Door Latch Striker

Door Check Bar

RH A-Post Reinforcement
Assembly

RH Side Skin

RH Cab Corner Brace

B-Pillar Grab Handle Support

SUPPORT-A PILLAR GRAB
HAN

Cushioned Clamp (1-3/8")
Magna Grip Pin (1/4")
Huck Collar (1/4")

Truss Head Rivet (1/4")
Magna Grip Pin (3/16")
Huck Collar (3/16")

Huck Pin (1/4")

Huck Collar, High Strength
(M6)

Screw, Flat Head (1/4-20 X
3/4")

=

Ll S I e o ol ol o S A T

N ===

5

2000-702-EBF CAB STRUCT-DAYCAB UPPER FRONT

CAB STRUCT-DAYCAB UPPER FRONT
R93-6000 DAYCAB - ASSEMBLY
SK24673 ROUTING CAB ROOF HARNESS
S5K24673 ROUTING CAB ROOF HARNESS

R29-6002
R25-6158-001
15-15988
27-00793
27-01378
HKLT-R8-06
MGCS-R6U
R11-6066
R11-6066R
R11-6068
R11-6070
R11-6071
R25-6159-001

R44-6022R
R42-6205-6007315
R44-6022

**k COWL - FIREWALL ***
27-00793

Cowl Assembly

Windshield Mask Assembly
U-Nut (M5 X 0.80)

Magna Grip Pin (3/16")
U-Nut (M6 x 1.00)

Truss Head Rivet (1/4")
Huck Collar (3/16")

LH Header Bracket Support
RH Header Bracket Support
Header Mount Bracket
Header Bracket

Header Bracket

Windshield Mask Assembly,
Low Roof

Glass - Windshield, RH
SEALANT-BUTYL, TAPE
Glass - Windshield, LH

Magna Grip Pin (3/16")

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

FNNFEFRFRERERDMNOPRANRER

21

19/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

MGCS-R6U Huck Collar (3/16") 21

*** COWL - SIDE SKIN / A-POST ***

MGP55R6-10GP PIN-MAGNAGRIP 3/16 14MM 8

MGP98T-R6-20G Huck Bolt, Truss Head 6

MGCS-R6U Huck Collar (3/16") 6

MGCW-R6U Huck Collar (3/16"), Wide 8

**K MASK - COWL ***

27-00793 Magna Grip Pin (3/16") 26

MGCS-R6U Huck Collar (3/16") 26

***k MASK - A-POST ***

27-00793 Magna Grip Pin (3/16") 12

MGCS-R6U Huck Collar (3/16") 12

*** HEADER - A-POST ***

HKLT-R8-06 Truss Head Rivet (1/4") 8

*** HEADER SUPPORT - DOOR JAMB ***

MGP90R6-10G Flush-Head Magna Grip Pin 4
(3/16")

MGCS-R6U Huck Collar (3/16") 4

2000-702-GAE CAB STRUCTURE - SLEEPER FLOOR
CAB STRUCTURE - SLEEPER FLOOR

R93-6001 SLEEPER CAB, LOW ROOF ASSY

R93-6002 SLEEPER CAB, HIGH ROOF ASSY

NOTE: TAPE TO BE INSTALLED OVER CAB

GROUND HOLE IN LH CAB SILL.

NOTE: REMOVE TAPE AT CAB SET WHEN THE

GROUND CABLE IS INSTALLED ONTO

THE SIDE SILL.

R85-6065 Seat Support 2
R24-6006 Seat Crossmember Assembly 1
39065005 CLIP - PINE-TREE 4
28-00084-024 HOLE PLUG-BLACK PLASTIC 1
27-00799 Magna Grip Pin (1/4") 4
MGCW-R8U Huck Collar (1/4") 4

2000-702-HAD ADD L ROOF STRUCTURE - LOW ROOF
ADD L ROOF STRUCTURE - LOW ROOF

R93-6001 SLEEPER CAB LOW ROOF ASSY

R93-6000 DAYCAB ASSEMBLY

20-14322 Spacer - Roof 2
R85-6032 Cab Longeron Brace 1
Assembly, LH
R85-6032R Cab Longeron Brace 1
Assembly, RH
R77-6049R LONGERON-CAB 1
R77-6049 LONGERON-CAB 1
27-00793 Magna Grip Pin (3/16") 30
MGCS-R6U Huck Collar (3/16") 30
27-00799 Magna Grip Pin (1/4") 43
MGC-R8U Huck Collar, Locking (6mm) 43
R77-6024 Cab Roofbow Assembly 1

2000-703-AAN CAB DOORS W/ RH VIEW WINDOW
CAB DOORS W/ RH VIEW WINDOW

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 20/112




3/23/26, 12:34 PM

Chassis Print

SK20577 INSTL SECONDARY SEAL

SK26052 INSTL SEAL PRIMARY

SK11620 SEAL LATCH PIN GUARD

R97-6031 INSTL DOOR GROMMET

P95-6467 ROUTING-DOOR ACTUATOR HARNESS
R97-6259 INSTL - DOOR-CAB, SUPPLEMENT

DOOR HARDWARE
27-01215-008

20-10335

MGPT-R8-20G

MGC-R8U

INNER PANEL HARDWARE
R42-6122-0725

W01-10-06P14N013B

27-01447-012

Torx Washer Head Bolt (5/16-14

18 x 1")

Bolting Strip Retainer

Huck Pin (1/4")

Huck Collar, Locking (6mm)

Door Belt Line Weatherstrip
(725mm), Black Rubber
Pan Head Screw (#10-24 x
1/2"), Black

Truss Head Machine Screw
(1/4-20 x 3/4")

LOWER DOOR GLASS & MTG COMPONENTS

R44-6038
R42-6009-1280

R42-6025

R42-6091-2285
R60-6003-0Y4065

R25-6107-001

28-00240-205U

28-00240-212S
HKLT-R8-06
K169-239-6-42
R25-6067
R42-6019-0723

R56-6035-001
R65-6011

R65-6012

R65-6016

R77-6032

S11-6050

S16-6003

S22-6020
S556-6028-001
WO01-10-04PO5N019B

R25-6107-001R

Window Glass, Lower Door
Seal - Window Extrusion
(1280mm)

Door Glass Seal, Lower, Side,

Rubber

Door Seal, Secondary

Trim Seal, Bulb Type
(4065mm)

LH Door Lockboard Module
Assembly

Foam Sealing Tape (1/16" x
5/8")

Sealing Tape (1-1/2")
Truss Head Rivet (1/4")
Self Retaining Hex Nut

LH Cab Door Lockboard
Weatherstrip, Door Belt Line
(723mm)

LH Cab Door Latch

Lower Lock Rod

Outer Release Rod

LH Inner Lock Rod

LH Lockboard Stiffener

LH Lockboard Bracket
Cable Clip (1/4")

Vapor Barrier

LH Inside Release Handle
Pan Head Screw (#8-18 x
3/4"), Black

RH Door Lockboard Module
Assembly

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

2
4
4
2

46

8

== N =
o

AP WHRFRERRRRR

=

21112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

28-00240-205U Foam Sealing Tape (1/16" x
5/8")
28-00240-212S Sealing Tape (1-1/2")
HKLT-R8-06 Truss Head Rivet (1/4") 10
K169-239-6-42 Self Retaining Hex Nut 2
R25-6067R RH Cab Door Lockboard 1
R42-6019-0723 Weatherstrip, Door Belt Line 1
(723mm)
R56-6035-001R RH Cab Door Latch 1
R65-6011 Lower Lock Rod 1
R65-6012 Outer Release Rod 1
R65-6016R RH Inner Lock Rod 1
R77-6032R RH Lockboard Stiffener 1
S11-6049 RH Lockboard Bracket 1
S16-6003 Cable Clip (1/4") 1
S22-6020 Vapor Barrier 3
S56-6028-001R RH Inside Release Handle 1
WO01-10-04PO5N019B Pan Head Screw (#8-18 x 4
3/4"), Black
R44-6037 LH Cab Door Glass Assembly 1
R42-6017 Foam Tape 1
R44-6015 Cab Door Glass 1
R70-6012 Window Lift Channel, LH 1
R44-6037R RH Cab Door Glass Assembly 1
R42-6017 Foam Tape 1
R44-6015 Cab Door Glass 1
R70-6012R Window Lift Channel, RH 1
S16-6003 Cable Clip (1/4") 2

2000-703-DAN OUTER RELEASE HANDLE HARDWARE
OUTER RELEASE HANDLE HARDWARE
CAB COMPONENTS

R11-1137 Outside Handle Bracket 2
27-01000-006 Lock Nut (M6 x 1.00) 2
18-03002 Key Ring - Medallion 1

2010-300-AAF HORIZONTAL CONVEX MIRROR OVER RH DOOR
HORIZONTAL CONVEX MIRROR OVER RH DOOR

716858-6 MIRROR-CONVEX,RECT 1
18-04509 Seal, Look Down Mirror 1
27-01480 Rivet Assembly - Blind 2

w/Sleeve (1/4")
2010-300-BDE TWO 8IN HEATED CONVEX MIRROR-PRUTSMAN
TWO 8IN HEATED CONVEX MIRROR-PRUTSMAN
R97-6047 INSTALL SPOT MIRROR
P95-6107 WIRING, MIRROR HEAT & LIGHT

R59-6100-0202 RH Heated Mirror Assembly 1
(8.5")

R59-6100-0203 LH Heated Mirror Assembly 1
(8.5")

16-02455 Connector (3-way) 4

2010-300-JAP REAR VIEW MIRROR YOKE
REAR VIEW MIRROR YOKE

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 22/112




3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

STD 102" WIDTH
R97-6045 INSTALL REAR VIEW MIRROR

R18-6000 Mirror Yoke, Standard, 2
Stainless Steel

K169-154-8 Self Locking Hex Nut (M8 x 4
1.25)

27-01260-025P Hex Bolt (M8 x 1.25 x 4

25mm), Polished
2010-300-LAF RR VIEW MIRROR BRKT MTG HRDWR-POL COV
RR VIEW MIRROR BRKT MTG HRDWR-POL COV

R22-6026-001 Mirror Clamp Cover, Polished, 1
Aluminum, LH

R22-6026-001R Mirror Clamp Cover, Polished, 1
Aluminum, RH

R80-6013 Support Block, Cab Mounted 1
Mirror, Steel, LH

R80-6013R Support Block, Cab Mounted 1
Mirror, Steel, RH

R11-6044 Bracket - Mirror, Forward LH 1

R11-6044R Bracket - Mirror, Forward RH 1

R11-6073 BRACKET-MIRROR REAR 2

HARDWARE FOR FWD BRACKET

R42-6021 Seal - Bracket, Forward 2
Mirror

27-00413-007P Huck Pin (3/16"), Polished 4

MGCS-R6U Huck Collar (3/16") 4

HARDWARE FOR REAR BRACKET

R42-6043 Seal - Accessories, Cab 2

27-00818-009P Huck Pin (1/4"), Polished 4

MGC-R8U Huck Collar, Locking (6mm) 4

HARDWARE FOR COVER CLAMP

WO01-6038-016 Screw - Hex Cap (M6 X 1.00 8
X 16mm)

HARDWARE FOR MAIN ASSEMBLY

27-00803-005 Lock Nut (5/16-18), Stainless4
Steel

27-00801-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 4

2010-300-MBT REAR VIEW MIRROR HEAD & ELECTRIC
REAR VIEW MIRROR HEAD & ELECTRIC

7 X 16 NON-AERO - HEATED & NON-LIGHTED

R97-6045 INSTALL REAR VIEW MIRROR

P97-6066 INSTL MIRROR

** INSTL MIRROR W/ TEMP (OAT) SENSOR

ON DRIVER SIDE **

R59-6102-009 Non-Motorized Mirror 1
Assembly w/ OAT

R59-6102-007 Non-Motorized Mirror 1
Assembly

HARDWARE FOR MOUNTING MIRROR HEAD
2010-300-QAL LH REAR VIEW MIRROR - TUBE SUPT
LH REAR VIEW MIRROR - TUBE SUPT

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 23/112




3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

R97-6045 INSTALL REAR VIEW MIRROR

R88-6007-004 Tube Support, Cab Mounted
Mirror, Stainless Steel, LH

R88-6010 TUBE-MOUNT MIRROR
CROSS CAB

R80-6032 TAB-FRICTION,MIRROR

28-00200 Grommet, Rubber (7/8" X
3/4" ID X 1/8")

R42-6007 Grommet - Pass Thru Cab

USE CABLE TIE TO SECURE PASS-THRU
GROMMET TO DASH SUPPORT
K231-363-172 Tie Strap

2010-300-RAK RH REAR VIEW MIRROR - TUBE SUPT

-

1

RH REAR VIEW MIRROR - TUBE SUPT
R97-6045 INSTALL REAR VIEW MIRROR

R88-6007-003R Tube Support, Cab Mounted
Mirror, Stainless Steel, RH

R88-6010 TUBE-MOUNT MIRROR
CROSS CAB

R80-6032 TAB-FRICTION,MIRROR

28-00200 Grommet, Rubber (7/8" X
3/4" ID X 1/8")

R42-6007 Grommet - Pass Thru Cab

USE CABLE TIE TO SECURE PASS-THRU
GROMMET TO DASH SUPPORT
K231-363-172 Tie Strap

2010-702-ADC ONE 15" RND AIR HORN PAINTED-RH U/CAB

1

1

-

=

1

ONE 15" RND AIR HORN PAINTED-RH U/CAB
REF BM TITLE

R97-6237 INSTL - RH U/CAB AIR HORN
R97-6237 INSTL - RH U/CAB AIR HORN
R97-6237 INSTL - RH U/CAB AIR HORN

HO00293PC Horn, 249P Series (15") 1

R11-6341 BRACKET-AIR HORN 1

G38-1097-0404 Snap Head Fastener w/ 1
Washer (M4 x 0.70 x 30mm)

27-00204-008 Thread Rolling Screw (1/4-20 2
X 1|I)

MGCS-R6U Huck Collar (3/16") 3

27-00793 Magna Grip Pin (3/16") 3

2010-702-C30 AIR HORN PLUMBING

AIR HORN PLUMBING

** AIR HORN MTD UNDER CAB **

SK23280 INSTAL AIR HORNS

SK24159 PLUMB AIR HORN

SK29876-011 DIAG-PLMBG AIR HORN VALVE

= ONE AIR HORN MTD LH UNDER CAB =

H15686 Valve - Lanyard, Single Horn

G38-1085-0404 Straight Union Fitting (#4
12494 to #4 12494)

WO01-10-07TO8N013B

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

1

2

24/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

Truss Head Screw (#10-14 x 2

1/2"), Black

G50-6022-04GRN072 Green Nylon Tubing (1/4" x 1
72")

G50-6022-04BLK100 Black Nylon Tubing (1/4" x 1
100")

FLOOR TO "A" POST CONNECTOR

G50-6022-04GRN100 Green Nylon Tubing (1/4" x 1
100")

G50-6022-04BLK020 Black Nylon Tubing (1/4" x 1
20")

"A" POST CONNECTOR TO HORN VALVE

G50-6022-04BLKCTL Black Nylon Tubing (1/4") 1

2010-702-D01 AIR HORN PULL CORD- BLACK
AIR HORN PULL CORD- BLACK

20-13258-201 Pull Cord, Air Horn, Black 1
2010-703-FPJ ONE 27IN HANDLE MTD LH BOC
ONE 27IN HANDLE MTD LH BOC

ONE 44IN HANDLE MTD HORIZONTAL BOC

BOLTED GRAB HANDLE

R97-6454-120 INTL-GRAB HANDLES, BOC

GRAB HANDLES BOLTED

20-16788 Grab Handle - Vertical, LH & 1
RH BOC (27")

20-16787 Handle - Grab, Stainless 1
Steel (1125mm)

20-12919 Gasket, Grab Handle (25") 4

HARDWARE FOR MTG CAB GRAB HANDLES
HARDWARE FOR TOP DRILLINGS

W20-6019-9533 INSERT-BLIND, 1/4 IN-20 A 6
HARDWARE FOR BOTTOM DRILLINGS

W20-6019-1173 INSERT-BLIND, 1/4 IN-20 A 2
27-01283-008 Polished Head Bolt (1/4-20 x 8

1"), Stainless Steel
2010-705-C01 RADIO ANTENNA ROOF MTD -STANDARD
RADIO ANTENNA ROOF MTD -STANDARD
SK17295 INSTL RADIO ANTENNA
SK17295 INSTL RADIO ANTENNA

Q28-6002 Radio Antenna, w/ Cable 1
20-10675 Reinforcement - Roof 1
Antenna

2010-708-DBX ONE CB ANTENNA BRACKET MOUNTED
ONE CB ANTENNA BRACKET MOUNTED

CENTERLINE BACK OF CAB

R97-6115-001 INSTL BOC ANTENNA

18-03496 CB Antenna Cable Kit, w/ 1
Antenna Mount

R11-6148 BRACKET-ANTENNA 1

NOTE: REMOVE MASKING ON BRACKET BEFORE
ANTENNA INSTALLATION
1200 Cone Grommet 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 25/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print
27-00793 Magna Grip Pin (3/16") 2
MGCS-R6U Huck Collar (3/16") 2
106356 SEAL-THUM PUTTY
2010-708-EAJ CB SPKER MTD LH RR CORNER OF CAB HDLNR
CB SPKER MTD LH RR CORNER OF CAB HDLNR

P28-1002 CB Speaker Assembly (3- 1
1/2||)

WO01-10-01P55N025B Pan Head Screw (M5 x 0.80 x2
25mm), Black

2020-701-KAT ACCUMULATOR/RECEIVER DRYER
ACCUMULATOR/RECEIVER DRYER

F95-6146 RTG-HVAC SYSTEM CONVENTIONAL

F95-6146 RTG-HVAC SYSTEM CONVENTIONAL

F95-6146 RTG-HVAC SYSTEM CONVENTIONAL

F97-6402 INSTL-LINES HVAC HEAVY

F97-6213 RTNG - RECEIVER DRYER

F97-6213 RECEIVER DRYER BRACKET

BRACKET/HARDLINE CLIPS

F97-6211 INSTL - PRESSURE SWITCHES

F37-6017 RECEIVER-DRYER, DAY CAB, 1
27-01000-006 Lock Nut (M6 x 1.00) 2
05-11700-044 Hose Clamp (2-3/4") 2
P27-6142 Low Pressure Switch 1
18-03835 A/C Switch , High Pressure 1
System Cutout

DRYER BRACKET AND MTG HARDWARE

R11-6126 BRACKET-RECEIVER,DRYER 1
3LCW120-2R8 Huck Collar (1/4") 2
C120LT-R8-9U Huck Pin (1/4") 2
203P-700-BAH NATIONAL AIR SUSP DRIVER SEAT

NATIONAL AIR SUSP DRIVER SEAT

S78-6013-8300013301 Ultraride Highback Seat 1
Assembly, Black Mordura

*rxxkxk BASE PART INFORMATION *****x%

***x BASE PART NUMBER - S78-6013 ***

*** BASE PART FORMAT - ABCDEFGHHH ***

*** BASE PART I.D. - PSD63 ***

203P-701-BAS NATIONAL NON-AIR PASSENGER SEAT

NATIONAL NON-AIR PASSENGER SEAT

S78-6014-8300010301 Highback Seat Assembly, 1
Black Mordura

*kxkxk* BASE PART INFORMATION ***** %%

*** BASE PART NUMBER - S78-6014 ***

*** BASE PART FORMAT - ABCDEFGHHH ***

*** BASE PART I.D. - PSP63 ***

2030-700-AAP SEAT BELT AND ANCHORS

SEAT BELT AND ANCHORS

BLACK SEAT BELT

597-6203 INSTL - SEAT BELT

S597-6203 INSTL - SEAT BELT

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 26/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

S$84-6048-001 3-Point Driver Seatbelt, Black 1
MTS SEAT BELT TETHERS TO CAB FLOOR
MTS RETRACTOR TO FLOOR

27-00278-005 Hex Bolt (7/16-20 x 1-1/4") 1

20-07611 Washer - Flat (7/16" X 1- 1
1/4")

2030-700-B01 SEAT MOUNTING

SEAT MOUNTING

27-00273-007 Hex Bolt (3/8-16 x 1-3/4") 4

K363-175CA Flat Washer (3/8") 4

*** PLUG FOR UNUSED SEAT MTG HOLES ***

K376-81 Xmas Tree Fastener 4

2030-700-C30 AIR SEAT PLUMBING - DRIVER S SIDE ONLY
AIR SEAT PLUMBING - DRIVER S SIDE ONLY

SK 20891 INSTL - AIR BULKHEAD

G95-6107 HOSE ROUTING

G95-6107 HOSE ROUTING

G38-1043-0404 Straight Bulkhead Union 1
Fitting, Brass (#4 12494 to
#4 12494)

G38-1097-0404 Snap Head Fastener w/ 1

Washer (M4 x 0.70 x 30mm)
** PLUG FOR UNUSED AIR FITTING HOLE **

28-00084-009 HOLE PLUG BLK PLASTIC 1
2030-701-AAS SEAT BELT AND ANCHORS

SEAT BELT AND ANCHORS

BLACK SEAT BELT

S597-6203 INSTL - SEAT BELT

S597-6203 INSTL - SEAT BELT

S84-6049-001 3-Point Passenger Seatbelt,
Black

MTS SEAT BELT TETHERS TO CAB FLOOR

MTS RETRACTOR TO FLOOR

-

27-00278-005 Hex Bolt (7/16-20 x 1-1/4") 1

20-07611 Washer - Flat (7/16" X 1- 1
1/4")

2030-701-B01 SEAT MOUNTING

SEAT MOUNTING

27-00273-007 Hex Bolt (3/8-16 x 1-3/4") 4

K363-175CA Flat Washer (3/8") 4

*** Pl UG FOR UNUSED SEAT MTG HOLES ***

K376-81 Xmas Tree Fastener 4

2030-703-BAC PASSENGER NON SUSPENSION SEAT PEDESTAL
PASSENGER NON SUSPENSION SEAT PEDESTAL

20-13001 Seat Pedestal Assembly 1
27-00437 Lock Nut (5/16-18) 4
27-00428-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 4

204P-700-NAX LOW ROOF CAB HEADLINER
LOW ROOF CAB HEADLINER
S60-6032-010004H391

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 27/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM

Cab Headliner Assembly,
Light Gray

Chassis Print

1

+++++++ BASE PART INFORMATION +++++
=== BASE PART NUMBER - S60-6032 ===

BASE PART FORMAT - ABCDEFFGGG ===
= BASE PART I.D. - PHC70 ===

204P-700-SAJ FLOOR CARPET & FLOOR MAT

FLOOR CARPET & FLOOR MAT

S14-6089-110104G201

Floormat - Cab, Cvntl 1

2040-700-AAZ CAB INSULATION

CAB INSULATION
S72-6015-0210

Insulation Kit, Cab 1

2040-700-BAW INTERIOR SUNVISORS

INTERIOR SUNVISORS

597-6059 INSTL HEADER COVER

S73-6001-343C251
S73-6001-413C251
S16-6002-281
S60-6069-281
WO01-10-04TO9N019B

WO01-10-01P55N025B

Driver Side Interior Sunvisor, 1

Arctic Gray

Passenger Side Interior 1
Sunvisor, Arctic Gray
CLIP-SUNVISOR GRAY 2

TRIM-SUNVISOR, BRKT GRAY 2
Truss Head Screw (#10-16 x 6
3/4"), Black

Pan Head Screw (M5 x 0.80 x2
25mm), Black

2040-700-CAC HEADER COVER - LOW ROOF

HEADER COVER - LOW ROOF

597-6059 INSTL HEADER COVER

S60-6038-281

W34-6007-01P57N020B

2040-700-DCA LH CAB DOOR PAD ASSY - GRAY TRIM

Cab Header Assembly, Low 1
Roof, Gray

Pan Head Screw (M6 x 1.00 x2
20mm), Black

LH CAB DOOR PAD ASSY - GRAY TRIM
597-6060 INSTALL DOOR PAD
597-6060 INSTALL DOOR PAD

S63-6016-301581

S522-6021-501

S42-6000-501

S18-6032-501

S22-6035-281

S22-6036-281

LAMP HARNESS HARDWARE
28-00214

LH Door Pad Assembly, 1
Charcoal/Dark Gray

Door Pull Screw Cover, 1
Charcoal

Grommet, Cab Door Lockrod, 1
Charcoal

LH Inner Release Bezel, 1
Charcoal

Upper Map Pocket Screw 1
Cover, Gray

Lower Map Pocket Screw 2
Cover, Gray

Grommet (1/4" ID X 1" OD) 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

28/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

2040-700-EBF RH CAB DOOR PAD ASSY - GRAY TRIM
RH CAB DOOR PAD ASSY - GRAY TRIM

597-6060 INSTALL DOOR PAD

597-6060 INSTALL DOOR PAD

S63-6017-31581 RH Door Pad Assembly, 1
Charcoal/Dark Gray

S22-6021-501 Door Pull Screw Cover, 1
Charcoal

S42-6000-501 Grommet, Cab Door Lockrod, 1
Charcoal

S18-6032-501R RH Inner Release Bezel, 1
Charcoal

S22-6035-281 Upper Map Pocket Screw 1
Cover, Gray

S22-6036-281 Lower Map Pocket Screw 1
Cover, Gray

LAMP HARNESS HARDWARE

28-00214 Grommet (1/4" ID X 1" OD) 1

2040-700-GBD KICK PANEL PARTS
KICK PANEL PARTS

GRAY HARD TRIM

597-6119 INSTL-CLIPS, KICK PANELS
597-6373 INSTL-CONV BRKT, KICK PANELS

S60-6023-1281 Center Kick Panel Trim, Gray 1

S52-6019 Insert Clip 3

S60-6342-0281 Trim - Left Kick Panel, A 1

S60-6124-281 RH Kick Panel Trim Assembly, 1
Gray

S11-6413 Bracket-Dead Pedal 1

== 4 SCREWS FOR LH KICK PNL/5 FOR RH =

== 2 SCREWS DEAD PEDAL BRKT TO FLR ==

S34-6003-0525TP00OB PSD Screw, Black (M5 x 0.80 11
X 25mm)

2040-700-HAH A PILLAR TRIM

A PILLAR TRIM

597-6049 INSTL A-POST & GRABHANDLES

S597-6177 INSTL BLUETOOTH MIC,LH A-PLLR

S60-6245-281 TRIM-COVER, LEFT A POST 1
S60-6040-281 TRIM-COVER,RT A POST 1
S56-6055-281 GRABHANDLE - OVER 3
MOLDED
S60-6044-281 Over Door Cover Trim, Gray 2
PV050024 Nut - Push On (5mm) 1
SCREWS-LONG SCREWS FOR DOOR GRABHANDLE
W34-6007-01P57N030B Pan Head Screw (M6 x 1.00 x4
30mm), Black
W34-6007-01P57N020B Pan Head Screw (M6 x 1.00 x6
20mm), Black
354-190001-00-0075 Fastener - Christmas Tree, 1

Warning Light
2040-700-JAE HEADER TRIM

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 29/112




3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

HEADER TRIM

S60-6074-281 TRIM-HEADER,LOWER 1
2040-700-LAE HOOD NOISE INSULATION KIT
HOOD NOISE INSULATION KIT

L95-6008 INSTL INSULATION

L72-6007 INSULATION-KIT,388/389 1
2040-700-MAC B PILLAR TRIM

B PILLAR TRIM

S597-6045INSTL HARD TRIM

S60-6070-281 TRIM-B PILLAR.LWR L W/EXH 1

S60-6066-281 TRIM-B PILLAR,LWR RIGHT 1

16-08976-4201 Grille Assembly, Speaker, 2
Black

27-01446-008 Screw - Phillips, Thread 8
Rolling (#10 X 24 X 1")

S56-6018 B-Pillar Grabhandle 2

SCREWS FOR B PILLARS 4 EACH

WO01-10-04TO9N0O25B Truss Head Screw (#10-16 x 8
1"), Black

SCREWS FOR GRABHANDLE

W34-6007-01P57N020B Pan Head Screw (M6 x 1.00 x4
20mm), Black

2040-700-UAD CUP & THERMOS HOLDER
CUP & THERMOS HOLDER
597-6310 INSTL-CUP HOLDER, FLOOR

S06-6046-601 CUPHOLDER-ASSY 1

27-00991-024 BOLT 1/4-20X1-1/2 GR2 LO 4

27-00992-004 Flat Washer (1/4"), Black 4

W20-6001-0420A165 NUT-SELF RTNG HEX 4

2040-700-ZAU DAY CAB BACK WALL TRIM

DAY CAB BACK WALL TRIM

GRAY EXTENDED WIDE REAR WINDOW

S597-6045 INSTL CAB HARD TRIM

S60-6051-281 Extended Rear Window Trim, 1
Gray

S03-6000-281 HOOK-COAT,DAYCAB 2

S63-6015-4B281 PAD-REAR WALL DAYCAB 1
GRAY

W01-10-04TO9NO19B Truss Head Screw (#10-16 x 8
3/4"), Black

27-01441-251 Truss Head Screw & Cap 11
Assembly, Platinum Gray,
(#10-24 x 1)

SCREWS FOR COAT HOOK

WO01-10-04TO9N0O25B Truss Head Screw (#10-16 x 2
1"), Black

2040-704-CAE FLOORMAT / CARPET HARDWARE

FLOORMAT / CARPET HARDWARE

S60-6097 LH Cab Door Threshold 1
Assembly

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 30/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

S$32-6002-001 Threshold Insert, Screw-In 1
(630mm)

S60-6097R RH Cab Door Threshold 1
Assembly

S32-6002-002 Threshold Insert, Screw-In 1
(575mm)

27-01429-012 Truss Head Screw, Thread 4
Rolling (1/4-20 x 1-1/2")

R80-6017-001 SPACER-SEAT 8

2040-704-EAQ CAB UPPER CORNER TRIM
CAB UPPER CORNER TRIM

GRAY HARD TRIM

597-6045 INSTL CAB HARD TRIM

S60-6063-0281 B Pillar Trim, Upper, Std Cab, 1
LH, Gray

S60-6063-0281R B Pillar Trim, Upper, Std Cab, 1
RH, Gray

WO01-10-03B11NO025A Screw, Snap Head w/Washer 4
(#10-24 x 1")

WO01-10-04TO9SNO019B Truss Head Screw (#10-16 x 2
3/4"), Black

2040-704-FAC HEADLINER HARDWARE
HEADLINER HARDWARE
597-6061 INSTL HEADLINER

S22-6074-291 CAP-PLASTIC RESTRAINT 2
HOL

HARDWARE FOR OVER DOORS

WO01-10-04TO9NO019B Truss Head Screw (#10-16 x 4
3/4"), Black

2040-704-GBA HEADER COVER PLATE AND CB RADIO

HEADER COVER PLATE AND CB RADIO

S28-6003-281 CB/Radio Assembly, Cobra 1
Model 29NW

2040-704-HAC DOOR PAD HARDWARE FASTENERS

DOOR PAD HARDWARE FASTENERS

597-6392 INSTL-INSERT CLIP

WO01-10-01P55N025B Pan Head Screw (M5 x 0.80 x13
25mm), Black

27-01442-006 Screw, Self Tapping, Truss 4
Head (#10-12 x 3/4")

W34-6007-01P57N020B Pan Head Screw (M6 x 1.00 x4
20mm), Black

27-00992-003 Flat Washer (3/16"), Black 5

S52-6019 Insert Clip 3

3A00-300-AAC HUCK BOLT ALL ACCESSIBLE FRAME COMPS
HUCK BOLT ALL ACCESSIBLE FRAME COMPS

HUCK BOLT ALL ACCESSIBLE FRAME COMPS

FRAME-HUCK FRAME HUCK 1
3A00-300-BAX 10-5/8 STEEL RAIL

10-5/8 STEEL RAIL

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 31/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

INSTL WINDLACE PER DRAWING

01-47634-07240L RAIL-10 5/8 270,7.94 5/16 1
01-47634-07240R FRAME RAIL 270 (10-5/8) 1
3A00-300-LAD CROSSMEMBER MACHINE SETTINGS
CROSSMEMBER MACHINE SETTINGS

= USE MACHINE SETTING #2 =

3A00-700-BAG STANDARD TOW HITCHES

STANDARD TOW HITCHES

BOX UP TOW HITCHES & PLACE IN CAB

A65-6000 PIN-TOW HITCH 2

A65-6008 PIN-HITCH 2

A16-6000 Cotter Pin, Stainless Steel 2

A20-6013 HITCH - SFFA TOW 2

3A00-700-FAT FRONT CAB SUPPORT * ALUM *

FRONT CAB SUPPORT * ALUM *

R93-6004 ASSY, FRONT CAB MOUNT

A85-6009 Support, Cab Front, 1
Aluminum

A85-6009 Support, Cab Front, 1
Aluminum

HARDWARE FOR CAB SUPPORT

33113 MOUNT-RUBBER,CONV CAB 2

W34-1160-120 BOLT-FINISHED HEX, M16 2

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 2
16mm)

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 2
16mm)

W34-1162-016 Washer (16 MM) 2

27-00776 Shim (5/8") 2

3A00-700-HAD REAR CAB CROSSMEMBER - ALUM
REAR CAB CROSSMEMBER - ALUM

S5K29425 ASSEMBLY, CROSSMEMBER

A97-6123 INSTL, BOC CROSS MEMBER

A24-6259-00000000 XMBR-AL, ASSEMBLY

NOTE: XMBR ASSY BUILT W/ ALUM GUSSETS

01-51526-002 Midship/Cab Mounting 1
Crossmember

A52-6029 Aluminum Crossmember 2
Gusset Liner, LH

A52-6029R Aluminum Crossmember 2
Gusset Liner, RH

01-51612M000 Crossmember Gusset, 2
Aluminum

MBT-DT16-20NP Huck Bobtail Pin (16mm) 10

MBTC-R16BL Huck Collar (16mm), Bobtail 10

3A00-714-AAD AIR & ELEC ROUTING SUPPORT (STD)
AIR & ELEC ROUTING SUPPORT (STD)

A97-6245 INSTL-PRIMARY RTG BRKTS CVNTL

A11-6376 BRACKET-ROUTING, A& E 2
3A00-714-BAD XMBR MTD ROUTING BRACKET

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 32/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

XMBR MTD ROUTING BRACKET

A97-6245 INSTL-PRIMARY RTG BRKTS CVNTL
A97-6246 INSTL-RTG BRKTS, 3-PIECE

BOC XMBR (LH SIDE)

A11-6375R BRACKET-ROUTING, 3-PIECE 1
1ST INTERMEDIATE OR M/S XMBR (LH SIDE)

A11-6375R BRACKET-ROUTING, 3-PIECE 1
A11-6375 BRACKET-ROUTING, 3-PIECE 1

3A00-714-FAC MSB MOUNTING BRACKETS

MSB MOUNTING BRACKETS

G97-6372-000 INSTL-MUX SLND BANK BRKT

A11-6524 BRACKET-MSB XMBR SINGLE 1
3A10-700-BAD OVERBELL CROSSMEMBER
OVERBELL CROSSMEMBER

A93-6009 OVERBELL ASSEMBLY

A24-6090 Overbell Crossmember, Steel 1
A80-6033-005 SPACER-OVERBELL, EXTRN 2
3A10-700-CAG CAB MOUNT HARDWARE

CAB MOUNT HARDWARE

L97-6076 INSTL FENDER SKIRT

L97-6076 INSTL FENDER SKIRT

L97-6083 INSTALL QTR FENDER

L97-6083 INSTALL QTR FENDER

L97-6053 INSTL TRIM PANEL

L97-6053 INSTL TRIM PANEL

D97-6106534 INSTL LH CAB MOUNT ROUTE

D97-6106534 INSTL LH CAB MOUNT ROUTE

Y95-6000 L/H ROUTING - CONV MODEL

Y95-6000 L/H ROUTING - CONV MODEL

Y97-6006 CAB MOUNT STANDOFF INSTL

Y97-6006 CAB MOUNT STANDOFF INSTL

W34-1160-230 BOLT-FINISHED HEX, M16 6

W34-1160-230 BOLT-FINISHED HEX, M16 2

W34-1162-016 Washer (16 MM) 16

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 8
16mm)

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 8
16mm)

05-16856 Bracket, Battery Cable 1

3A30-300-AAL ONE MIDSHIP XMBR - ALUM
ONE MIDSHIP XMBR - ALUM

SK29425 ASSY CROSSMEMBER

A24-6259-00000000 XMBR-AL, ASSEMBLY

NOTE: XMBR ASSY BUILT W/ ALUM GUSSETS

01-51526-002 Midship/Cab Mounting 1
Crossmember

01-51612M000 Crossmember Gusset, 2
Aluminum

A52-6029 Aluminum Crossmember 2

Gusset Liner, LH
A52-6029R

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 33/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

Aluminum Crossmember 2

Gusset Liner, RH

MBT-DT16-25NP Huck Bobtail Pin (16mm) 20
MBTC-R16BL Huck Collar (16mm), Bobtail 10
W34-1162-016 Washer (16MM) 16

3A40-304-ADZ STEEL SUSPENSION XMBR
STEEL SUSPENSION XMBR
S5K29425 ASSY-THREE PIECE XMBR

01-51371-001 Crossmember 1
A47-6127 Crossmember Gusset 2
MBT-DT16-15NP Huck Bobtail Pin (16mm) 10
MBTC-R16BL Huck Collar (16mm), Bobtail 10
W34-1162-016 Washer (16 MM) 10

3A50-300-ABT TRACTOR TAPER XMBR

TRACTOR TAPER XMBR

A24-6377-001 CROSSMEMBER-EOF 1
3A50-300-CAC TRACTOR TAPER XMBR HARDWARE
TRACTOR TAPER XMBR HARDWARE

SK20901 TAPER XMBR FASTENER INSTL

27-00858-006 Screw, Truss Head (1/2-13 x 4
1-1/2")

27-00532-008 Hex Bolt, (1/2-13 x 2 in), 4
Grade 8, Zinc Plate

27-00792-008 Lock Nut (1/2-13) 8

27-00428-008 Plain Washer (1/2") 12

3A6B-300-AAC FIFTH WHEEL REWORK

FIFTH WHEEL REWORK

01-52741 REWORK, 5TH WHEEL 1
3A6P-300-BAC HOLLAND FWAL 5TH WHEEL
HOLLAND FWAL 5TH WHEEL

FWALW800GLOO FIFTH WHEEL, HOLLAND 1
3A70-300-BAD PETERBILT MUDFLAPS

PETERBILT MUDFLAPS

18-02336 Mudflap (24" X 26") 2
3A70-300-CBS MUDFLAP HANGERS

MUDFLAP HANGERS

PAINTED HANGERS
SK08844 MUDFLAP ASSY

A76-6011 MUDFLAP- HANGER 2
Al11-6143 BRACKET-MUDFLAP, ARM 2
18-01303 Strip - Backing, Mudflap 2
MOUNTING HARDWARE
27-00275-006 Bolt (3/8" x 1-1/2") 8
27-00791-006 Lock Nut (3/8-24) 8
W34-1162-010 Washer (10MM) 16
27-00420-024 Cotter Pin (3/16" x 1-1/2") 2
18-04258R Conspicuity Bracket, Mudflap, 1
RH
18-04258L Conspicuity Bracket, Mudflap, 1
LH

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 34/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

3A8B-300-AAC DECK PLATE LOCATION

DECK PLATE LOCATION

DECK PLATE 1 LOC FROM BOC/BOS PLANE

335

DECK PLATE 2 LOC FROM BOC/BOS PLANE

3A80-300-BAU NON-SLIP DECK PLATE * NATURAL *
NON-SLIP DECK PLATE * NATURAL *

SK26001 INSTL DECKPLATE

01-50900-0712 Aluminum Deckplate 1
Assembly (712mm)

01-44267 Lever Assembly, Locking, 4
Deckplate

W34-1162-010 Washer (10MM) 4

27-00275-013 Hex Bolt (3/8-24 x 3-1/4") 4

3BOP-300-FAC DANA IADB STEER AXLE
DANA TADB STEER AXLE

D1251IL AXLE

B05-6041-0C0000000 AXLE SPECIFICATION 1

3BOP-313-AAC LEFT FRONT DISC BRAKE

LEFT FRONT DISC BRAKE

G4-01201809000000L Air Disc Brake Assembly, LH 1

3BOP-313-BAC RIGHT FRONT DISC BRAKE

RIGHT FRONT DISC BRAKE

G4-01201809000000R Air Disc Brake Assembly, RH 1

3B00-300-DAC HUB CAPS

HUB CAPS

CR1612 Hub Cap, 6 Hole, 4-1/2" Bolt 2
Circle, Black, Zytel

27-00671-004 Bolt & Washer Assembly 12

(5/16-18 X 1")
3B00-301-DAZ HUB/ROTOR ASSEMBLIES
HUB/ROTOR ASSEMBLIES
B97-6030 INSTL-FRONT HUBS
CM10081101 Preset Front Hub & Rotor 2

Assembly, Aluminum
3B00-301-EAC DISC BRAKE COMMON PARTS
DISC BRAKE COMMON PARTS
H97-6008 INSTL WHEEL LABEL

A53-1043-1 DECAL-TIRE WARNING ENGL 2
3B00-302-BAM BRAKE HARDWARE

BRAKE HARDWARE

FRT AXLE BRAKES

B97-6008 INSTL-DISC BRAKES

= WSHR TO BE PLCD UNDER HEAD OF BOLT =

TORQUE PLATE HDWR FOR THROUGH BOLTS

TORQUE PLATE HDWR FOR THREADED HOLES

CALIPER HARDWARE

W34-1161-060 Hex Bolt (M20 x 2.50 x 12
60mm)

W34-1162-020 Flat Washer (3/4") 12

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 35/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

3B00-302-CAD ABS HARDWARE
ABS HARDWARE

SK20722 INSTL FRONT SENSOR
B95-6001 ROUTING BRAKE LINES
B95-6001 ROUTING BRAKE LINES
B95-6001 ROUTING BRAKE LINES

K145016BX SENSOR- WHEEL SPEED, STR 2
K152407 SLEEVE- SENSOR, ABS 2
B13-1001 Speed Sensor Sleeve 2
201472000 Cable Clip, ABS Sensor 2
01-100-007 ABS Clip 6

3B00-302-EAK SYNTHETIC OIL - FRONT AXLE
SYNTHETIC OIL - FRONT AXLE

PS386 SYNTHETIC TRANS. OIL

LUBE QUANTITY = 0.45 QTS

3B00-700-AAR 12000LB TAPER LEAF FRONT SPRING
12000LB TAPER LEAF FRONT SPRING

B81-6012-003 Front Spring Assembly, 12K 2

3B00-700-BBT FRONT XMBR ASSY

FRONT XMBR ASSY

A24-6123-001 Crossmember Assembly, 1
Radiator Support & Drive
Brackets

08-02975 Standoff Bracket 2

12-0302-001 Low profile Mount 2

15-05301 Support Bracket 2

27-00268-004 Hex Bolt (1/4-20 x 1") 2

27-00312-004 Hex Nut (1/4") 2

27-00428-004 Flat Washer (1/4") 4

27-00562-004 Spring Lock Washer (1/4") 2

27-01378 U-Nut (M6 x 1.00) 4

A11-6103 Recirculation Shield Bracket, 1
LH

A11-6103R Recirculation Shield Bracket, 1
RH

A24-6104-002 Radiator Crossmember 1
Assembly, SFFA

A24-6116 Crossmember - Lower 1
Radiator

B11-6012M01 Bracket, Front Spring, 1
Aluminum, LH

B11-6012M01R Bracket, Front Spring, 1
Aluminum, RH

L48-6029 Hood Pivot, Lower Mount, LH 1

L48-6029R Hood Pivot, Lower Mount, RH 1

W20-1028-012 Lock Nut (M12 x 1.75) 9

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 8
16mm)

W34-1159-050 Hex Bolt (M12 x 1.75 x 2
50mm)

W34-1159-070 Hex Bolt (M12) 4

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 36/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

W34-1159-090 Hex Bolt (M12 x 1.75 x
90mm)

W34-1160-050 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert
(M16 x 1.75)

W34-1160-060 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x
60mm)

W34-1160-100 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x
100mm)

W34-1162-012 Flat Washer

W34-1162-016 Washer (16MM)

4

16
16

3B00-700-CAU FRONT SPRING MOUNTING HARDWARE

FRONT SPRING MOUNTING HARDWARE
B93-6005 INSTL DRV PIN CAP& LOC TR PIN
SHACKLE AND MOUNTING HARDWARE

B20-1007 SHACKLE - LINK

W34-1159-080 Hex Bolt (M12 x 1.75 x
80mm)

W34-1162-012 Flat Washer

W20-1028-012 Lock Nut (M12 x 1.75)

W20-1028-012 Lock Nut (M12 x 1.75)

SPRING CAP MOUNTING HARDWARE

B22-6000 Cap, Spring Pin

B65-1000 Locator Pin

W34-1159-090 Hex Bolt (M12 x 1.75 x
90mm)

W20-1028-012 Lock Nut (M12 x 1.75)

W20-1028-012 Lock Nut (M12 x 1.75)

W34-1162-012 Flat Washer

NOTE: INSTL SHORTER SPRING PIN IN
REAR SPRING EYE & SHACKLE BRKT
NOTE: INSTL THREADED SPRING PINS SO
THAT EXTENSION FROM BUSHING IS
EQUAL SIDE-TO-SIDE WITHIN 2MM

B65-1008 Spring Pin, Threaded
(199mm)

B65-6008 PIN - THREADED SPRING

1610B Grease Fitting

B65-6008 PIN - THREADED SPRING

2

2
6
2

3B00-700-DBV FRONT AXLE U-BOLTS & SPACER BLOCKS

FRONT AXLE U-BOLTS & SPACER BLOCKS
B93-6003 ASSY - AXLE INSTALLATION

B80-6021 Shim-Caster 2
B34-6010-192 U-BOLT - 3/4 FRONT AXLE 2
B34-6010-205 U-BOLT - 3/4 FRONT AXLE 2
B63-6009 Saddle, Front Suspension, LH 1
B63-6009R Saddle, Front Suspension, RH1
03-01199 Flat Washer (3/4") 8
27-00508-012 Hex Nut (3/4-18) 8
B80-6004 PB8 SHIM-CENTERING 2

NOTE: INSTL SHIM ON LEFT SIDE OF AXLE
W/ THICK END FACING FORWARD

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

371112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

P25783-036 Shim - Caster (1 Deg)
3B00-700-EAT FRONT SHOCKS AND BRACKETS
FRONT SHOCKS AND BRACKETS

B97-6011 INSTL-FRONT SHOCKS

B97-6011 INSTL-FRONT SHOCKS

== FRNT SHOCK WASHER FACES AWAY FROM
SHOCK-LWR FRONT SHOCK MTG BOLT

FACES OUTBOARD ==

B71-6009 SHOCK ABSORBER
UPPER SHOCK MOUNTING HARDWARE

UPPER SHOCK MOUNTING HARDWARE

B34-6018 STUD-UPPER SHOCK MOUNT
27-00790-012 Flat Washer (3/4")
W20-1028-020 Lock Nut (M20 x 2.50)
27-00616 Washer - Retaining, Outer
(33/64" ID X 1-5/8" OD)
27-00886 Washer - Retaining, Inner
(25/32" ID X 1-21/32" OD)
W20-1028-012 Lock Nut (M12 x 1.75)
W20-1028-012 Lock Nut (M12 x 1.75)
LOWER SHOCK MOUNTING HARDWARE
27-00616 Washer - Retaining, Outer
(33/64" ID X 1-5/8" OD)
27-00886 Washer - Retaining, Inner
(25/32" ID X 1-21/32" OD)
W20-1028-012 Lock Nut (M12 x 1.75)
W20-1028-012 Lock Nut (M12 x 1.75)

3B00-700-FAE WINDUP BUMPER - RUBBER HELPER SPRING

2

2
2

WINDUP BUMPER - RUBBER HELPER SPRING
A93-6000 ASSY WIND UP BUMPER INSTL
NOTE: INSTALL WINDUP STOP BRACKET
MOUNTING BOLTS W/NUTS ON OUTSIDE

OF THE RAIL.

B11-6094-142R Bracket-Bumper Windup

B11-6094-142 BRACKET-BUMPER WINDUP

W34-1162-016 Washer (16 MM)

W34-1160-070 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x
070mm)

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x
16mm)

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x
16mm)

13248 Bump Stop, Rubber

W34-1163-030 Hex Bolt (M10 x 1.50 x
30mm)

27-00562-007 Spring Lock Washer (7/16")

3B00-700-HAN FRT XMBR ASSY & SHACKLE BRKT HARDWARE

hoor R

2
2

2

FRT XMBR ASSY & SHACKLE BRKT HARDWARE

HDWE FOR MTG FRONT END ASSY TO RAILS
W34-1160-090 BOLT-FINISHED HEX, M16
W34-1160-070

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

9

38/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 4

070mm)

W34-1162-016 Washer (16 MM) 26

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 13
16mm)

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 13
16mm)

HDWE FOR MTG SHACKLE BRKTS

W34-1160-060 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 4
60mm)

W34-1160-080 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 2
080mm)

W34-1162-016 Washer (16 MM) 12

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 6
16mm)

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 6
16mm)

3B00-700-KAD FRONT SPRING SHACKLE BRACKETS

FRONT SPRING SHACKLE BRACKETS

A97-6160 INSTL REAR SPRING SHACKLE

B11-1034-5 Shackle Bracket Assembly 2

3CO0P-303-AAD LH FORWARD DRIVE REAR BRAKE

LH FORWARD DRIVE REAR BRAKE

LH FORWARD DRIVE REAR BRAKE

G3-785654G1LA0000B Rear Brake Assembly, ES-X 1
(16.5" x 7")

3CO0P-303-BAD RH FORWARD DRIVE REAR BRAKE

RH FORWARD DRIVE REAR BRAKE

RH FORWARD DRIVE REAR BRAKE

G3-785654G1KA0000A Rear Brake Assembly, ES-X 1
(16.5" x 7")

3CO0P-306-CAC MERITOR SINGLE DRIVE AXLE

MERITOR SINGLE DRIVE AXLE

MERITOR RS23-161 AXLE

DIFF LOCK

STANDARD TRACK, 12.7MM HOUSING

REAR AXLE RATIO - 3.73

REAR AXLE RATIO - 3.73

C6-5H24C003A073N40 MERITOR REAR REAR AXLE 1

3C00-300-AAY ALUMINUM HUBS - 1ST DRIVE AXLE

ALUMINUM HUBS - 1ST DRIVE AXLE

C97-6063 INSTL-REAR HUBS

CM10081301 Preset Plus Rear Hub 2
Assembly, Aluminum
CM10033073 Oil Fill Plug 2

3C00-300-DAD AXLE SHAFT HARDWARE - 1ST DRIVE AXLE
AXLE SHAFT HARDWARE - 1ST DRIVE AXLE

03-01568 Axle Shaft Gasket 2

1246V1166 Dowel 16
27-00791-010 Lock Nut (5/8") 16

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 39/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

3C00-300-EAD AXLE BREATHER - 1ST DRIVE AXLE
AXLE BREATHER - 1ST DRIVE AXLE

A2297C8765 Breather 1

A3196]1336 Tube 1

3C00-300-FAE BRAKE DRUMS

BRAKE DRUMS

53-123537-002 DRUM - X30 - 16.5X7 10-B 2

3C00-300-LAL BRAKE FASTENERS

BRAKE FASTENERS

C74-1039-04FLOO Brake Drum Fasteners Kit 1

C74-1039-03FR0O0 Brake Drum Fasteners Kit 1

W34-1169 WASHER - HARD 16

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 16
16mm)

3C00-305-AAG AIR SUSPENSION RIDE HEIGHT LABEL
AIR SUSPENSION RIDE HEIGHT LABEL

SK29246 INSTALL DECAL, AIR BAG

NOTE: UNLADEN RIDE HEIGHT:8-1/4"

A53-6018-005 LABEL-RIDE HEIGHT 1
3C00-310-BBZ CAMSHAFT REINFORCEMENTS
CAMSHAFT REINFORCEMENTS

C97-6064-165F34 INSTL-CAM TUBE SUPPORT

08-02564 Camshaft Reinforced Brake 2
Strap

08-02566 Camshaft Reinforced Brake 2
Bracket

08-02565 Camshaft Reinforcement 2
Brake Tab

27-00269-008 Hex Bolt (5/16-18 x 2") 4

27-00566-005 Lock Nut (5/16") 4

27-00428-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 8

3C00-310-CBB ABS HARDWARE PARTS
ABS HARDWARE PARTS

SK29377 RTG-ABS SENSOR CABLE

P95-6955 RTG - WHEEL SPEED

K152407 SLEEVE- SENSOR, ABS 2
K144020BX SENSOR- WHEEL SPEED, 90 2
HM3 MOUNT-H,5/8 4
201472000 Cable Clip, ABS Sensor 2
01-100-007 ABS Clip 6

3C00-310-DAF PRIMARY ABS SENSOR MOUNTING
PRIMARY ABS SENSOR MOUNTING

SK20553-007 INSTL - REAR ABS SENSOR

SK20553-007 INSTL - REAR ABS SENSOR

SK29377 ROUTING - ABS SENSOR CABLE

= INSTL SENSORS ON REAR SIDE

OF DRIVE AXLE =

3D00-S02-DAF IMMERSION TYPE HEATER CORD
IMMERSION TYPE HEATER CORD

D92-6360-2000N HARNESS-ENGINE HEATER 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 40/112




3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

3D00-304-AAC CHASSIS TO STARTER GROUNDING
CHASSIS TO STARTER GROUNDING

P97-6271 INSTALL CHASSIS GROUNDING

P97-6271 INSTALL CHASSIS GROUNDING

P97-6271 INSTALL CHASSIS GROUNDING

P95-6032 ROUTING CHASSIS GROUND

P95-6032 ROUTING CHASSIS GROUND

27-00801-006 Flat Washer (3/8") 2
27-00801-006 Flat Washer (3/8") 1
STARTER TO FRAME RAIL GROUND
N92-6007-2AAAB0060 Battery Cable 1
K041-810-50F BOLT-HEXMETRIC-SST 1
27-02040-010 Hex Nut (M10 x 1.50) 1
K169-154-10 Self Locking Hex Nut (M10 x 1
1.50)

3D00-305-AAD INITIAL FILL ENG OIL AND STICKER
INITIAL FILL ENG OIL AND STICKER

DELO 400 XLE CK4 OIL

SK21913-002 INSTL-MOTOR OIL LABEL

= CHEVRON DELO 10W30 ENGINE OIL =

= OIL QTY IS REQD TO FILL ENG TO FULL

MARK ON ENGINE OIL DIPSTICK =

= OIL QTY IS REQD TO FILL ENG TO FULL

MARK ON ENGINE OIL DIPSTICK =

10W30XLECK4BULK DELO 400 XLE 10W30 CK-4 1
CVDEDEL0400 LABEL-DELO 400 FACTORY FI 1
3D00-702-AAC HEATER RECEPTACLE MOUNTED LH U/CAB
HEATER RECEPTACLE MOUNTED LH U/CAB

SK17680 INSTL ENG & OIL PAN HEATER

P97-6874 INSTL-HEATER CORD SUPT

USE FWD RECEPTACLE INSTALLATION

P97-6874 INSTL-HEATER CORD SUPT

HEATER RECEPTACLE MOUNTED LH U/CAB

HEATER RECEPTACLE MOUNTED LH U/CAB

16-04592 Receptacle Housing 1
05-13186 Bracket - Jeb Receptacle 1
27-00680 Rivet - Blind (5/32") 2
27-00204-006 Thread Rolling Screw (1/4-20 2
x 3/4")

A11-2255-001 BRACKET-MD NGR FUEL 1
156-00070 Cable Tie Mount 1
3D1P-306-AAC X15 (2023)

X15 (2023)

500V@1900, GOV@2000, 1650@950

- REAR SUMP OIL PAN (SFFA)

- MANUAL TRANSMISSION

- 37.4 CFM NAT ASPIRTD AIR COMP

- INTERBRAKE

E8ID4J2H401W6M0817 PNG-CUMMINS ENGINE 1

3D10-302-AAL IMMERSION TYPE WATER HEATER

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 41/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

IMMERSION TYPE WATER HEATER

D97-6115539 INSTL - ISX ENGINE HEATER
D97-6115539 INSTL - ISX ENGINE HEATER
D97-6115539 INSTL - ISX ENGINE HEATER
D97-6115539 INSTL - ISX ENGINE HEATER

3510474 PACCAR ISX AND MX BLOCK 1
H

27-01000-008 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert (M8 2
x 1.25)

27-00428-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 2

3D10-325-AAC PORT A FTGS - CAB HEATER
PORT A FTGS - CAB HEATER

V97-6000-000 INSTALL ENGINE FITTINGS

NOTE: INSTALL FTGS IN ENGINE PORT A

NOTE: POINT HARDLINE STRAIGHT UP

D2119-9001 Fitting - Adapter (M27 X 1
2.00)

D2208-2266 Ball Valve, Straight (1/2") 1

26-03467 Hose Fitting, Elbow, 45 Deg 1

(1/2" MP x 5/8")

3D10-325-GAC PORT G FTGS - DRIVE TRAIN COOLER
PORT G FTGS - DRIVE TRAIN COOLER

VV97-6000-000 INSTALL ENGINE FITTINGS

NOTE: INSTALL FTGS IN ENGINE PORT G

D2119-9001 Fitting - Adapter (M27 X 1
2.00)
D2006-3211 Elbow Fitting, 45 Deg (1/4" 1

Hose Bead x 1/2" Male NPTF)
3D10-325-JAN ENGINE FITTINGS - PORT J
ENGINE FITTINGS - PORT J
VV38-1347 FTG-90DEG 1/2HBTO M1 1
3D10-700-BAC COWL MTD AIR CLEANER PIPING
COWL MTD AIR CLEANER PIPING
D97-6193 INSTALLATION - AIR INTAKE

D66-6305 Pipe - Y, Air Intake Dual Cowl 1
05-15021-800 Hose Clamp, Constant Torque 2
(8")

3D10-700-CAC ENGINE INLET PIPING - DUAL COWL MTD

ENGINE INLET PIPING - DUAL COWL MTD
D97-6193 INSTALLATION - AIR INTAKE

05-05646 Hose - Hump, Reducer (6" ID 1
X 5-1/2" ID)

D66-6258-405086265C PIPE - AIR INTAKE 1

05-14901 Elbow, Rubber, 90°, (5-1/2" -1
4")

05-15021-650 Hose Clamp, Constant Torque 1
(6-1/2")

05-15021-450 Hose Clamp, Constant 1

Torque, (4-1/2")
05-15021-600

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

42/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

Hose Clamp, Constant 2

Torque, (6")

3D10-700-EAM AIR CLEANER CAB ELBOW
AIR CLEANER CAB ELBOW

DUAL AIR CLEANER

COWL OR FENDER MTD AIR CLEANER

D04-6067 Elbow - Intake 2
05-12030-080 Hose Clamp, High Torque (8")2
26-01984-002 Plug, Square Head (1/8") 1
R42-6242 ADHESIVE,BLACK, SEALANT

3D10-700-FAG AIR RESTRICTION INDICATOR
AIR RESTRICTION INDICATOR
INDICATOR MTD ON AIR INTAKE
D97-6236 INSTL-AIR RESTRICT INDICATOR
X002277 Restriction Gauge 1
NOTE: PLACE ORIFICE END OF FITTING
TOWARD AIR CLEANER
PPP10-0089 Fitting, Brass, w/ Filter 1
3D10-700-GAT DUAL PREFERRED FIT 13IN AIR CLEANERS
DUAL PREFERRED FIT 13IN AIR CLEANERS
STAINLESS STEEL - COWL MTD
REFERENCE B/M TITLE
D37-6029 13" Air Cleaner Assembly, 2
Stainless Steel
3D10-700-HAH DUAL COWL MOUNTED AIR CLEANER- 13IN
DUAL COWL MOUNTED AIR CLEANER- 13IN
SK17769 INSTAL AIR CLNR

D11-6095 BRACKET-AIR CLEANER (13) 2

R84-6003 STRAP-AIR CLEANER,ASSY,DI 4

BRACKET MOUNTING BOLTS

27-00805-010P Hex Bolt (3/8-16 x 1-1/4"), 8
Polished Stainless Steel

27-00801-006P Flat Washer (3/8"), Polished 16

27-00810-006P Lock Washer (3/8"), Polished 16

STRAP MOUNTING BOLTS

27-00805-012P Hex Bolt (3/8-16 x 1-1/2"), 8
Polished Stainless Steel

27-01395-7923 INSERT-BLIND, 3/8 IN.-16 8

3D10-703-ABA ALUM REAR ENGINE MOUNTS
ALUM REAR ENGINE MOUNTS

A97-1172-000 INSTL RER ENGINE SUPPORTS
P97-6763 INSTL- ENG MT RTG BRKT

A97-1297-000 INSTL - REAR ENG MNT

FRAME SIDE MOUNTS

u30027 MOUNT - ENGINE REAR 1

u30027 MOUNT - ENGINE REAR 1

P11-6394 Engine Mount Bracket 1
Assembly

ENGINE SIDE MOUNTS & HARDWARE

D62-1144M02 LEG - ENGINE REAR 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 43/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

D62-1144M02R LEG - ENGINE REAR 1

W34-1158 BOLT - FLANGE HEAD M16X2 8

27-00780-008 Hex Bolt, Self Locking, 3/4 8
in-10 UNC, 2 in

27-00790-012 Flat Washer (3/4") 8

3D10-703-BAR REAR ENGINE MOUNT SHIMS
REAR ENGINE MOUNT SHIMS

NOTE: NO SHIMS REQUIRED

3D10-703-CAT FRONT ENGINE MOUNTS
FRONT ENGINE MOUNTS

A97-6062-015 INSTL FRONT ENGINE SUPT
A97-6062-015 INSTL FRONT ENGINE SUPT
D97-6106504 INSTL - FRONT ENG MOUNTS
D97-6106504 INSTL - FRONT ENG MOUNTS
NOTE: REMOVE REAR ENGINE LIFTING EYE

FOR FIREWALL CLEARANCE

MOUNT ENG SUPT ON REAR SIDE OF KNEES

A11-2203 BRACKET-FRT ENG SPRT 1

LH KNEE

A11-2204 BRACKET-FRT ENG SPRT 1

RH KNEE

A24-1079-3 Front Engine Support 1
Crossmember

FRONT ENGINE SUPT HARDWARE

W34-1160-060 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 4
60mm)

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 4
16mm)

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 4
16mm)

W34-1162-016 Washer (16MM) 8

FRONT ISOLATORS AND HARDWARE

05-16401 Front Mount, Rubber 2

A22-1016-001 Snubbing Plate 1

A22-1016-002 Snubbing Plate 1

W34-6078-120 BOLT-FLANGE HEAD, 2
M20X2.5

W20-6032-020 NUT-FLANGED, METRIC 2

3D10-703-DAF FRONT ENGINE MOUNT SHIMS
FRONT ENGINE MOUNT SHIMS

NOTE: NO SHIMS REQUIRED

3E0B-300-BAC M/S (C/B) PLATES

M/S (C/B) PLATES

E22-6006-190 PLATE-MIDSHIP BEARING 1
3EQP-302-AAC DANA 1ST DRIVESHAFT

DANA 1ST DRIVESHAFT

EO5D250HHOOOOF1155 PNG - DANA DRIVESHAFT 1
3EOP-302-BAC DANA 2ND DRIVESHAFT

DANA 2ND DRIVESHAFT

EO5D250HS0000F0685 PNG - DANA DRIVESHAFT 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 44/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

3E00-302-ADL EATON 15.5IN HD CLUTCH
EATON 15.5IN HD CLUTCH

ADVANTAGE SELF-ADJUST

309701-34 Advantage Clutch Assembly 1
(15-1/2")

27-01394-010 HEX BOLT-7/16 ZINC 8

27-00790-007 Flat Washer (7/16") 8

3E00-311-AAF MAIN DRIVESHAFT LOCKING HARDWARE

MAIN DRIVESHAFT LOCKING HARDWARE

250-70-39 BEARING-CAP,SPL250 2

250-70-39 BEARING-CAP,SPL250 4

5007417 BOLT-SPECIAL, M12 x 25-10 4

5007417 BOLT-SPECIAL, M12 x 25-10 8

3E00-311-BAF MIDSHIP HARDWARE

MIDSHIP HARDWARE

MIDSHIP PLATE MOUNTING HARDWARE

W34-1159-050 Hex Bolt (M12 x 1.75 x 4
50mm)

W34-1162-012 Flat Washer 8

W20-1028-012 Lock Nut (M12 x 1.75) 4

W20-1028-012 Lock Nut (M12 x 1.75) 4

DRIVELINE BEARING MTG HARDWARE

W34-1159-050 Hex Bolt (M12 x 1.75 x 2
50mm)

W34-1162-012 Flat Washer 4

W20-1028-012 Lock Nut (M12 x 1.75) 2

W20-1028-012 Lock Nut (M12 x 1.75) 2

3E00-700-GAC SELF-ADJUST CLUTCH W/ MANUAL TRANS

SELF-ADJUST CLUTCH W/ MANUAL TRANS
= SELF-ADJUST CLUTCH - REMOVE ROD
BLOCK BEFORE ADJUSTING HEX ROD,
TIGHTEN JAM NUTS, THEN PRESS CLUTCH
PEDAL 5 TIMES TO SET PEDAL

FREE-PLAY =

Y84-6000-010 STRAP-TIE
3E00-701-BAC CLUTCH PUSH ROD HARDWARE
CLUTCH PUSH ROD HARDWARE

E97-6059 INSTL CLUTCH LINKAGE
E97-6059 INSTL CLUTCH LINKAGE
E97-6059 INSTL CLUTCH LINKAGE

06-00984 Rod End, Tie Rod
06-01106 Jam Nut (1/2-20)
27-00279-010 Hex Bolt (1/2-20 x 2-1/2")
27-00428-008 Plain Washer (1/2")
27-00791-008 Lock Nut (1/2-20)
27-00791-008 Lock Nut (1/2-20)
27-00279-011 Hex Bolt (1/2-20 x 2-3/4")
27-00428-008 Plain Washer (1/2")
27-00791-008 Lock Nut (1/2-20)
J21270-14 Rod End - Elastomeric

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

HFHEFUNRRFRWRRBRF

45/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

06-01105 Jam Nut (1/2-20) 1
27-00279-010 Hex Bolt (1/2-20 x 2-1/2") 1
27-00428-008 Plain Washer (1/2") 3
27-00791-008 Lock Nut (1/2-20) 1

3E00-701-CAK CLUTCH CONTROL - CAB - FRAME MTD
CLUTCH CONTROL - CAB - FRAME MTD
REMOTE LUBE HOSES - CLUTCH LINKAGE
W/ FIREWALL CONNECTION BRKT
E97-6037 INSTL CLUTCH LINKAGE
E95-6034 INSTL REMOTE CLUTCH LUBE
E95-6034 INSTL REMOTE CLUTCH LUBE
E95-6034 INSTL REMOTE CLUTCH LUBE
E95-6034 INSTL REMOTE CLUTCH LUBE
E95-6078 INSTL-REMOTE LUBE, UNDER CAB
NOTE: DO NOT PAINT THE REMOTE

LUBE HOSE ZERK FITTINGS

E21-6003 Clutch Pedal Linkage 1
Assembly

E42-6000 Seal, Clutch Rod 1

E20-6003 Clutch Seal Retainer 1

27-00341-004 Self Threading Screw (#10- 4
24 x 1/2")

E17-6002-003 Clutch Linkage Assembly 1

06-01067 Clutch Return Spring 1

06-01102 Bracket, Clutch Return Spring 1

HKLT-R8-06 Truss Head Rivet (1/4") 6

27-00498-006 Star Washer, Internal Tooth 2
(3/8")

W34-6031 Nut (1/8 x 27) 2

V50-6027-01320 HOSE-LUBE LINE 1/8-27 2

E74-6026 Remote Lube Kit, Under Cab 1

3E00-701-DAG CLUTCH CONTROL - TRANSMISSION
CLUTCH CONTROL - TRANSMISSION
E97-6037 ASSY-CLUTCH LINKAGE

06-00530 Clutch Shaft, RH 1
105C137 Clutch Release Yoke 1
330231 Cap Screw, Hex Head 2
K363-359-1-438 Lock Washer, External Tooth 2
(7/16")

06-01093 Clutch Release Shaft 1
W34-6058 WASHER - CLUTCH, SHAFT 1
05-11695 Woodruff Key (#18) 1
06-00187 Washer (1-1/2") 1
06-00715 Clutch Shaft Lever 1
06-00910M014 Clutch Adjusting Lever Flangel
27-00790-012 Flat Washer (3/4") 1
27-00442 Lock Nut (3/4-16) 1
127760 Clutch Brake 1
3E00-701-EAC PILOT BEARING

PILOT BEARING

NOTE: INSTALL PILOT BEARING PER

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 46/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

PETERBILT MFG STD 0520.021

05-18810 BEARING XMSN PILOT 1

3E10-300-DAP WATER TO OIL TRANSMISSION COOLER PLMBG

WATER TO OIL TRANSMISSION COOLER PLMBG

D95-6113 ROUTING - ISX HEATER HOSES

D95-6113 ROUTING - ISX HEATER HOSES

E95-6055 RTG-TRANS OIL LINES

E95-6055 RTG-TRANS OIL LINES

E95-6101-000 RTG-XMSN COOLER, WATER TO

E95-6101-000 RTG-XMSN COOLER, WATER TO

TRANS COOLER SUPPLY HOSE

VV50-6008-20350 Heater Hose w/ Convoluted 1
Tubing, Blue (3/4" x 350mm)

CLAMPS

933-270-10H Constant Tension Clamp 1
(27mm)

05-11700-012 Hose Clamp (3/4") 1

TRANS OIL RTG HARDWARE

D11-6283 BRACKET-STANDOFF, ENGINE 1

3E10-300-FAE FULLER SHIFT KNOB

FULLER SHIFT KNOB

S2574 Shift Knob & Valve 1
V50-6094 TUBING - AIR SHIFT
3E10-701-AAC CLUTCH PUSH ROD
CLUTCH PUSH ROD

06-01150-360 CLUTCH LINK LOWER 1
3E10-720-AAC SHIFT LEVER - PAINTED

SHIFT LEVER - PAINTED

[

05-19690 LEVER-SHIFT TRANS W/ 1
ISOLATOR

3E10-720-CBN REMOTE LUBE HOSES

REMOTE LUBE HOSES

A97-6086 DRLG-FRAME LH U/H COMPONENT
E95-6034 INSTL-REMOTE CLUTCH LUBE
E95-6034 INSTL-REMOTE CLUTCH LUBE
E95-6034 INSTL-REMOTE CLUTCH LUBE
E95-6054 RTG-REMOTE LUBE LINE, ISX
E95-6054 RTG-REMOTE LUBE LINE, ISX
E95-6054 RTG-REMOTE LUBE LINE, ISX

REMOTE LUBE BRACKET

E11-6085 Bracket, Remote Lube, Steel 1

22-01684 "Remote Lube" Decal 1

27-00498-006 Star Washer, Internal Tooth 3
(3/8")

W34-6031 Nut (1/8 x 27) 3

W34-1160-050 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert 2
(M16 x 1.75)

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 2
16mm)

W20-1028-016

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 47/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 2

16mm)

W34-1162-016 Washer (16 MM) 4

RELEASE BEARING LUBE HOSE

V50-6027-01375 Lube Hose Assembly (#4 x 1
1375mm)

16-02814 Grommet 1

26-01643 Fitting - Straight (1/8" MP X 1
#4 Flare)

CROSS-SHAFT LUBE HOSES
RH CROSS-SHAFT LUBE HOSE

V50-6027-01725 Lube Hose Assembly (#4 x 1
1725mm)
K129-186-0204 90° Male Elbow Fitting (1/8- 1

27 NPTF x 7/16-20 NF)
LH CROSS-SHAFT LUBE HOSE

V50-6027-01200 Lube Hose Assembly (#4 x 1
1200mm)

26-01962 Connector-90 Deg (1/8" MP X1
1/8" MP)

26-01643 Fitting - Straight (1/8" MP X 1
#4 Flare)

STANDOFF BRACKETS MTD ON ENGINE

E11-6107 90° Ladder Bracket 1

27-01008-008 Lock Nut (M8 x 1.15-6H) 1

Cadmium Plate
3FOP-300-AAD CRM & COOLANT HOSE ASSY
CRM & COOLANT HOSE ASSY
F50-6554-0668GJFO Coolant Return Manifold 1

Assembly
3F00-300-AAG EXTENDED LIFE COOLANT
EXTENDED LIFE COOLANT
***x EXTENDED LIFE COOLANT ***
F97-6186 INSTL ELC LABELS
F97-1659-0000 INSTL-BELT ROUTING LABEL
F97-6461 INSTL-PUMP VENT SEALANT
F72-1002-001 COOLANT-LLC, BULK 16
ANTIFREEZE PROTECTION LABEL ALREADY
AFFIXED TO SURGE TANK
LABEL EXTENDED LIFE COOLANT
F53-1066 LABEL-SHELL,EXTENDED LI 1
F53-6026 LABEL-WASHER PUMP 2
3F00-700-CAG RECIRCULATION SHIELD ASSY
RECIRCULATION SHIELD ASSY
D97-6106S33 SHT 2,INSTL RECIRC SHLD HD
D97-6106S33 SHT 2,INSTL RECIRC SHLD HD

F46-6138 SHIELD- RECIRC 388/9 ASSY 1

27-00428-004 Flat Washer (1/4") 4

27-01040-025 Hex Bolt (M6 X 1.00 X 4
25mm)

F46-6138R SHIELD-RECIRC 388/9 ASSY 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 48/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

3F1P-700-AAQ COOLING MODULE ASSEMBLY
COOLING MODULE ASSEMBLY

F31-1316-2201711 Cooling Module Assembly 1
3F10-700-AAF RING AND BRACKETS - FAN SHROUD
RING AND BRACKETS - FAN SHROUD

F97-6273 INSTL RING SHROUD & BRKT

D97-6330-000 INSTL-NUT CAPTURE BRKT

RING AND BRACKETS - FAN SHROUD

F91-1017 Fan Ring 1

F85-6469 Fan Ring Support, Upper Left 1

F85-6468 Fan Ring Support, Upper 1
Right

F85-6407 Fan Ring Support, Lower 1

HARDWARE FOR RING

27-01000-008 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert (M8 2
x 1.25)

27-00790-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 4

27-00944-030 Hex Bolt (M8 x 1.25 x 30mm)2

27-01008-008 Lock Nut (M8 x 1.15-6H) 2

Cadmium Plate
10MM HRDWR UPPER BRACKETS ISX
APPLY MEDIUM LOCTITE TO BOLT THREADS

K041-830-25CA Hex Bolt, Lock (M10 x 1.50 x 4
25mm)
W34-1162-010 Washer (10MM) 4

10MM HRDWR LOWER BRACKETS ISX
APPLY MEDIUM LOCTITE TO BOLT THREADS

K041-830-25CA Hex Bolt, Lock (M10 x 1.50 x 3
25mm)

W34-1162-010 Washer (10MM) 3

FRONT ENG MOUNT NUT CAPTURE BRACKET

D11-6383 BRACKET - FRONT ENGINE 1

== INSTL NUT CAPTURE BRACKT OVER LOWER
FAN RING BRACKET ==

3F10-700-BAC RADIATOR MOUNTING
RADIATOR MOUNTING

F97-6092 INSTL RADIATOR MOUNTS
D97-6106521 INSTL RADIATOR GROUND
F97-6156 INSTL RING SHROUD

F13-1016 BUSHING-RADIATOR RUBBER4

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 2
16mm)

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 2
16mm)

27-00776 Shim (5/8") 4

3F10-700-CAC RADIATOR TIE RODS

RADIATOR TIE RODS

F97-1640-004 INSTL RADIATOR TIE ROD

F97-1640-004 INSTL RADIATOR TIE ROD

F65-1080-696094 ROD-TIE, RADIATOR 2
FRAME END OF RADIATOR TIE ROD

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 49/112




3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

NOTE: LH SIDE SHARES TOP HOLE OF
POWER STEERING RESERVOIR BRKT

W34-1160-080 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 2
080mm)

W34-1162-016 Washer (16 MM) 4

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 2
16mm)

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 2
16mm)

RADIATOR END OF RADIATOR TIE ROD

W34-1160-070 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 2
070mm)

W34-1162-016 Washer (16 MM) 4

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 2
16mm)

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 2
16mm)

3F10-700-DAD RADIATOR PIPING
RADIATOR PIPING

F97-1776 INSTALLATION - PIPING
F97-1776 INSTALLATION - PIPING
V95-6046 RTG-HVAC @ COOLING MODULE
V95-6046 RTG-HVAC @ COOLING MODULE
V95-6046 RTG-HVAC @ COOLING MODULE
D95-6155 RTG - CUMMINS 15L HARNESS
NOTE: REMV & DISCARD CUMMINS SUPPLIED
ENG HARN RESTRAINT. RESECURE

USING CUSHION CLAMP PROVIDED.

UPPER CONNECTIONS

UPPER CONNECTIONS

F66-2436-100 PB8 PIPE UPPER WATER 1

CT300LSS HOSE CLAMP ASSY 2
CONSTANT

FO04-6006 Hose Elbow, 90°, Silicone (2- 1
1/2" OD)

CT9444PFB CLAMP W/STANDOFF 2

F50-6308 Radiator Hose, Upper, Blue 1
(2-1/2"), Silicone

F11-1683 BRACKET - WATER PIPE 1

426-2375 U-Bolt Clamp (5/16-18) 1

K363-338-6-312 Flat Washer (5/16") 2

K041-803-20CA Hex Bolt (M8 x 1.25 x 20mm)?2

K363-338-3-312 Flat Washer (5/16") 2

D16-6003-7611110 Cushioned Clamp (5/8") 1

LOWER CONNECTIONS

F66-2300-100 PIPE - LOWER WATER 1

F50-1548 Silicone Hose (2-1/2") 1

CT300LSS HOSE CLAMP ASSY 3
CONSTANT

ENGINE CONNECTION HOSE
F50-6179-2400125

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

50/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

Radiator Hose, Silicone (2- 1

1/2" ID x 125mm)

NOTE:INSTL ADDTL CLAMP AT LWR ENG CONN

CT300LSS HOSE CLAMP ASSY 1
CONSTANT

3F10-700-EAD CHARGE AIR COOLER PIPING

CHARGE AIR COOLER PIPING

F97-1776 INSTALLATION - PIPING

NOTE: RH ELBOW 0 DEG ROTATION FROM

VERTICAL-IN LINE W/ TURBO OUTLET

NOTE: LH ELBOW STRAIGHT FORWARD

HOT SIDE CAC PIPE

D66-1963 PIPE - CHARGE AIR, HOT 1
COLD SIDE CAC PIPE

D66-1964 PIPE - CHARGE AIR, COLD 1
F16-6009-031B413RBO0 CLAMP-HOSE, T-BOLT 8
D50-6039 Hump Hose 2
D50-1076 HOSE-HUMP, COLD SIDE CAC?2

HOSE-HUMP COLD SIDE CAC (BLUE) TO BE

INSTLD ON DRIVER/COLD SIDE OF CAC ONLY
3F10-700-FAL DRAWDOWN & VENT HOSES
DRAWDOWN & VENT HOSES

F95-6134 ROUTING - HOSE, VENT, ISX15

F95-6134 ROUTING - HOSE, VENT, ISX15

D95-6131 ROUTING - DRAW DOWN

D95-6131 ROUTING - DRAW DOWN

F50-1050-1000 Silicone Coolant Hose w/ 1
Wire Spring Insert (1100mm)
F50-2051-0525 HOSE-SILICONE 5/8 1
V38-1302 FTNG-5/8 Bead to M12x1.5 1
D2119-9014 FITTING - STRAIGHTM27 X 1
26-01693 90° Connector (3/4 MP to 1
#16 Clamp)
933-350-10H Clamp, Constant Torque 2
933-240-10G Band Clamp Constant Tension?2
WSR01MHSUVH4 Tie Strap, Wide 2
DSWS4 Dual Swivel Saddle Spacer 1
D11-6285 Standoff Bracket 1
DRAWDOWN ROUTING HARDWARE
D11-6285 Standoff Bracket 2
Y84-6000-007 Tie Strap 2

3F10-700-GAE PB FILL LABEL INSTRUCTIONS
PB FILL LABEL INSTRUCTIONS

F97-6332 INSTL RAD FILL PROCEDURE

==ATTACH LABEL TO COOLANT SURGE TANK

HEAT SHIELD AS SHOWN IN REF DRAWING

F53-1055-001 LABEL-RADIATOR FILL 1
3F10-701-ABC FAN CLUTCH
FAN CLUTCH

402MM FAN CENTER
1.3:1 FAN DRIVE RATIO

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 51/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

D97-6106540 ROUTING - AIR SUPPLY
D97-6106539 ROUTING - AIR SUPPLY
F97-1833-002 INSTL-FAN CLUTCH

D95-6139 AIR HOSE RTG

CONV TUBING ON NYL HOSE FROM BASE OF
FAN CLTCH FTG TO APPROX 3" FROM SOLND.
APPLY LOCTITE TO FASTENER THREADS

F17-1031-002 CLUTCH - DRIVE FAN, ISX15 1

W34-1159-045 Hex Bolt (M12 x 1.75 x 4
45mm)

W34-1162-012 Flat Washer 4

G50-6022-04BLK092 TUBING-NYLON AIR BRAKE 1

FAN CLUTCH TO SOLENOID

K129-231-0204 90° Male Fitting, 1844 (1/8- 1

27 NPTF x 7/16-24 NF)
3F10-701-BAF FAN BELT
FAN BELT
402MM FAN CENTER
D97-6115550 INSTL BELTS 2007 ISX

D84-1000-6122310 BELT POLY ENDURANCE 12K 1

D84-1000-6061620 Engine Belt (6 Rib x 1
1620mm)

3F10-701-CAL FAN

FAN

F97-1731-0000 INSTL - FAN BLADE

F51-6008M06 FAN-HORTON 1

27-00437 Lock Nut (5/16-18) 6

27-00790-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 6

3F10-701-DAD FAN CLUTCH HARDWARE

FAN CLUTCH HARDWARE

D95-6077 INSTL-FAN CLUTCH SOLENOID

G90-6047 Solenoid Valve, Normally 1
Closed

R34-6002-06050RFOM Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 1
(M6 x 1.00 x 50mm)

22-01151-022 Cushioned Clamp (1-3/8") 1

3F10-701-EAC BELT ROUTING LABEL - ISX

BELT ROUTING LABEL - ISX

F97-1659-0000 INSTL-BELT ROUTING LABEL

NOTE: INSTL ON RH SIDE CHANNEL

OF THE COOLING MODULE

F53-1025-001 LABEL-BELT ROUTING 1
3G0B-300-AAD POGO LOCATION

POGO LOCATION

POGO LOCATION FROM BOC/BOS PLANE

260

3GOP-300-AAD POGO STICK BRACKET ASSEMBLY
POGO STICK BRACKET ASSEMBLY

G11-6236-06010102 Pogo Stick Bracket Assembly 1
08-02713C

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 52/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM

Chassis Print

Pogo Stick Assembly, Chrome 1

Plated
22-00923
G11-6075M06
G38-1022-0808

G38-1022-0810
K129-160-08
K129-194-08
W20-1028-010

W34-1162-010
W34-1163-070

Retaining Clip 2
Mounting Bracket, Pogo Stick 1
45° Fitting (#8 Male NPT to 1
#8 12494)

45° Elbow Fitting (#8 Male 1
NPT to #10 J2494)

Anchor Coupling Fitting (1/2- 2
14 NPTF x 1-1/8-14 UNF)
Square Pipe Plug (1/2-14 2

NPTF)

Lock Nut (M10 x 1.50) 2
Washer (10MM) 4
Hex Bolt (M10 x 1.50 x 2
70mm)

3GOP-300-CAC UNDER CAB HOSE HARNESS

UNDER CAB HOSE HARNESS

NOTE:ROUTE FOR AIR SYST CLEARANCE
NOTE:ROUTE FOR AIR SYST CLEARANCE

G21-6024527A55D410

05-12093M000
05-18716
08-03081-005
08-03285
26-02197

27-00269-004
27-00335
27-00428-003
27-00428-005
27-00437
27-00503-005
27-00566-005
5018969
D2031-1258
D2031-1260
D2031-1308

D21-6024

D22-6006M01
G11-6059

G11-6199
G38-1021-0606

G38-1021-0608

G38-1021-0610

PEDAL-FOOT VLV/PLMB,PNG
Pedal Pad

Pedal Plate Gasket Kit
Control Valve, TP-5

Double Check Valve (3/8")
Tee (3/8" FP x 3/8" FP x 3/8"
MP)

Hex Bolt (5/16-18 x 1")
Elastic Stop Nut

Flat Washer (3/16")

Flat Washer (5/16")

Lock Nut (5/16-18)

Flat Washer (5/16")

Lock Nut (5/16")

Brake Valve

Fitting - Bulkhead (1/2" PTC) 4
Fitting - Bulkhead (5/8" PTC) 2
Fitting - Bulkhead (1/2" PTC 1

NS e e e

RPONRFEFENNN

To #8 Flare)

Electronic Throttle Pedal 1
Assembly

Accelerator Pedal Plate 1

Double Check Valve Mounting 1
Bracket

Air Bracket 1
90° Elbow Fitting (#6 Male 3
NPT to #6 ]2494)

90° Elbow Fitting (#6 Male 3
NPT to #8 J2494)

0° Elbow Fitting (#6 Male 1
NPT to #10 ]J2494)

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

53/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM

G38-1021-0808
G38-1021-0810
G38-1023-0604
G38-1023-0608
G50-6022-040RN040
G50-6022-04GRN040
G50-6022-08BLU026
G50-6022-08BLUCTL

G90-6083
G92-6168-003

Chassis Print

90° Elbow Fitting (#8 Male
NPT to #8 12494)

90° Fitting (#8 Male NPTto 1
#10 1J2494)

Straight Fitting, Brass (#6 2
Male NPT to #4 12494)
Straight Fitting, Brass (#6 4
Male NPT to #8 ]2494)

Orange Nylon Tubing (1/4" x 1
40")

Green Nylon Tubing (1/4" x
40")

Blue Nylon Tubing (1/2" x 1
26")

Blue Nylon Tubing (1/2")
Pressure Protection Valve
HARNESS- 1
TUBING,UNDERCAB

-

-

[y

3GOP-300-DAE AIR DRYER AUX PORT FITTING

AIR DRYER AUX PORT FITTING

G38-6029014C6C014C
K129-194-04

3GOP-302-AAC MUX SOLENOID BANK (MSB) 1 LABEL

FTG-AIR DRYER, AUX, AD-HF 1
Square Pipe Plug (1/4-18 2
NPTF)

MUX SOLENOID BANK (MSB) 1 LABEL

G5334H1B4G1F100000

LABEL-MUX SOLENOID BANK 1
1

G533ABBCCDDEEFFGGH PNG VALUE DECODER

3G00-302-CBA REAR AXLE SHIFT CONTROL CHASSIS PIPING

REAR AXLE SHIFT CONTROL CHASSIS PIPING
G95-6230S11 RTG-DIFF-LOCK CONTROLS
G95-6230S11 RTG-DIFF-LOCK CONTROLS

= MAIN DIFF LOCK HOSES =
G50-6022-04BLKCTL

Black Nylon Tubing (1/4") 1

QRV (3307) TO SOLENOID BANK

26-03424-029

Air Brake Hose Assy, SAE
Flared, Crimped, (#6 x 29")

=

= QRV TO DIFF LOCK SHFTR MAIN DIFF
LOCK FTGS, QR VALVE & HWR =

08-01279

08-02659
27-00271-004
27-00311-005
27-00304-005
27-00428-005

= QR VALVE FIGS =
G38-1021-0604

26-01984-006

K129-186-0606

Quick Release Valve (QR-1) 1
Valve Bracket 1
Hex Bolt (5/16-24 x 1") 2
Hex Nut (5/16-24) 2
Lock Washer (5/16") 2
Flat Washer (5/16") 4

90° Elbow Fitting (#6 Male 1
NPT to #4 12494)
Hose/Tube Plug, Square Head 1

(3/8")

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

54/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

90° Male Elbow Fitting (3/8- 1

18 NPTF x 5/8-18 NF)

= DIFF LOCK SHIFTER FTG =

26-01657 Connector, 90 Deg (1/4" MP 1
X #6 Flare)

3G00-310-CBZ FRONT BRAKE INNER FRAME HOSES

FRONT BRAKE INNER FRAME HOSES

V97-6023 INSTL-FRONT BRAKE PIPING HDWR

C97-6023 INSTL-FRONT BRAKE PIPING HDWR

PMV TO FRAME BULKHEAD

26-03425-037 Air Brake Hose Assembly, 2
Crimped (#8 x 37")

3G00-310-EHZ BENDIX AIR DRYER

BENDIX AIR DRYER

BENDIX AD-HF(EP) AIR DRYER * HEATED *

AIR DRYER MOUNTED UNDER RAIL

G97-1470-0000RL INSTL-AIR DRYER, AD-HF

G97-1470-0000RL INSTL-AIR DRYER, AD-HF

G94-6011-001 DIAG-AIR CHARGING

G94-6011-001 DIAG-AIR CHARGING

K160648 Air Dryer Assembly, AD-HF 1
G11-6325-002 bracket-air dryer 1
G53-6036 Label-Air Dryer Warning 1

== PLC WARNING LBLS ON OUTSIDE OF FRM
RAIL IN VISIBLE LOC NEAR THE A/D
MTG LOCATION ==

G38-1023-0408 Straight Fitting, Brass (#4 2
Male NPT to #8 12494)
27-00767-004 Hex Bolt (3/8-16 X 1") 4
W34-1162-010 Washer (10MM) 4
27-00562-006 Spring Lock Washer (3/8") 4
G50-6022-04BLKCTL Black Nylon Tubing (1/4") 1

GOVERNOR TO COMPRESSOR (1003)

3G00-310-FAP GOVERNOR UNLOADER PORT

GOVERNOR UNLOADER PORT

G37-1032-00000000 DRYER-FTG KIT AD-HF

G37-1032-00000000 DRYER-FTG KIT AD-HF

G38-1021-0404 90° Elbow Fitting (#4 Male 1
NPT to #4 12494)

3G00-310-GAJ CHARGE PORT

CHARGE PORT

CHARGE PORT - REMOTE FILL

G97-1411501-000 INSTL-A/D PRESS SENSOR

G97-1411501-000 INSTL-A/D PRESS SENSOR

G37-1032-00000000 DRYER-FTG KIT AD-HF

G37-1032-00000000 DRYER-FTG KIT AD-HF

G38-1023-0406 Straight Fitting, Brass (#4 1
Male NPT to #6 J2494)

3G00-310-JAC FRONT BRAKE CHAMBER HOSES

FRONT BRAKE CHAMBER HOSES

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 55/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

G97-6370 INSTL-FRONT BRAKE CHAMBER JU
G97-6370 INSTL-FRONT BRAKE CHAMBER JU
G97-6370 INSTL-FRONT BRAKE CHAMBER JU
G97-6370 INSTL-FRONT BRAKE CHAMBER JU
FRAME BULKHEAD TO BRAKE CHAMBER

26-03425-017 Air Brake Hose Assembly, 2
Crimped (#8 x 17")

26-01679 Connector, Straight (3/8" X 2
#8 Flare)

3G00-700-AEB FRONT BRAKE PIPING

FRONT BRAKE PIPING

** STABILITY CONTROL **

CUMMINS ISX15 ENGINE

V95-6057 RTG: FRONT BRAKE PIPING
V95-6057 RTG: FRONT BRAKE PIPING
A96-6047 DRILLING-COMMON CHASSIS SFFA
FRONT FRAME

A96-6047 DRILLING-COMMON CHASSIS SFFA
FRONT FRAME

G97-6181 INSTL SUPT STABILITY CNTRL
G97-6181 INSTL SUPT STABILITY CNTRL
G95-6112 RTG STABILITY CNTRL-RH RAIL
G95-6112 RTG STABILITY CNTRL-RH RAIL
V97-6023 INSTL FRONT BRAKE PIPING
V97-6023 INSTL FRONT BRAKE PIPING
NOTE:WITH HD TOW PIN INSTL FRONT BRAKE
VALVE ASSY IN REAR MOST POSITION

G90-6167 Front Modulator Valve 1
Assembly
27-00269-024 Hex Bolt (5/16-18 x 6") 2
27-00428-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 6
27-00566-005 Lock Nut (5/16") 2
G11-6062 Bracket, ABS Valve Mount 1
G11-6063 Bracket - Valve, ABS 1
K056040 Modulator Valve, M-40HF 2
K129-188-0808 45° Male Elbow Fitting (1/2- 4
14 NPTF x 3/4-16 NF)
K129-388-08 90° Street Elbow Fitting 2
BULKHEAD FOR FRONT PMV S
26-02911 90° Bulkhead Fitting (#8 2
Flare x #8 Flare)
27-00428-012 Flat Washer (3/4") 2
27-00498-012 Star Washer, Internal Tooth 2
(3/4")
27-00710-012 Hex Jam Nut (5/8-18 x 3/4") 2
HARDWARE FOR MOUNTING PMV S
W34-1162-012 Flat Washer 2
W20-1028-012 Lock Nut (M12 x 1.75) 2
W20-1028-012 Lock Nut (M12 x 1.75) 2
Y84-6000-016 Tie Strap, Button Head 2
27-00269-003 Hex Bolt (5/16-18 x 3/4") 2

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 56/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

27-00428-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 4

27-00437 Lock Nut (5/16-18) 2

V50-1118-08011-164 Wirebraid Hose Assembly, 2
Extreme Temp (#8 x 164")

FRONT BRAKE RELAY TO PMV S

FRONT PMV S TO BULKHEAD

HM3 MOUNT-H,5/8 2

3754 Heavy-Duty Tie Mount 3

WSRO1MHSUVH4 Tie Strap, Wide 4

Y11-6018 BRACKET-STANDOFF 1

Y84-6000-007 Tie Strap 1

HARDWARE FOR RH U/HOOD HOSE SUPPORT

V46-1002-050-0250 SHIELD - HEAT 1

22-01154-018 Oval Cushioned Clamp, (1- 2
1/8")

A62-6084 Cable Tie Mount 1

22-01618-001 Cable Tie, Heavy Duty 1

K231-363HTMP Cable Tie 4

3G00-700-CAD FOOT VALVE PLUMBING

FOOT VALVE PLUMBING

26-03425CTL Hose Assembly, Crimped 1
(#8)

26-03429 Hose Only (#8) 1

26-03433 Crimp Shell (#8) 2

26-03440 Brass Insert (#8) 2

V38-1246-108 Brass Hose Fitting Nut (45° x 2
3/4-16)

BOC BULKHEAD TO LIMITING VALVE

3G00-700-EAC FRONT BRAKE MISC

FRONT BRAKE MISC

G97-6105 INSTL - FRONT ABS GROMMET

A96-6047 DRLG COMMON CHASSIS - SFFA

A97-6085 DRLG COMMON CHASSIS - SBFA

A42-6000 GROMMET - ABS, FRT W/O LI 2

3G00-700-GAF PARKING BRAKE CONTROL

PARKING BRAKE CONTROL

G94-6103 DIAG-DBL VLV PARK CTRL PLMB

G97-6376-100 INSTL-PARK VALVE

S18-6002-002 Bezel, Dual MV3 Valve 1

G90-6036 Parking Brake Control Valve, 1
MV-3

WO01-10-01P55N020B Pan Head Screw (M5 x 0.80 x4
20mm), Black

G50-6022-06GRN042 TUBING-NYLON AIR BRAKE 1

FWD FW MANIF TO MV-3 VLV(SPLY)(1903)

G50-6022-060RN041 TUBING-NYLON AIR BRAKE 1

RR FW MANIF TO MV-3 VLV(SPLY)(1916)

G50-6022-06YEL042 TUBING-NYLON AIR BRAKE 1

MV-3 VLV DEL(TRAC) TO FRWL BLKHD(1601)

G50-6022-06RED042 TUBING-NYLON AIR BRAKE 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

57112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

MV-3 VLV DEL(TRLR) TO FRWL BLKHD(1704)
PLUG EXH FITTING IN FW BLKHD (12)

26-02917 Fitting - Bulkhead (#8 Comp 1
X #8 Comp)
G50-6022-08BLK038 TUBING-NYLON AIR BRAKE 1

MV-3 VLV EXH TO FIREWALL BULKHEAD
3G00-700-HAG AIR SYSTEM COMMON PARTS
AIR SYSTEM COMMON PARTS

NYLON CHASSIS HOSE

P95-6829 RTG-CHASSIS HARNESS SEP
G94-6099 DIAG-CAB MANIFOLD

G94-6099 DIAG-CAB MANIFOLD

597-6375 INSTL-CONVENTIONAL,DASH SET
597-6375 INSTL-CONVENTIONAL,DASH SET
G97-6382 INSTL-LABEL,FIREWALL BULKHEAD
G97-6382 INSTL-LABEL,FIREWALL BULKHEAD
P95-6524 RTG-TRAILER HARNESS GROUND
G95-6304 RTG-CHASSIS BUNDLE W/ DAYCAB
G95-6304 RTG-CHASSIS BUNDLE W/ DAYCAB
G95-6304 RTG-CHASSIS BUNDLE W/ DAYCAB
G95-6304 RTG-CHASSIS BUNDLE W/ DAYCAB
G95-6304 RTG-CHASSIS BUNDLE W/ DAYCAB
G95-6304 RTG-CHASSIS BUNDLE W/ DAYCAB

G58-6051-001 MANIFOLD - AIR CAB 1

R42-6212 GROMMET - MAIN CAB 1

27-00498-012 Star Washer, Internal Tooth 1
(3/4")

G58-6050 Manifold - Bulkhead,Conv 1

G53-6053 LABEL-FIREWALL BULKHEAD 1

G38-6018-040404 Tee Fitting (#4 to #4) 1

G38-6018-060604 Union Tee Fitting, Composite 1
(#6 to #6 12494)

G38-1097-0404 Snap Head Fastener w/ 1
Washer (M4 x 0.70 x 30mm)

G50-6022-04GRNO10 TUBING - NYLON AIR BRAKE 1

MANIFOLD TO LOW AIR SENSOR

G50-6022-08GRNCTL Green Nylon Tubing (1/2") 1

AIR DRYER TO FWD DRY TANK (1101)

G50-6022-080RNCTL Orange Nylon Tubing (1/2") 1

AIR DRYER TO REAR DRY TANK (1102)

G50-6022-10BLKCTL Black Nylon Tubing (5/8") 1

FWD DRY TANK TO BOC BULKHEAD

G50-6022-08BLKTBM TUBING-NYLON AIR BRAKE 1

REAR DRY TANK TO BOC BULKHEAD
MTG HDWE FOR FIREWALL BULKHEAD

R34-6002-06025RHLZ Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 10
(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)

RDR466565A PLUG 8

R34-6002-06035RF0Z Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 4

(M6 x 1.00 x 35mm)
A62-6084 Cable Tie Mount 3

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 58/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

FRAME BRKT & MTG HARDWARE

Al11-6826 BRACKET-FRAME HOSE 1
W16-6024 Clip 1
V46-1003-1750200 Abrasion Shield (175mm x 1
200mm)
V46-1003-1750200 Abrasion Shield (175mm x 1
200mm)
Y84-6000-014 Tie Strap 3
22-01553-018 Cushioned Clamp, (1-1/8") 1
HDM400B Cable Tie Mount, High Torque 1
27-00428-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 2
27-00269-006 Hex Bolt (5/16-18 x 1-1/2") 2
27-00809-006 Hex Nut (3/8-16) 1
27-00810-006 Lock Washer (3/8") 1
27-01386-005 Lock Nut (5/16-18) 2

3G00-700-JAD DASH MTD - BRAKE VALVE AND PLUMBING

DASH MTD - BRAKE VALVE AND PLUMBING
G94-6100 INSTL- HOSE, HAND VALVE

G92-6176-200 HARNESS-VALVE, TRAILER 1
HA

26-02566 Fitting - Bulkhead (1/4" X #4 1
NTA X #4 NTA)

G90-1260-011 COMPACT TRLR BRKE VLVE 1

3G00-700-MAG TRANSMISSION AIR PLUMBING
TRANSMISSION AIR PLUMBING

G38-1021-0604 90° Elbow Fitting (#6 Male 1
NPT to #4 ]2494)
G50-6022-04GRN043 TUBING-NYLON AIR BRAKE 1

== RT HS ACRS BCK OF ENG TO LH RAIL ==

== HOT LINE-XMSN TO CAB MANIFLD ==

3G00-700-QAD PTO CONTROLS

PTO CONTROLS

SINGLE ACTING

G94-6102-100 DIAG-PTO CONTROLS

G94-6102-100 DIAG-PTO CONTROLS

PTO SOLENOID PLUG

G38-1045-0004 Plug Fitting, Composite 1
(1/4%)

3G00-700-SAE AIR MANIFOLD PLUGS

AIR MANIFOLD PLUGS

G38-1045-0004 Plug Fitting, Composite 2
(1/4%)

G38-1045-0004 Plug Fitting, Composite 1
(1/4%)

3G00-702-AAF MUX SOLENOID BANK (MSB) 1
MUX SOLENOID BANK (MSB) 1

G97-6372-000 INSTL-MUX SLND BK BRKT

G90-1266-141 Solenoid Valve, Bank 1 1
==USE BLACK WRAP AS NEEDED PER CMS0258

FOR ROUTING AROUND MSB ==

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

59/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

P16-1006-100 Fir Tree Clip 2

VFC99016 CAP-VINYL 1

== INSTALL VINYL CAP OVER MSB ELECT

CONNECTOR FOR PAINT MASK ==

3G00-702-CAC MUX SOLENOID BANK AIR SUPPLY

MUX SOLENOID BANK AIR SUPPLY

AIR DRYER FITTING FOR PORT E

G38-1021-0404 90° Elbow Fitting (#4 Male 1
NPT to #4 12494)

AIR DRYER PORT E TO MUX BANK SUPPLY

G50-6022-04GRNCTL Green Nylon Tubing (1/4") 1
FTG-90 DEG TO AIR SUPPLY AT EOA
G38-1097-0404 Snap Head Fastener w/ 1

Washer (M4 x 0.70 x 30mm)
3G10-700-AAL COMPRESSOR PIPING
COMPRESSOR PIPING
G95-6101-000 RTG-COMP DISCHARGE LINE
G95-6101-000 RTG-COMP DISCHARGE LINE

G50-6004-029 Compressor Discharge Hose 1
Assembly (#12 x 29")
G11-6170-001 BRACKET-AIR LINE 1
D16-6003-5415116 CLAMP - CUSHIONED 2
27-01309-025 Hex Bolt (M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)2
27-00428-004 Flat Washer (1/4") 2
27-01000-006 Lock Nut (M6 x 1.00) 2

3G10-700-BAN COMPRESSOR PIPING HARDWARE
COMPRESSOR PIPING HARDWARE

G95-1115-000 RTG- AIR DRYER

G95-6260-000 RTG- GOV. HOSE

= FLARE TO PTC ADAPTER INCLUDED IN

HOSE ASSY =

D2119-9005 Fitting - Adapter (M10 X 1.00 1
to 1/8-27)

26-03552 Connector, 45 Deg. #12 1

G50-1064-04-016 Air Brake Hose Assembly, 1

Wirebraid (#4 x 16")
3G10-700-DAC REMOTE AIR FILL/CHECK PORT
REMOTE AIR FILL/CHECK PORT
G97-1416-000 INSTL-REMOTE AIR LEAK

D2224-2406 FTG-Q/C-ISO 7241 B -BLKHD 1
G38-1021-0206 90° Elbow Fitting (#2 Male 1
NPT to #6 12494)
G50-6022-06S1LCTL Silver Nylon Tubing (3/8") 1
K221-5086-5 Suspension Spacer (6.4mm) 1

== ADD SPACER TO OUTSIDE OF RAIL ==
3G10-701-ABN STABILITY CONTROL COMMON PARTS

STABILITY CONTROL COMMON PARTS
W/ LOAD GAUGE

WITH TRAILER HAND VALVE
P97-6431 INSTL YAW RATE SENSOR

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

60/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM

Chassis Print

G97-6032 INSTL PRESSURE TRANSDUCERS
G97-6032 INSTL PRESSURE TRANSDUCERS
G97-6068 INSTL SUSP LOAD TRANSDUCER
A97-6181 INSTL-STAB CNTRL HOSE SUPTS
G95-6112 INSTL-ESP VALVES RH RAIL

G95-6112 INSTL-ESP VALVES RH RAIL

G97-6181 INSTL-STAB CNTRL WELD STUBS
G97-6181 INSTL-STAB CNTRL WELD STUBS

6CP3-17
G38-6018-040406
G38-1085-0406
G50-6022-040RN002

PRESSURE-TRANSDUCER 3
FITTING-UNION TEE, 32494 1
FTG-STR UNION, COMPOSITE 2
TUBING-NYLON AIR BRAKE 1

F/WALL TO BLKHD TO TRANSDUCER REDUCER

G50-6022-04GRN002

TUBING-NYLON AIR BRAKE 1

F/WALL TO BLKHD TO TRANSDUCER REDUCER

G50-6022-04PUR0OOS5

TUBING-NYLON AIR BRAKE 1

F/WALL TO BLKHD TO TRANSDUCER

REDUCER

YAW RATE SENSOR & MOUNTING HARDWARE

K190676BX
P11-6191
G90-6163-101
27-00269-013
27-00566-005
27-00767-003
27-00790-005
G11-6219
G38-1021-0810
G38-1022-0808

K105769
K129-183-0808

K129-186-0408
K129-188-0808
K129-194-08
K129-290-0404
W34-1162-010
W34-1163-035

27-00562-007
W34-1159-045

SENSOR- YAW 1
ACCELERATION
BRACKET-SENSOR, YAW 1
RATE

Stability Control Valve 1
Assembly

Hex Bolt (5/16-18 x 3-1/4") 1
Lock Nut (5/16") 1
Hex Bolt (3/8-16 x 3/4") 2
Flat Washer (5/16") 2
Electronic Stability System 1
Valve Bracket

90° Fitting (#8 Male NPTto 1

#10 ]2494)

45° Fitting (#8 Male NPT to 1
#8 12494)

ATR-6 Valve 1

=

Straight Male Fitting (1/2-14
NPTF x 3/4-16 NF)

90° Male Elbow Fitting (1/4-
18 NPTF x 3/4-16 NF)

45° Male Elbow Fitting (1/2- 1
14 NPTF x 3/4-16 NF)

Square Pipe Plug (1/2-14 1
NPTF)

Pipe Adapter Fitting (1/4-18 1
NPTF x 1/4-18 NPTF)

Washer (10MM) 2
Hex Bolt (M10 x 1.5 x 35mm)2
Spring Lock Washer (7/16") 2
Hex Bolt (M12 x 1.75 x 1
45mm)

=

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

61/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

W34-1162-012 Flat Washer 2

W20-1028-012 Lock Nut (M12 x 1.75) 1

W20-1028-012 Lock Nut (M12 x 1.75) 1

G50-6022-08BLUCTL Blue Nylon Tubing (1/2") 1

TRAILER PMV TO BOC BULKHEAD

== HDWR STAB CNTRL HOSE SUPPORT ==

22-01154-018 Oval Cushioned Clamp, (1- 2
1/8")

A62-6084 Cable Tie Mount 1

22-01618-001 Cable Tie, Heavy Duty 1

V46-1002-050-0250 SHIELD - HEAT 1

K231-363HTMP Cable Tie 4

3JO0P-700-AAC STEERING COLUMN

STEERING COLUMN

J97-6051 INSTL-CVNTL STEERING COLUMN

BENDIX STEERING ANGLE SENSOR

MULIT-FUNCTIONAL STEERING WHEEL

1.9M CONVENTIONAL CAB

ENGINE BRAKE

W/0O AUTOMATED TRANSMISSION

SELF-CANCEL TURN SIGNAL

J19-6032-351312723 COLUMN-STEERING, GLOBAL 1

A
3]J00-700-AAH AXLE STEERING - TRW TAS65 OR THP60
AXLE STEERING - TRW TAS65 OR THP60
J97-6010 INSTALL STEERING
J97-6010 INSTALL STEERING
J97-6016 INSTALL PITMAN ARM
== APPLY LOCTITE 243 TO PITMAN ARM
MTG BOLT THREADS ==

J23-6015 Pitman Arm 1
J20-6004-001 Draglink Assembly 1
HARDWARE FOR MOUNTING PITMANN ARM

27-01109 Hex Bolt, Pitman Arm (3/4- 1

16 x 4-1/2")

27-00791-012 Lock Nut (3/4-16) 1
W34-1162-020 Flat Washer (3/4") 2
HARDWARE FOR DRAGLINK MOUNTING

27-00411-024 Cotter Pin (1/8" X 1-1/2") 2

3J00-700-BAP STEERING GEAR - TRW THP60 NON-LIMITED
STEERING GEAR - TRW THP60 NON-LIMITED

J97-6010 INSTALL STEERING

TRW THP60 STEERING GEAR

THP60013 Steering Gear Assembly, TRW1

HARDWARE FOR MOUNTING STEERING GEAR

W34-1160-090 BOLT-FINISHED HEX, M16 2

W34-1160-120 BOLT-FINISHED HEX, M16 1

W34-1160-150 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 2
150mm)

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 5
16mm)

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 62/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x
16mm)
W34-1162-016 Washer (16 MM)

5

10

3J00-700-CAL STEERING INTERMEDIATE SHAFT

STEERING INTERMEDIATE SHAFT
J97-6010 INSTL-STEERING

418235 Intermediate Steering Shaft 1
Assembly

HARDWARE FOR MOUNTING STEERING SHAFT

27-00651 Hex Bolt (7/16-20 X 2") 2

27-00646 Nut (7/16-20) 2

3J00-702-BAD STEERING COLUMN MOUNTING

STEERING COLUMN MOUNTING
J97-6051 INSTL-STEERING COLUMN
HARDWARE FOR COLUMN TO X-CAR BEAM

S34-6003-0830RHLOB Hex Lock Screw (M8 x 1.25 x 4

30mm), Black
STEERING SHAFT BEARING TO BULKHEAD

R34-6002-08035RHOK Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 4

(M12 x 1.75 x 35mm)
3J00-702-CAK STEERING WHEEL
STEERING WHEEL
J97-6037 INSTL-STEERING WHEEL

J91-6011-1050000 Steering Wheel Assembly

W20-6023 NUT-FLANGE,STEERING
WHEEL

S63-6091 Horn Pad Assembly

== PUSH CLIP ONTO TOP OF INPUT SHAFT
AFTER FINAL TORQUE OF NUT ==

BN13193 CLIP-EXTERNAL
3J10-701-AAM POWER STEERING PUMP
POWER STEERING PUMP

D97-1237-005 INSTL - POWER STRG PUMP
NOTE: USE LOCKTITE 243 W/ POWER

STEERING PUMP HARDWARE

PEV2216-18R101 PUMP-PWR STRG

4988280 GASKET-POWER STEERING
W34-1163-040 Hex Bolt (M10 x 40mm)
W34-1162-010 Washer (10MM)

3J10-701-BAR POWER STEERING RESERVOIR

POWER STEERING RESERVOIR
J97-1120-000 RTG-POWER STEERING
P95-7055 RTG-LH FRAME RAIL

J86-1070 Power Steering Reservoir
Assembly

W34-1160-050 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert
(M16 x 1.75)

W20-1028-016 Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x
16mm)

W20-1028-016

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

NNBREP B

63/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 1

16mm)

W34-1162-016 Washer (16 MM) 2
R34-6002-08030RHOM FASTENER-THREADED,EXT 1
R34-6002-08035RHOK Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 1

(M12 x 1.75 x 35mm)

J11-1217 BRACKET - PS RESERVOIR 1
3754 Heavy-Duty Tie Mount 1

3])10-701-CEG POWER STEERING PIPING
POWER STEERING PIPING

J95-1316-004 RTG-POWER STEERING

J97-6029 P/S PUMP - ISX

J95-1316-004 RTG-POWER STEERING

GEAR FITTINGS

26-02879 45° Connector (3/4" or #8 1
Hose)
26-03339 Connector - Straight (#8 O- 1

Ring X 3/4-16)
PUMP FITTINGS AND HOSES

26-02902 Connector-90 Deg (1-1/16" X1
#12 Barb)

26-02085 Connector - 90 Deg (3/4" St 1
X #8 Flare)

J50-1007-08-030PT 37° Flare Hose Assembly (#8 1
x 30")

PUMP PRESSURE TO GEAR

J50-6003-08017 Hose - Push On (#8 X 17") 1

GEAR RETURN TO RESERVOIR

J50-1090 HOSE - FORMED PS SUCTION1

RESERVOIR TO PUMP INLET

CLAMPS

16700024 Oetiker Clamp - 21MM 2

933-270-10H Constant Tension Clamp 2
(27mm)

P/S HOSE SUPPORT HARDWARE

DCT11 Cable Tie, Dual 3

A62-6084 Cable Tie Mount 1

3K0OP-300-AAD PACCAR FUEL FILTER

PACCAR FUEL FILTER

K37-1010-103100020 Primary Fuel Filter Assembly 1

3K0OP-301-CAC - 26 IN LH BOC FUEL TANKS

- 26 IN LH BOC FUEL TANKS

K1-0C2530A0000001P 26" Fuel Tank Assembly, 1
Polished Aluminum

3KOP-301-DAC - 26 IN RH BOC FUEL TANKS

- 26 IN RH BOC FUEL TANKS

K1-0C2530A0000002P 26" Fuel Tank Assembly, 1
Polished Aluminum (60
Galllon)

3K00-303-PCP LH BOC FULL WIDTH F/T STEP-POLISHED

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 64/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM

Chassis Print

LH BOC FULL WIDTH F/T STEP-POLISHED

11-04006-0550P
11-03942-0550P
27-00275-005
27-00791-006
W34-1162-010
R34-6002-10042RHOM

W20-6011-10TDY0Z

3K00-303-RAV LH BOC F/TANK STEP SIDEPLATES-POLISHED

Fuel Tank Step (550mm x 1
178mm), Aluminum, Polished
Fuel Tank Step (550mm x 1
121mm), Aluminum, Polished
Hex Bolt (3/8-24 x 1-1/4") 8
Lock Nut (3/8-24) 8

Washer (10MM) 16

Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 4
(M10 x 1.50 x 42mm)

Flanged Lock Nut (M10 x 4
1.50)

LH BOC F/TANK STEP SIDEPLATES-POLISHED

SK13326 INSTL TANK STEP
11-03679P

28-00237-0560
28-00237-0560DB

Bracket, Fuel Tank Step, 2
Polished
Windlace (560mm) 2
WINDLACE-DEBURRED 2
W/BULB

3K00-310-CAF 26" ALUM FUEL TANK BRACKETS

26" ALUM FUEL TANK BRACKETS
SK28968 INSTL-TANK STRAPS

11-04855M000

3K00-311-DAX ALUM FUEL TANK STRAPS - 26" TANK

Bracket, 26" Fuel Tank 4

ALUM FUEL TANK STRAPS - 26" TANK
SK28968 INSTL- FUEL TANK HARDWARE

11-04551-001P

11-04517-0580

K65-6000
W20-1028-012
27-01290
W34-1162-016
W20-1028-016

Strap & T-Bolt Assembly, 4
Polished (660mm)

Strap Liner, Rubber (90mm x 4
580mm)

PIN - FUEL TANK STRAP TO 4
Lock Nut (M12 x 1.75) 4
Spring Clip 4
Washer (16MM) 4
Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 4
16mm)

3K10-300-DBR SPLITTER TEE MOUNTING

SPLITTER TEE MOUNTING

XMBR MTD FUEL SPLITTER TEE
K95-6013 RTG-FUEL HOE SPLITTER TEE
M97-6749 INSTL-DEF/COOLANT RTG, PB

K20-6018-008
W34-1159-050

W20-1028-012
W20-1028-012
W34-1162-012

3K10-302-AGC FUEL TANK GAUGE SENDING UNIT

CONNECTOR-FUEL, SPLITTER 1

Hex Bolt (M12 x 1.75 x 2
50mm)

Lock Nut (M12 x 1.75) 2
Lock Nut (M12 x 1.75) 2
Flat Washer 4

FUEL TANK GAUGE SENDING UNIT

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

65/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

PH11-00002 SENDER UNIT TORQUE F/T

= RTE SENDING UNIT JMPRS TO PRIMARY
AND SECONDARY FUEL TANKS =

= RTE SENDING UNIT JMPRS TO PRIMARY
AND SECONDARY FUEL TANKS =

= NO GROUND CABLE NEEDED =

= INSTL SENDING UNIT IN ALL TANKS =

5549-13715-26 Fuel Level Sending Unit 2
Sensor

P92-7180-0650 Fuel Sender Jumper Harness 2
(650mm)

W01-6037-004 Threaded Rolling Screw 10

(#10-24 x 1/2")
3K10-302-EAD ADDITIONAL FUEL TANK FITTINGS
ADDITIONAL FUEL TANK FITTINGS
26-01984-004 Plug, Square Head (1/4") 2
3K10-310-AAG SUPPLY - REARTO FILTER
SUPPLY - REAR TO FILTER
NOTE: FILTER @ 1040 FOF
V50-1006-110092 45° Flare Fuel Hose Assembly1

(#10 x 92")
3K10-310-BAC SUPPLY - FILTER TO ENGINE
SUPPLY - FILTER TO ENGINE
K97-6056-000 INSTL FUEL FILTER
V50-1006-110016 45° Flare Fuel Hose Assembly1

(#10 x 16")

USE SADDLE W/ TYWRAPS TO

SEPARATE FUEL LINES

DSWS4 Dual Swivel Saddle Spacer 1
3K10-310-CCU RETURN - ENGINE TO FILTER
RETURN - ENGINE TO FILTER

K97-6135-000 INSTL-PACCAR FILTER LINES
V50-1005-108018 90° Fuel Hose Assembly (#8 1

x 18")
3K10-310-GAS RETURN - FILTER TO REAR
RETURN - FILTER TO REAR
V50-1006-108092 45° Flare Fuel Hose Assembly1

(#8 x 92")
3K10-700-EAD FITTINGS - PACCAR FUEL FILTER
FITTINGS - PACCAR FUEL FILTER
D97-6268-27310 INSTL FUEL FILTER

D2111-4227 Straight Fitting (#10 SAE 1
Flare x #10 SAE MBO)
D2127-3633 Connector-45 Deg (#10 1

Straight X #10 Flare)
3K10-700-FAC MOUNTING HARDWARE - PACCAR FUEL FILTER
MOUNTING HARDWARE - PACCAR FUEL FILTER
K97-6056-000 INSTL-PACCAR FILTER
K97-6056-000 INSTL-PACCAR FILTER
FUEL FILTER MOUTNING HARDWARE

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 66/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

W34-1163-050 Hex Bolt (M10 x 1.50 x 2
50mm)

M10CNPTC1M4 NUT-M10X1.5 2

W34-1162-010 Washer (10MM) 2

3LOP-700-AAE 389-123 ALUM HOOD PRE-PAINT ASSY
389-123 ALUM HOOD PRE-PAINT ASSY

L29-6110-1000 Hood Assembly 1
FokxHxkxKk BASE PART INFORMATION **** %%

BASE PART NUMBER - L29-6110

BASE PART FORMAT - ABCD

BASE PART I.D. - PHD72

3L00-703-AAF CROWN AND GRILLE

CROWN AND GRILLE

BUGSCREEN BEHIND GRILLE

L97-6072 INSTL HOOD TRIM

L29-6082-1210 Crown & Grille Assembly 1
HARDWARE - CROWN TO TOP SKIN

27-00413-005P Huck Pin, Polished (5/16") 32
HARDWARE - CROWN TO SIDE SKINS

27-00413-006P Huck Pin (3/16"), Polished 16
HARDWARE - CROWN TO CORNER CASTING

27-00413-010P Huck Pin (3/16"), Polished 10
MGCW-R6U Huck Collar (3/16"), Wide 62
HARDWARE - CROWN TO HOOD CROSSMEMBER
27-00413-009P Huck Pin (3/16"), Polished 6
3L00-703-BAC HOOD TRIM

HOOD TRIM

L97-6072 INSTL HOOD TRIM
SK09775 LOCATION PACCAR NAMEPLATE

20-19280 Peterbilt Logo Nameplate (8")2
07-01440 Nameplate Nut (3/16") 4
22-01050 Nameplate, PACCAR 1
L85-6035 SUPPORT-FENDER REAR 1
ALUM CAST LH
L85-6035R SUPPORT-FENDER REAR 1
ALUM CAST RH
L85-6036 Support - Fender, Front LH 1
L85-6036R Support - Fender, Front RH 1
HARDWARE FOR FENDER SUPPORTS
W34-6019-025 SEMS Screw (6.3 x 1.8) 18
(25mm)
REAR FNDR SUPT THRU LOWER HOOD GUIDE
W34-6017-025 Flanged Bolt w/ Dog Point 4
(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)
K363-340-3-250 Flat Washer (1/4") 4
FRONT FENDER SUPPORT TO CORNER CASTING
27-00944-080 Hex Bolt (M8 x 1.25 x 80mm)2
27-00944-040 Hex Bolt (M8 x 1.25 x 40mm)2
W20-6011-06TDY0Z Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 4
(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)
27-00428-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 4

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 67/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

L46-6180 GUARD-SPLASH, HOOD, 389 2

HARDWARE FOR SPLASH GUARD

27-01212-002 Blind Rivet (3/16") 12

27-00531 Flat Washer (9/32" ID X 1- 12
1/4" OD)

3L00-703-CAC HOOD MOUNTING
HOOD MOUNTING

L95-6010 HOOD ADJUSTMENT

L97-6078 INSTL RESTRAINT CABLE/TILT
L97-6079 INSTL PASSIVE RESTRAINT
L97-6079 INSTL PASSIVE RESTRAINT
L97-6076 INSTL FENDER SKIRT RECEPTACLE
L97-6072 INSTL HOOD TRIM

SK28717 INSTL HOOD SUPPORT

SK28717 INSTL HOOD SUPPORT

5K24890 HOOD HOLDDOWN

SK24890 HOOD HOLDDOWN

S5K24890 HOOD HOLDDOWN

L97-6091 INSTL LABEL HOOD OPEN/CLOSE
HOOD ADJUST- USE SHIM 13-04195 AS REQD
HOOD PIVOT HARDWARE

L34-6021 Hood Pivot Bolt 2

27-01238 Hex Nut, Flanged, Slotted, 2
(5/8-11)

27-00411-016 Cotter Pin, (1/8" X 1") 2

27-00790-012 Flat Washer (3/4") 2

L67-6013 RECEPTACLE-HOOD GUIDE 1
STL LH

L67-6013R RECEPTACLE-HOOD GUIDE 1
STLRH

L11-6133 Bracket, Hood Guide, Upper 2

L11-6167 Bracket - Hood Guide, Lower 1
LH

L11-6167R Bracket - Hood Guide, Lower 1
RH

HOOD GUIDE BRKT HARDWARE

W34-6017-025 Flanged Bolt w/ Dog Point 20
(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)

13-04470 Bracket 2

13-04339 Hood Latch, Rubber 2

13-04393 Catch Bracket 2

HARDWARE FOR MTG HOOD LATCH

27-00268-008 Hex Bolt (1/4-20 x 2") 2

27-00541 Hex Nut (1/4-20) 2

27-01502-0762 Threaded Insert (1/4-20 x 2
30.61mm)

27-00268-005 Hex Bolt (1/4-20 x 1-1/4") 2

27-00562-004 Spring Lock Washer (1/4") 2

HARDWARE FOR MTG HOOD HOLD DOWN

27-01426-008 Pan Head Thread Rolling 4

Screw (#10-24 x 1")

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 68/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

27-00335 Elastic Stop Nut 4
27-00428-003 Flat Washer (3/16") 4
L81-6008 Hood Tilt Assist Spring 2
L92-6017-1065 Hood Stop Cable, (1065mm) 2
HARDWARE FOR SPRING AND CABLE
BN13193 CLIP-EXTERNAL 2
BN13193 CLIP-EXTERNAL 2
5304-62 Retaining Ring, Large 2
5304-62 Retaining Ring, Large 2
27-00428-010 Flat Washer (5/8") 2
27-00428-010 Flat Washer (5/8") 2
L56-6014 Latch - Hood, Hold Open 1
L55-6003 Lever - Hold Open Release 1
L22-6144 Hood Restraint Plate 1
HARDWARE FOR PASSIVE RESTRAINT
L34-6008 Shoulder Screw (3/8" x 1"), 1
Stainless Steel
L65-6001 Clevis Pin 1
L80-6024 Spacer, Nylon 2
822642 Clip - 7/16 1
27-01371 Flat Washer, Nylon (1/2") 2
27-00411-016 Cotter Pin, (1/8" X 1") 1
13-04709L Upper Hood Support, LH 1
13-04709R Upper Hood Support, RH 1
13-04711 Upper Hood Support Bumper 2
HARDWARE FOR UPPER SUPPORT
W20-6008-004 Wide Flange Hex Nut, 12
(1/4"-20)
L53-6005-001 Caution Label, Hood 1
Close/Open, English
COWL SEAL
L42-6006-3085 SEAL-COWL 1

3L00-703-DAC PETERBILT FRONT WHEEL MUDFLAPS
PETERBILT FRONT WHEEL MUDFLAPS
L97-6072 INSTL HOOD TRIM

L46-6031 GUARD-FENDER SPLASH RBR 2
L76-6000 MUDFLAP-HOOD 388/389 2
W/PB LOGO

3L00-703-FAC LH FENDER SKIRT
LH FENDER SKIRT
L97-6076 INST FENDER SKIRT

L33-6012 LH Fender Skirt Assembly 1
R34-6002-08125RHOM Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 1
(M8 x 1.25 x 125mm)
W20-6011-08TDY0Z Flanged Lock Nut (M8 x 1.25)1
R34-6002-08030RHLZ FASTENER-THREADED,EXT 1

3L00-703-GAC RH FENDER SKIRT

RH FENDER SKIRT

L97-6076 INST FENDER SKIRT

L33-6012R RH Fender Skirt Assembly 1
R34-6002-08125RH0OM

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 69/112




3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 1
(M8 x 1.25 x 125mm)

W20-6011-08TDY0Z Flanged Lock Nut (M8 x 1.25)1
27-00428-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 2
27-00944-030 Hex Bolt (M8 x 1.25 x 30mm)1
27-00562-005 Spring Washer (5/16") 1
3MOP-302-AAH DEF COOLANT BUNDLE

DEF COOLANT BUNDLE

M50-6072-0611B1800 HOSE-DEF BUNDLE ASSY, 1.91

3M00-700-EAF FIREWALL HEAT SHIELD

FIREWALL HEAT SHIELD

M97-6125 INSTL FIREWALL HEAT SHIELD

R72-6036 INSULATION-SHLD,FIREWALL1

3M1P-300-AAD RH EXHAUST STACK ASSEMBLY

RH EXHAUST STACK ASSEMBLY

M66-6842-1M7100 RH 45° Cut Standpipe Stack 1
Assembly (36")

3M1P-300-BAD LH EXHAUST STACK ASSEMBLY

LH EXHAUST STACK ASSEMBLY

M66-6842-1L7100 LH 45° Cut Standpipe Stack 1
Assembly (36")

3M10-303-ABT DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID

DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID

M99-6000 FLUID-DIESEL EXHAUST 5
(DEF
M99-6000BULK DEF 5

3M10-303-CCB DEF ROUTING SUPPORT
DEF ROUTING SUPPORT

M97-6749 INSTL-DEF/COOLANT RTG PB 1.9M
M97-6749 INSTL-DEF/COOLANT RTG PB 1.9M
M95-6134 RTG-FUEL TEE HOSES

M97-6650 RTG-DEF LINES CROSSING

P97-6759 INSTL-AFTERTREATMENT HARNESS

W11-6061-11321 BRACKET - HOSE SPRT, ASSY 2

W20-1028-012 Lock Nut (M12 x 1.75) 4

W20-1028-012 Lock Nut (M12 x 1.75) 4

W34-1162-012 Flat Washer 8

W34-1159-050 Hex Bolt (M12 x 1.75 x 4
50mm)

K20-6018-014 CONNECTOR-FUEL, SPLITTER 1

3M10-305-FCP DPF/SCR - CUMMINS ENGINE
DPF/SCR - CUMMINS ENGINE

M93-6030-000 ASSY-EXH CANISTER PACCAR

A063G421 Exhaust Canister Assembly 1
3M10-700-ANK DPF/SCR - RH UNDER CAB
DPF/SCR - RH UNDER CAB

M93-6030-000 ASSY-EXHAUST CANISTER

M96-6051-000 DRLG-DPF/SCR RHUC

M97-6470 INSTL-DPF/SCR RHUC BOX

M97-6574 INSTL-MASKING DPF/SCR RHUC

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 70/112




3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

M10-6123-012411102 DPF/SCR Box Assembly 1
HARDWARE
R34-6002-12100RFOM Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 4

(M12 x 1.75 x 100mm)
3M10-700-DAC DPF/SCR - RH U/CAB - FRAME BRACKETS
DPF/SCR - RH U/CAB - FRAME BRACKETS
M97-6470 INSTL-DPF/SCR RHUC BOX
M96-6051-000 DRLG-DPF/SCR RHUC

FRONT FRAME BRACKET

M11-8383M00 Bracket-Exhaust 1
REAR FRAME BRACKET

M11-8384M00 Bracket-Exhaust 1

3M10-703-EAY DEF COOLANT, INJECTOR SPLY AND RETURN
DEF COOLANT, INJECTOR SPLY AND RETURN

933-160-10G Clamp, Constant Torque 1
3M10-704-AHP TURBO OUTLET PIPING

TURBO OUTLET PIPING

M97-6757-00000 INSTL-FPP ASSY, RHUC

M97-6758-00000 INSTL-FPP ASSY, UNFR

M95-6039 RTG-ISX NOX SENSOR HARNESS

M95-6039 RTG-ISX NOX SENSOR HARNESS

M66-2920 PIPE-EXHAUST 1
M66-9393-0320 PIPE-BELLOWS, 3.5 NTSD 1
M66-6729-001 PIPE- 1
EXHAUST,INTERMEDIATE

90-0012 V-Band Clamp (4") 3
Q312526 Circular Gasket (4") 2
3M10-704-BDN DPF INLET PIPING

DPF INLET PIPING

M97-6450 INSTL-FRONT PARTIAL PIPE
M97-6450 INSTL-FRONT PARTIAL PIPE

M66-8249-001 PIPE-EXHAUST 1
LP34216 V-Clamp (5") 1
A029E744 Spherical Gasket (5") 1
90-0013 V-Band Clamp (5") 1
Q312516 Circular Gasket (5") 1

3M10-705-AEE SUPPORT-FRONT PARTIAL PIPING
SUPPORT-FRONT PARTIAL PIPING
M97-6450 INSTL-FRONT PARTIAL PIPE

M11-7694 BRACKET-EXHAUST,PIPE 1

R34-6002-10042RHOM Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 1
(M10 x 1.50 x 42mm)

LP55563 CLAMP-5 INCH BAND 1

3M10-705-BAQ SUPPORT-REAR PARTIAL PIPING
SUPPORT-REAR PARTIAL PIPING

M97-6559 INSTL-EXHAUST DSOC

M96-6010 DRLG-2010 DUAL EXHAUST

BRACKETS

M11-7898 BRACKET-EXHAUST 1
M11-6479 BRACKET-LH INSIDE DUAL 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 71/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

USE BOLT FOR UPPER MIDDLE HOLE
OF LH BOC CROSSMEMBER
SUPPORT HARDWARE (3/8)

W34-1163-060 BOLT-FINISHED HEX M10 2
W34-1163-050 Hex Bolt (M10 x 1.50 x 2
50mm)
W34-1162-010 Washer (10MM) 8
27-00562-006 Spring Lock Washer (3/8") 4
27-02040-010 Hex Nut (M10 x 1.50) 4
M11-6360-208 PIPE-EXHAUST, CLAMP PLATE 1
14-00924 Clamp, Exhaust Pipe, (5- 1
1/4™)

3M10-707-BCT REAR PARTIAL PIPING - DUAL EXHAUST
REAR PARTIAL PIPING - DUAL EXHAUST

M97-6559 INSTL-REAR PARTIAL DSOC LEGAC

M97-6811 INSTL-EXHAUST, DRAIN COVER

A50BFE Accuseal Exhaust Clamp 1
A50BFE Accuseal Exhaust Clamp 2
M66-9046-002 PIPE-EXHAUST 1
M74-6005-004 Shield-Pipe Drain 1
R34-6002-10042RHOM Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 1
(M10 x 1.50 x 42mm)
M66-8699-002 PIPE-EXHAUST DSOC LH 1

3M10-709-ACD DEF TANK & MOUNTING
DEF TANK & MOUNTING
M97-6803 INSTL-DEF TANK

M86-6300-225105 DEF Tank Assembly, Small 1
M11-8743-004 BRACKET - FRAME 1
M11-8744-004 BRACKET-FRAME 1
R34-6002-12030RHLM FASTENER-THREADED 2
W20-1028-012 Lock Nut (M12 x 1.75) 2
W34-1162-012 Flat Washer 2
3M10-709-DAC DEF COOLANT FILTER

DEF COOLANT FILTER

M97-6805-000 INSTL-DEF COOLANT FILTER

M96-6228-000 DRLG-DEF COOLANT FILTER

M37-6278-002 DEF Coolant Filter Assembly 1
933-200-10H Constant Tension Clamp 2

(20mm)
3M10-715-AAD CAB MOUNTED MUFFLER BRACKETS
CAB MOUNTED MUFFLER BRACKETS
DUAL CAB MTD EXHAUST
M97-6147 INSTL STACK, CAB MTD
SK25867 INSTL BRKT ON UPPER RH
SIDE OF CAB PER SK

BRACKETS

M11-6327 PB8 BRACK-SOC EXHAUST 1
DA

M11-6327R B32S BRACKET-SOC 1
EXHAUST,

14-13441 Pad, Exhaust Bracket 2

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 72/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM

Chassis Print

HARDWARE FOR MTG BRKT TO CAB

27-00273-004
27-00304-006
W34-1162-010
27-01395-7923

Hex Bolt (3/8-16 x 1")
Lock Washer (3/8")
Washer (10MM)

8
8
8
INSERT-BLIND, 3/8 IN.-16 8

SLIDER/STACK MOUNTING HARDWARE

K041-809-40
27-00790-005

3NOP-700-CAE DEEP TA

Hex Bolt (M8 x 1.25 x 40mm)4
Flat Washer (5/16") 4

PERED - ALUM S/S CLAD

DEEP TAPERED - ALUM S/S CLAD

N71-6041-15001

3N00-701-CAC BUMPER MTG HARDWARE - DEEP TAPER

Deep Taper Bumper 1
Assembly, Stainless Steel
Clad

BUMPER MTG HARDWARE - DEEP TAPER
N97-6022 INSTL BUMPER SFFA
N97-6025 INSTL BUMPER BRKT

W34-6013-045P

W34-6012

W20-1028-016

W20-1028-016

W34-1162-016
K363-340-2-625P0L

Hex Bolt, Locking (M16 X 6
2.00 X 45mm), Stainless
Steel, Polished

Nylon Washer 6
Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 2
16mm)
Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00 x 2
16mm)
Washer (16 MM) 2

Flat Washer (5/8"), Stainless 6
Steel, Polished

BUMPER BRACES & MTG HARDWARE

N11-6086

N11-6086R

W20-1028-012
W20-1028-012
W34-1162-012
W34-1159-050

3N10-701-AAG NON-AERO ALUM BATTERY BOX *POLISHED*

Bracket, Bumper/Fog Light, 1
LH

Bracket, Bumper/Fog Light, 1
RH

Lock Nut (M12 x 1.75) 2
Lock Nut (M12 x 1.75) 2
Flat Washer 4
Hex Bolt (M12 x 1.75 x 2
50mm)

NON-AERO ALUM BATTERY BOX *POLISHED*

REF BATT BOX LOC LH U/CAB
REF BATT BOX LOC LH U/CAB

SK27342 INSTL BATT BOX BUSHING/PLUG
SK17275 INSTL BATTERY BOX

P93-6017 ASSY MEGA FUSE

INSTALL WINDLACE ON UPPER EDGE OF
BATTERY BOX AND LOWER EDGE OF COVER

N10-6135-012P

15-06179M003P

Battery Box Assembly w/ 1
Mega Fuse Bracket, Polished
Battery Box Cover Assembly, 1
Polished

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

73/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

15-06613L Angle Mounting, Battery Box, 1

LH, Steel
15-06613R Angle Mounting, Battery Box, 1
RH, Steel
28-00013-028DB Edge Guard, Black (1") 1
28-00013-028DB Edge Guard, Black (1") 1
3N10-701-HAD BATTERY BOX PLUG

BATTERY BOX PLUG

SK27342 INSTL BATT BOX BUSHING/PL

N97-6213 INSTL-BRACE, BATTERY BOX

2473 Plug (4") 1
N42-6001 Grommet w/Plastic Nut Jam
HRDWR FOR BATT CABLES AT ENTRY TO BOX

HRDWR FOR BATT CABLES AT ENTRY TO BOX

K11-6149 Standoff Bracket Assembly
WSR01MHSUVH4 Tie Strap, Wide 1
3N10-701-LA]J BATTERY HOLD-DOWNS

BATTERY HOLD-DOWNS

SK17274 INSTAL BATTERIES

=

=

N03-6001 Battery Hold Down Hook 3

15-05609 Hold Down - Battery (3" 1
Wide)

27-00790-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 3

27-00791-005 Lock Nut (5/16-24) 3

680071BLK CAP-STUD BLACK 3

3N10-701-QAC CONV BATTERY BOX REINFORCEMENT
CONV BATTERY BOX REINFORCEMENT

N97-6213 INSTL-BRACE, BATTERY BOX

N95-6005 RTG-BATTERY CBLS W/ GUSSET

N95-6005 RTG-BATTERY CBLS W/ GUSSET

BATTERY BOX GUSSET

N85-6250 BRACE- BATTERY BOX 2

28-00013-005 Edge Guard, Black (5") 2

28-00013-005DB WINDLACE-BLACK 2
DEBURRED

MOUNTING HARDWARE

W34-1159-040 Hex Bolt (M12 x 1.75 x 2
40mm)

W34-1162-012 Flat Washer 4

W20-1028-012 Lock Nut (M12 x 1.75) 2

3POP-700-AAD MAIN CAB HARNESS

MAIN CAB HARNESS

596-6550 SCHM-MAIN CAB, 1.9M

595-6088 RTG-MAIN CAB HARN, 1.9M

P97-6871 INSTL - DD ETHERNET CABLE

S92Vv211543561216DB HARNESS-MAIN CAB, 1.9M 1

Y84-6000-003 Tie Strap 2

== USE TIE-STRAPS TO TIE DD ETHERNET
CABLE TO MAIN CAB HARNESS

3P0P-700-BAD CAB ROOF HARNESS

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 74/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

CAB ROOF HARNESS

596-6475 SCHM-CAB ROOF, ULTRA, 1.9M

595-6090 RTG-CAB ROOF, ULTRA, 1.9M

S92-6600-121731 HARNESS-CAB ROOF 1

FAxckxk* BASE PART INFORMATION % k%

BASE PART NUMBER: 592-6600

BASE PART FORMAT: -ABCDEF

BASE PART ID: PCH74

3P0OP-702-AAG MAIN CHASSIS HARNESS

MAIN CHASSIS HARNESS

A96-6606 SCHM-CHASSIS, 1.9M VECU

A95-6038 RTG-CHASSIS HARN, 1.9M

P95-7007 RTG-CHASSIS HARNESS, 1.9M

A92-61661015652023 HARNESS - CHASSIS 1.9M 1
VE

3P0P-702-CAD MUX SOLENOID HARNESS

MUX SOLENOID HARNESS

A96-6429 SCHM-MUX SOLENOID BANK 1.9M

A95-6041-000 RTG-MSB HARN, 1.9M

A92-6075-107070000 HARNESS-MUX SOLENOID 1
BANK

3P0OP-702-DAC REAR CHASSIS HARNESS

REAR CHASSIS HARNESS

A96-6335 SCHM-REAR CHASSIS

A95-6068 RTG-REAR CHASSIS, 1.9M

A92-6017-31B100000 HARNESS- REAR CHASSIS 1

3P00-700-PAC REAR AXLE TEMP EXTENSION HARNESS

REAR AXLE TEMP EXTENSION HARNESS

P92-5636-0001 HARN-REAR AXLE SENSOR 1
3P00-700-QAC AXLE DIFF LOCK HARNESS

AXLE DIFF LOCK HARNESS

P92-5636-1000 HARN-REAR AXLE SENSOR 1

3P00-700-SAC ABS CHASSIS (STBLTY CNTL) W/O HUF
ABS CHASSIS (STBLTY CNTL) W/O HUF

P95-6475 RTG - ABS CHASSIS HARNESS

P95-6475 RTG - ABS CHASSIS HARNESS

P95-6475 RTG - ABS CHASSIS HARNESS

P95-6475 RTG - ABS CHASSIS HARNESS

P97-6876 INSTL ABS HARN COVERING

A92-6089-210121400 HARNESS-BENDIX ABS 1
CHASSI

V46-1003-1751524 SHIELD-ABRASION, NYLON 1
FA

3P00-700-WAC MAIN TRANS TEMP SENSOR JUMPER
MAIN TRANS TEMP SENSOR JUMPER

E95-6096 RTG-HARN XMSN TEMP SENSOR

= RTE HARNESS ALONG TRANSMISSION.

MATE J531 W/ TRANS TEMP SENSOR

AND MATE CONN P531 TO CONN J096

PRESENT IN CHASSIS HARNESS NEAR

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 75/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

NEUTRAL START SWITCH =
P92-6594-1000 Jumper-Axle Temp

3P00-702-EAK BATTERY CABLES - 2 CABLE SYSTEM

1

BATTERY CABLES - 2 CABLE SYSTEM
SK18003-001 THREE BATTERY LAYOUT
SK18003-001 THREE BATTERY LAYOUT
PH16-00075 CABLE ROUTING - 3 BATTERY
PH16-00075 CABLE ROUTING - 3 BATTERY

N92-6006-4ABSL0210 CABLE-BATTERY,(POS) ASSY 1

BATTERY TO SOLENOID

N92-6007-4AABS0190 CABLE-BATTERY,(NEG) ASSY 1

BATTERY TO STARTER
3P00-703-AA]J HEADLIGHTS
HEADLIGHTS

P97-6172 INSTL HEADLAMP
P95-6201-001 RTNG HEADLT HARN 389
P95-6201-002 RTNG HEADLT HARN 389

P54-6166-110 Headlamp Pod Assembly, LH 1
P54-6166-110R Headlamp Pod Assembly, RH 1

HEADLAMP INSTL HARDWARE

27-01008-008 Lock Nut (M8 x 1.15-6H)
Cadmium Plate

22-01151-010 Cushioned Clamp (5/8")

3P00-703-CAP CAB INTERIOR LIGHTING

CAB INTERIOR LIGHTING

P95-6061 INSTL CAB INTER LIGHTING

12

2

P54-6011-2212 Over Door Lamp Assembly w/2

Clear Lens, Gray
P54-6012-281 LAMP-DOME
K301-354 Door Jamb Switch
3P00-705-DAF REMOTE DIAGNOSTICS
REMOTE DIAGNOSTICS
EXTERIOR ANTENNA
R97-6281-100 INSTL-REMOTE DIAGNOSTICS
R97-6281-100 INSTL-REMOTE DIAGNOSTICS
P97-6771 INSTL-DRVR RESOURCE LBL
Q94-6009 CHART-SOFTWARE, REMOTE DIA
== ANTENNA INSTL ON EXTERIOR ROOF SURF
DRILL CAB ROOF FOR ANTENNA ==
= ANTENNA INSTL ON EXTERIOR ROOF SURF=
= APPLY DECAL TO DRIVER SIDE WINDOW =
== HARN INSTL - RTE HARN LH TO DRIVER
SIDE A-PILLAR ==
= INSTL ADAPTER HARNESS BETWEEN
ROOF HARNESS AND TIG =
PP607340 TIG Assembly
P11-6256 BRACKET-PMG MOUNT
10037180 VECLRO-STRAP
27-01450-012 Screw, Self Tapping, Pan

Head (#10-12 x 3/4")
PP407083-1500 Antenna - GPS/LTE

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

1
2

[CVIN o i

76/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

9771 Adhesive - Anchors, Tie Strap 1
P53-6158 LABEL - DRIVER RESOURCES 1
PP207280 TIG Adapter Harness witho 1

3P00-710-AAX RADIO HEAD UNIT
RADIO HEAD UNIT

CONCERT CLASS AUDIO SYS W/BT, W/0O CD
SATELLITE AUDIO - SIRIUS-XM

P97-6173 INSTL-SDARS ANTENNA
P97-6173 INSTL-SDARS ANTENNA
P97-6494 INSTL-BLUETOOTH MIC HARNESS
= GPS CONNECT NOT USED IN THIS APPL =

PP107180-7301131200 RADIO-APTIV, DEA700 1

PP207236 ADAPTER-FAKRA TO 1
MOTOROLA

S62-6095 Bluetooth Assembly w/ 1
Microphone

Q28-6020-001 ANTENNA-COMBO, 1
SDARS/GPS

28040440 HARNESS SDARS 6FT EXT 1

PP603988 PB8 CONTROL-IR REMOTE 1

PPC00452 ANTENNA-6 CABLE 1

3P00-710-BBX CAB SPEAKERS
CAB SPEAKERS
MID LEVEL OR F/O CAB SPEAKERS

PP307007 Speaker (4"x6") 2

S45-6016-1221 Speaker Grille (4" x 6"), Gray 2

S22-6027 Speaker Mounting Plate (4" x 2
6")

PP302534 6" Speaker (80HM) 2

R34-6002-05027RF0Z Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 8

(M5 x 0.80 x 27mm)
3P00-720-AAC CAB POWER DISTRIBUTION CENTER
CAB POWER DISTRIBUTION CENTER
P97-6775 INSTL-CONV HEAVY DUTY MPDC
P96-6087 SCHEM-LC, 1.9M VECU
597-6404 INSTL-MPDC LABEL, 1.9M

P27-6230-0301 Main Loadcenter 1
P53-6169-011 LABEL - FUSE CAB MPDC 1
W20-6011-08TDY0Z Flanged Lock Nut (M8 x 1.25)4
P11-6389 Bracket-Vert,F/W Harnes 1
12-0375C2 Clip - Antenna Routing 1
S46-6015 Shield - Protective, PDC 1
Q27-1038 Pressure Switch, Normally 1
Close

P27-1023-05 FUSE-MINI 5 AMP
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-05 IN THE
FOLLOWING POS ON DASH SIDE CAB PDC:
POS-J11-"J11 STOP LAMP"

POS-G10-"G10 RMT DIAGNOSTICS"
POS-U13-"U13 MASTER SW MODULE"
POS-Q8-"Q8 VECU IGN POWER"

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 77/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

POS-V6-"V6 VECU/SMARTWHEEL ACC PWR"
POS-L13-"L13 LINE HEAT 3 (SUCTION)"
POS-M7-"M7 ENG ECU WAKE-UP"
P27-1023-10 FUSE-MINI, 10 AMP

SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-10 IN

THE FOLLOWING POS ON DASH SIDE CAB PDC
POS-L11-"L11 HORN"

POS-C8-"C8 DISPLAY CLUSTER BATT"
POS-C9-"C9 DIAG POWER"
POS-D10-"D10 MISC LOW CURRENT"
POS-J14-"714 GAUGE CLUSTER BATT"
POS-G9-"G9 VECU BATT PWR 1"
POS-E8-"E8 VECU BATT PWR 2"
POS-V7-"V7 RP1226 2 BATT"

POS-G8-"G8 RP1226 1 BATT"
POS-J10-"710 MUX SOL BNK 1"
POS-P7-"P7 RP1226 1 IGN"

POS-Q6-"Q6 SUSP/CHASSIS"

POS-N8-"N8 SPLICE FEED IGN"
POS-J7-"17 QCOM/LDWS/RMT DIAG"
POS-J5-"J5 SCM/OCM/MSB IGN"
POS-P14-"P14 PR1226 2 IGN"
POS-A8-"A8 PWR POINT/CIG LIGHT"
POS-E7-"E7 MIRROR PWR MODULE"
POS-W6-"W6 RADIO ACC PWR"
POS-Q7-"Q7 CAB ABS IGN"

P27-1023-15 FUSE- MINI, 15 AMP

SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-15 IN THE
FOLLOWING POS ON DASH SIDE CAB PDC
POS-V8-"V8 RADIO PWR"

POS-G12-"G12 DOOR LOCK"

POS-M5-"M5 AIR DRYER"

POS-G3-"G3 LH MIRROR"

POS-G4-"G4 RH MIRROR"

POS-E9-"E9 AC CLUTCH"

POS-L3-"L3 DEF PUMP POWER"
POS-L10-"L10 LINE HEAT 2 (BACKFLOW)"
POS-M12-"M12 LINE HEAT 1 (PRESSURE)"
POS-B3-"B3 AFT POWER"

P27-1023-20 FUSE-MINI, 20 AMP

SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-20 IN THE
FOLLOWING POS ON DASH SIDE CAB PDC
POS-G13-"G13 CAB MARKER LAMP"
POS-N13-"N13 SCM 1"

POS-N14-"N14 SCM 2"

POS-D7-"D7 SCM 7"

POS-B9-"B9 CAB DOME LAMPS"
P27-1023-25 FUSE-MINI, 25 AMP

SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-25 IN THE
FOLLOWING POS ON DASH SIDE CAB PDC
POS-M15-"M15 SCM 3"

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 78/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

POS-F17-"F17 SCM 4"

POS-F18-"F18 SCM 5"

POS-M11-"M11 SCM 6"

P27-1023-30 FUSE-MINI 30 AMP

SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-30 IN THE
FOLLOWING POS ON DASH SIDE CAB PDC
POS-F15-"F15 CAB ABS BATT"
POS-W8-"W8 WIPER PARK"

POS-K1-"K1 ENG ECU CONST PWR"
16-09185 DIOD

SHOP NOTE: PLUG 16-09185 IN THE
FOLLOWING POS ON DASH SIDE CAB PDC
POS-R8-"R8 DIODE"

POS-R7-"R7 DIODE"

3P00-720-BAC AUX POWER DISTRIBUTION CENTER
AUX POWER DISTRIBUTION CENTER
P96-6088 SCHM-AUX LC

P97-6776 INSTL-AUXILIARY, LC

P97-6776 INSTL-AUXILIARY, LC

P27-6232-020 LOADCENTER- 1
AUXILIARY,1.9M

P53-6163-011 LABEL-CAB AUX PDC,1.9M 1

S11-6420 Bracket - Auxiliary PDC 1

M36-0630-07 Christmas Tree Fastener 4

R42-6031 Grommet - Split 1

P27-6090-070 FUSE-MIDI 1

== [NSTL MIDI FUSE ON MTA FUSE MODULE,

FUSE MODULE IS PART OF CHARGE/START

HARNESS ==

W20-6011-05TDY0Z Flanged Lock Nut (M5 x 0.80)2

3P00-722-AAC TRAILER FUSES AND RELAYS
TRAILER FUSES AND RELAYS

P27-1150 Relay, Micro 280 4
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1150 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON DASH SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-V9-"CK V9 TRAILER STOP RELAY"

POS-R15-"CK R15 MARKER LP TRLR RELAY"

POS-M19-"CK M19 TRAILER ABS RELAY"

POS-R12-"CK R12 TRAILER PARK LP RELAY"

P27-1023-10 Mini Fuse (10 AMP) 1
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-10 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS DASH SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-Q12-"Q12 PARK LP-TRLR 10A"

P27-1023-30 Mini Fuse (30 AMP) 2
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-30 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON DASH SIDE CAB PDC:
POS-W11-"W11 TRLR STOP 30A"

POS-S17-"S17 TRLR MARKER LP 30A"

P27-1023-25 Mini Fuse, Clear (25 AMP)
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-25 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON DASH SIDE CAB PDC:

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

-

79/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

POS-N10-"N10 TRLR ABS 25A"

3P00-722-FAG RKE/ADDL 12V OUTLET FUSES
RKE/ADDL 12V OUTLET FUSES

P27-1023-05 Mini Fuse (5 AMP) 1
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-05 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON DASH SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-D9-"D9 CLOCK"

P27-1023-20 Mini Fuse, Yellow (20 AMP) 1
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-20 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON DASH SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-C10-"C10 ADDL POWER POINT"

#### PD BOX IMPACT! VERIFY ID & FORMAT
3P00-722-JA] LOAD/BEACON LIGHT FUSES
LOAD/BEACON LIGHT FUSES

P27-1253 Relay, Micro 2
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1253 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON DASH SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-C6-"CK C6 FLOOD LP2 RELAY"

POS-D6-"CK D6 FLOOD LP1 RELAY"

P27-1023-15 Mini Fuse, Blue (15 AMP) 2
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-15 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON DASH SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-B5-"B5 FLOOD LP2 15A"

POS-C7-"C7 FLOOD LP1 15A"

3P00-722-KAC PTO/DUAL STATION FUSES
PTO/DUAL STATION FUSES

P27-1023-10 Mini Fuse (10 AMP) 1
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-10 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON DASH SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-Q5-"Q5 BODY IGNITION"

3P00-722-LAC AUX LAMP FUSES

AUX LAMP FUSES

P27-1023-30 Mini Fuse (30 AMP) 1
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-30 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON DASH SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-B10-"B10 AUX LAMPS"

3P00-722-MAG TRANSMISSION FUSES
TRANSMISSION FUSES

P27-1023-05 Mini Fuse (5 AMP) 1
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-05 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON DASH SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-P8-"P8 RH STALK 5A IGN"

3P00-722-NAC DIFF LOCK FUSES

DIFF LOCK FUSES

P27-1023-10 Mini Fuse (10 AMP) 1
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-10 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON DASH SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-L7-"L7 AXLE LOCK IND"

3P00-722-QAF ENGINE FUSES AND RELAYS
ENGINE FUSES AND RELAYS

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 80/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

== NO FUSES OR RELAYS TO BE ADDED

3P00-722-RAC OPTIONAL POLYSWITCH FUSES
OPTIONAL POLYSWITCH FUSES

P27-1022-25 Switch-Auto Reset Cb Mini 4
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1022-25 IN

FOLLOWING POS ON DASH SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-N9-"N9 LH WINDOW CKT BRKR"

POS-J9-"J9 RH WINDOW CKT BRKR"

POS-D8-"D8 CAB HVAC BLOWER CKT BRKR"

POS-T7-"T7 WIPER CKT BRKR"

P27-1022-20 Switch-Auto Reset Cb Mini 1
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1022-20 IN

FOLLOWING POS ON DASH SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-M16-"M16 KEY PWR SW CKT BRKR"

3P00-724-FAC AUX - OPTIONAL CHASSIS MODULE FUSES
AUX - OPTIONAL CHASSIS MODULE FUSES

P27-1023-15 Mini Fuse, Blue (15 AMP) 1
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-15 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON ENGINE SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-B7-"B7 OCM 2 15A BATT"

P27-1023-25 Mini Fuse, Clear (25 AMP) 1
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-25 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON ENGINE SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-A3-"A3 OCM 6 25A BATT"

P27-1023-20 Mini Fuse, Yellow (20 AMP) 4
SHOP NOTE: PLUG P27-1023-20 IN THE

FOLLOWING POS ON ENGINE SIDE CAB PDC:

POS-A4-"A4 OCM 4 20A BATT"

POS-B1-"B1 OCM 5 20A BATT"

POS-B8-"B8 OCM 1 20A BATT"

POS-A7-"A7 OCM 3 20A BATT"

3P10-300-AAZ ALTERNATOR

ALTERNATOR

D97-1458 INSTL-ENG ACC PX9/L9N

D97-1286-003 INSTL MX-13 ENG ACC

D27-1016-0160P ALTERNATOR - PACCAR 160A 1
LOCK WASHER FOR POSITIVE TERMINAL

27-00562-005 Spring Washer (5/16") 1
LOCK WASHER FOR GROUND BOLT

27-00562-004 Spring Lock Washer (1/4") 1

3P10-300-BAC ALTERNATOR MOUNTING HARDWARE
ALTERNATOR MOUNTING HARDWARE

D97-1299 INSTL - NGP ENG ACCESS

NOTE: PULLEY IS INCLUDED W/CUM ISX ENG

W34-1163-150 BOLT-FINISHED HEX M10 1

W34-1163-100 Hex Bolt (M10 x 1.50 x 3
100mm)

W34-1162-010 Washer (10MM) 4

3P10-300-CAC STARTER
STARTER

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 81/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

D61-6005-003 STARTER-PACCAR 1
3P10-300-DAC STARTER MOUNTING HARDWARE
STARTER MOUNTING HARDWARE

P42-6000 PREVENTATIVE CORRORION
3P10-315-AAD CORROSION PREVENTION - COMMON
CORROSION PREVENTION - COMMON

P97-6709 INSTL-CORROSION PREVENTATIVE

P97-6709 INSTL-CORROSION PREVENTATIVE

P97-6710 INSTL-CORROSION PREVENTATIVE

== APPLY CPC TO BOTH ALTERNATOR

CONNECTIONS ==

== APPLY CPC TO ALL STARTER

CONNECTIONS ==

== APPLY CPC TO ENGINE GROUND ==

== APPLY CPC TO FRAME GROUND ==

== APPLY CPC INSIDE MEGA FUSE HOLDER

AND TO ALL MEGA FUSE CONNECTIONS ==

== APPLY CPC TO ALL CAB GROUND

CONNECTIONS ==

== APPLY CPC TO PDC CONNECTIONS ==

== APPLY CPC TO ALL BATTERY NUTS ==

P42-6000 PREVENTATIVE CORRORION
P42-6000 PREVENTATIVE CORRORION
3P10-315-CAC CORROSION PREVENTION - BATTERY BOX
CORROSION PREVENTION - BATTERY BOX

P97-6709 INSTL-CORROSION PREVENTATIVE

== APPLY CPC TO ALL BATTERY NUTS ==

P42-6000 PREVENTATIVE CORRORION
3P10-700-ACY TAIL & LICENSE LAMPS

TAIL & LICENSE LAMPS

SK22557-002 INSTL-TAIL LIGHTS

SK22557-002 INSTL-TAIL LIGHTS

P95-6971 RTG - TAILLIGHT HARNESS

P95-6971 RTG - TAILLIGHT HARNESS

P95-6039 INSTL-LICENSE PLATE LIGHT

P95-6039 INSTL-LICENSE PLATE LIGHT

== INSTL STANDOFF IN MIDDLE HOLE

OF TAIL LIGHT BRKT FACING DOWN ==

P11-6339R BRACKET-TAIL LIGHT 1
P11-6339 BRACKET-TAIL LIGHT 1
P11-6019 Bracket, License Plate 1
27-00412-004 Lock Washer, External Tooth 2
(1/4%)

P54-6130 LAMP - S/T/T, 4 LED 2
P54-6135 LAMP - BACK UP, 4 LED 2
P54-6141 LAMP- LED LICENSE 1
== TIE STRAP CAN USED IPO CPA LOCK ON

TAIL LAMP HARNESS CONNECTOR ==

P92-9425-003 Harness- Tail Lights 1
27-00219-014 Screw - Tapping (7/8) 2

HDWR TO INSTL LICENSE LIGHT & BRACKET

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 82/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

REFLECTOR & MOUNTING HARDWARE

98003R Reflector 2

354-190001-00-0075 Fastener - Christmas Tree, 4
Warning Light

HDWR TO INSTL LICENSE BRKT TO FRM XMBR

27-00671-004 Bolt & Washer Assembly 2
(5/16-18 X 1")

27-01386-005 Lock Nut (5/16-18) 2

K11-1153 Standoff Bracket Assembly 2

3P10-701-ATH ENGINE HARNESS

ENGINE HARNESS

D96-6244 SCHM-ENG CUMMINS X15

D96-6244 SCHM-ENG CUMMINS X15

D95-6253 RTG-ENG CUMMINS X15

D95-6282 RTG-X15 ENG HARNESS SHIELD

== ENG BLOCK GROUND - PLACE SS

WASHER ON ENG GROUND STUD. INSTL

ENG GROUND TERM ON STUD. PLACE

2ND SS WASHER ON ENG GROUND STUD ==

== HARDWARE ON A/C COMP BOLT FOR

ENGINE HARNESS ROUTING ==

= SECURE SHIELD TO BRACKET USING

ADDITIONAL ZIP TIES =

D92-6369-1100 HARNESS - ENG CUMMINS 1
X15

27-00801-006 Flat Washer (3/8") 2

05-17791 Support Bracket 1

A62-6084 Cable Tie Mount 1

27-00428-004 Flat Washer (1/4") 4

27-00562-004 Spring Lock Washer (1/4") 2

27-00312-004 Hex Nut (1/4") 2

ENGINE HARNESS ROUTING HARDWARE

D11-6404 BRACKET - HARNESS, X15 1
EN

D11-6285 Standoff Bracket 2

D11-6283 BRACKET-STANDOFF, ENGINE 3

27-00562-005 Spring Washer (5/16") 3

27-00944-020 Hex Bolt (M8 x 1.25 x 20mm)3

27-00790-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 4

W34-1159-020 BOLT-FINISHED,HEX-M12 4

27-00304-008 Lock Washer (1/2") 4

3P10-701-BCU CHARGE/START HARNES

CHARGE/START HARNES

D95-6265 RTG-CHARGE AND START, X15
D95-6265 RTG-CHARGE AND START, X15
D96-6208 SCHM-CHARGE AND START, X15
R97-6425 INSTL-BRACKET, CHARGE START
P97-6387_2 INSTL-ENGINE HARNESS
P97-6387_2 INSTL-ENGINE HARNESS
P97-6387_3 INSTL-ENGINE HARNESS
P97-6387_3 INSTL-ENGINE HARNESS

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 83/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

P97-6387_1 INSTL-ENGINE HARNESS
D95-6210 RTG-CAB PWR FEED, 1.9M

D92-6313-1000 HARNESS-CHARGE AND 1
START

P92-2200-0800 HARN - AMMETER SENSOR 1

MAIN CAB POWER INSTALLATION HARDWARE

W20-6011-08TDY0Z Flanged Lock Nut (M8 x 1.25)1

PDC BRACKET INSTALLATION HARDWARE

W34-6075-008 SCREW, THD ROLLING 1/4-2 2

AUX CAB POWER INSTALLATION HARDWARE

W20-6011-05TDY0Z Flanged Lock Nut (M5 x 0.80)1

R34-6002-08045RHLK Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 2

(M8 x 1.25 x 45mm)
== INSTL HARDWARE FOR FUSE MODULE
BRKT TO FIREWALL ==
3P10-701-CEA ENGINE PROTECTION SYSTEM
ENGINE PROTECTION SYSTEM
P95-6494 ROUTING CHASSIS GROUND JUMPER
D95-6209 RTG-CONSTANT PWR, 1.9M
D95-6209 RTG-CONSTANT PWR, 1.9M
N97-6217 INSTL-MEGA FUSE PLATE
A96-6428 SCHM-CONSTANT PWR FEED, 1.9M
MEGA FUSE & MOUNTING HARDWARE

P27-6180-060 FUSE-HOLDER, MEGA 1

K041-813-25 Hex Bolt, Locking (M6 x 1.00 2
X 25mm)

27-01000-006 Lock Nut (M6 x 1.00) 2

K363-340-1-250 Flat Washer (1/4") 4

NOTE: RING TERMINAL CONN OF MEGA FUSE

JUMPER SHOULD BE MADE AT B/S 22

AFTER MEGA FUSE HOLDER IS

INSTALLED IN THE BATTERY BOX

A92-6074-02400 HARNESS-CONSTANT PWR 1
FEED

CHASSIS GROUND JUMPER

CUSHIONED CLAMP

22-01153-008 Cushioned Clamp (1/2") 1
MEGA-FUSE BACKING PLATE
P27-6236 FUSE-BACKING PLATE 1

3P10-701-KAS ELECTRONIC ENGINE CONTROLS
ELECTRONIC ENGINE CONTROLS

SK29992 PROGRAM, CUMMINS, ISM02/ISX02
SK28835 INSTL-FIREWALL/CONNECTIONS
SK28835 INSTL-FIREWALL/CONNECTIONS
SK17333 INSTL-CLUTCH SWITCH MTG
P97-6317 INSTL-CUMMINS ENIGNE CONTROL
PH16-00007 RTG-FIREWALL HARNESS
PH16-00007 RTG-FIREWALL HARNESS
PH16-00007 RTG-FIREWALL HARNESS
SK29331 CONNECTIONS, FIREWALL HARNESS
SK29331 CONNECTIONS, FIREWALL HARNESS

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 84/112




3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

S5K29331 CONNECTIONS, FIREWALL HARNESS

16-04996 Clutch Switch, Gold 1
20-05288-004 Edge Guard, Black (4") 1
CLUTCH SW BRKT TO CLUTCH BRKT HARDWARE

WO01-10-01P04N025Z Pan Head Screw (#6-32 x 1")2
W20-6020 NUT-#6-32 Hex Flange 2

3P10-701-MAC CUMMINS ENGINE PROTECTION SHUTDOWN
CUMMINS ENGINE PROTECTION SHUTDOWN

Y97-6047 INSTL-LABEL, ENG SHTDWN 1.9M

22-01635 LABEL-SHUTDOWN 1
3P10-702-CAP HOOD HARNESS

HOOD HARNESS

L95-6030 RTG-HOO HARN, 1.9M

P95-6675 RTG-HARNESS, HEADLIGHT
P95-6675 RTG-HARNESS, HEADLIGHT
P95-6675 RTG-HARNESS, HEADLIGHT
P95-6675 RTG-HARN,HEADLIGHT,388/389
P95-6883 RTG-HEADLIGHT HARNESS
P95-6883 RTG-HEADLIGHT HARNESS
A95-6038 RTG-CHASSIS HARN, 1.9M
A95-6038 RTG-CHASSIS HARN,1.9M

HOOD HARNESS & MTG HARDWARE
P92-8482-12101100 HARNESS-HOOD
Y84-6000-016 Tie Strap, Button Head 3
== INSTALL BUTTON TIE IN HOLE FWD

OF ENGINE MOUNT TO SECURE HOSE

[

BUNDLE FROM STARTER ==
Y84-6000-016 Tie Strap, Button Head 1
P16-1001-031 Edge Clip, Two-Piece 2

3P10-702-DBA FIREWALL HARNESS
FIREWALL HARNESS
P95-6957 INSTL-FIREWALL HARNESS, 1.9M

P92-8523-100 HARNESS-FW,CVNTL NODE 1

A62-6084 Cable Tie Mount 2

R34-6002-06025RHLZ Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 3
(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)

3P10-702-GCJ CAB DOOR ELECTRICAL

CAB DOOR ELECTRICAL

LH POWER WINDOW

P92-6539 JUMPER MIRROR CTL 1
MODULE

P27-6224-040501 LH Door Armrest Switch 1
Assembly, Charcoal

P27-6225-10501 RH Door Armrest Switch 1
Assembly, Charcoal

3P10-702-MCE BENDIX ABS CAB HARNESS

BENDIX ABS CAB HARNESS

Q27-1040-301 EC-80 ESP CAB ECU 1

S11-6408 Bracket - Center Console 1

S34-6003-0525TP00OB

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 85/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

PSD Screw, Black (M5 x 0.80 4

X 25mm)

3P10-702-QAE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SCHEMATICS
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SCHEMATICS

P94-6501 SCHM-EXTERIOR LIGHTING

P94-6502 SCHM-INTERIOR LIGHTING

P94-6503 SCHM-WIPER, WASHER

P94-6504 SCHM-HVAC SYSTEM, 1.9M

P94-6505 SCHM-AUDIO SYSTEM, 1.9M

P94-6506 SCHM-DOOR, CONTROL

P94-6507 SCHM-ABS SYSTEM, 1.9M

P94-6508 SCHM-INSTRUMENTATION

P94-6509 SCHM-CAB/SLEEPER SYSTEM

P94-6510 SCHM-CAB ENG CONTROL

P94-6511 SCHM-2010 MX ENG

P94-6512 SCHM-ALLISON TOWER

P94-6513 SCHM-EATON XMSN, 1.9M

P94-6514 SCHM-EOAS SYSTEM, 1.9M

P94-6516 SCHM-ALLISON DASH

P94-6517 SCHM-AUX PDC SYSTEM

P94-6518 SCHM-TRAILER CONNECTION

P94-6519 SCHM-EOF KILL SWITCH

P94-6520 SCHM-PTO CONNECTION

3P10-702-VAC PRIMARY CHASSIS MODULE
PRIMARY CHASSIS MODULE

Q21-1142-001-001 Primary Chassis Module 1
3P10-702-WAC SECONDARY CHASSIS MODULE
SECONDARY CHASSIS MODULE

Q21-1143-001-001 Secondary Chassis Module 1
3P10-702-YAD CAB GROUND FEED

CAB GROUND FEED

SK30378 INSTL-CAB GROUNDING

SK30383 INSTL-CAB GROUNDING

596-6370 SCHM-CAB GROUND, 1.9M

P95-6257 RTG-CAB GROUND

S92-6480-1100 HARNESS-CAB GROUND 1

HDWE FOR CAB GROUNDING

W34-6001-038 Hex Bolt (3/8" x 1-1/2"), 1
Stainless Steel

27-00803-006 Lock Nut (3/8-16), Stainless 1
Steel

27-00801-006 Flat Washer (3/8") 3

3P10-703-RAC DASH MTD HAND VALVE ADAPTER HARNESS
DASH MTD HAND VALVE ADAPTER HARNESS

596-6497 SCHM-PRESSURE, SW ADAPTER

= ON PRESSURE SW ADAPATER HARNESS

CONNECT J001 TO THE PRESSURE SWITCH

FOR TRAILER BRAKE. CONNECT J002 TO

EDITABLE TELLTALE #1 (J1001) ON IP

HARNESS. CONNECT P0O0O1 TO P022423

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 86/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

IN IP HARNESS =

S92-6622 HARN-PRESSURE SW 1
ADAPTER

3P10-703-SAL AIR DRYER JUMPERS

AIR DRYER JUMPERS

A95-6070-000 RTG-AIR DRYER, 1.9M

P92-1129-1000 JUMPER- AIR DRYER 1

3P10-703-TAC MERITOR DIFF LOCK EXTENSION HARNESS

MERITOR DIFF LOCK EXTENSION HARNESS

= CONN FROM REAR CHASSIS EXT HARNESS

TO MERITOR AXLE W/ DIFF LOCK =

16-10095-0150 HARNESS-JUMPER, NEUT SW 1

3P10-703-VAG BACK-UP ALARM

BACK-UP ALARM

A97-6075-0000 FRM DRLG-BACKUP ALARM

P97-6603 INSTL-BACKUP ALARM

S597-6092 INSTL-LABEL PLACEMENT

= ALARM WITHOUT THE YELLOW STICKER =

P49-1003 ALARM - FIXED BACKUP 1

16-03337 Label - Backup Alarm 1

3P10-703-WAF BACK-UP ALARM HARNESS

BACK-UP ALARM HARNESS

A96-1531 SCHM-WIRE JUMPER

P97-6603 INSTL BACKUP ALARM

A92-1004-01500 HARNESS- WIRE-JUMPER 1

3P10-705-FDU AFTERTREATMENT CHASSIS HARNESS

AFTERTREATMENT CHASSIS HARNESS

M96-6203 SCHM-AFT, 2021 1.9M

P95-7017 RTG-AFT, 2021 1.9M

M92-6104-0011306 HARNESS-AFT,2021 1.9M 1

3P10-708-GAC CUMMINS PTO ENGAGE DIODE JUMPER

CUMMINS PTO ENGAGE DIODE JUMPER

= CONN J110 IN JMPR TO P110 IN MAIN

CHASSIS HARNESS. CONN P110 IN JMPR

TO J110 IN MAIN CHASSIS HARNESS =

A92-6190 JUMPER-PTO ENGAGE DIODE 1

3P10-710-DAG BATTERY TO BATTERY JUMPERS

BATTERY TO BATTERY JUMPERS

P97-6031 INSTALLATION - BATTERY CABLES

P97-6031 INSTALLATION - BATTERY CABLES

P92-8059-10550 JUMPER - MEGA FUSE 1
N92-6006-2AMSSB020 Battery Cable (POS) 1
N92-6006-2AASS0020 Battery Cable (POS) 1
N92-6007-2AASS0020 Battery Cable (NEG) 1
N92-6007-2AWSSB020 CABLE-BATTERY,(NEG) ASSY 1

3P10-710-PAF BATTERY CABLE RTG HDWR AT ENGINE
BATTERY CABLE RTG HDWR AT ENGINE

P95-6723-001 ROUTING-BATT CABLE,ISX

BATTERY CABLE CRADLE

P11-6328-001

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 87/112




3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print
Battery Cable Bracket 1

Assembly

HARDWARE

27-01008-008 Lock Nut (M8 x 1.15-6H) 3
Cadmium Plate

Y84-6000-014 Tie Strap 4

3P10-710-QAC BATTERY CABLE RTG HDWR AT TRANSMISSION
BATTERY CABLE RTG HDWR AT TRANSMISSION

P95-6963-001 RTG-BATT CABLES, MANUAL

P97-6814 INSTL-SECUREMENT BOC BATT CAB

BATT CABLE RTG HDWR AT PTO AREA

W11-6072 BRACKET - STANDOFF, ASSY 1
Y84-6000-014 Tie Strap 2
DUAL TIE STRAPS BETWEEN HARD MOUNTS

Y84-6000-021 Tie Strap, Dual Loop 3

3P10-711-AGD TRAILER ELECTRIC CABLE W/ SOCKET
TRAILER ELECTRIC CABLE W/ SOCKET

SK29780-001 ABS TRLR HARN CONNECTIONS

P95-6285 CHASSIS TRLR ABS LABEL PLCMNT

P95-6524 ROUTING - TRAILER HARN GROUND

P95-6524 ROUTING - TRAILER HARN GROUND

P95-6462 RTG TRAILER HARNESS

P92-4835-006001 HARN-TRLR ]J560 NGP 1

MTG HDWE FOR TRLR ELEC SOCKET

27-00271-005 Hex Bolt (5/16-24 x 1-1/4") 2

27-00801-005P Washer, Polished (5/16") 4

27-00791-005 Lock Nut (5/16-24) 2

27-00204-006 Thread Rolling Screw (1/4-20 1
x 3/4")

NOTE: APPLY LABEL TO A&E BRKT OR ON

RAIL NEAR A&E LOCATION.

A53-1001-4 Caution Label, Trailer ABS 1
3P10-711-FAD TRAILER 4-WAY

TRAILER 4-WAY

P92-9461-10300 HARNESS-TRLR,ADDL RECEP 1
P92-9459-0900 HARNESS - 4 WAY SCKT 1
ADPT

3P21-700-AAC STANDARD DASH
STANDARD DASH
P97-6778 INSTL-MODULE, MASTER SWITCH

Q21-1136-002-003 CTRL-Master Switch Module 1
S92-1127-0125 HARNESS - LIN JUMPER 5
P27-6241-010-01 SWITCH-DIMMER 1
P27-6253-032-01 SWITCH-ELST ON/OFF 1
P27-6253-152-01 SWITCH-CLEARANCE LAMP 1
P27-6253-156-01 SWITCH-HEADLAMP 1
P27-1250-026-01 SWITCH-HAZARD 1
3P21-700-DAC DPF START/STOP

DPF START/STOP

P27-6241-012-01 SWITCH-DPF START/STOP 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 88/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

3P21-700-KAE DASH SWITCH WHOLE WIRE GUARD
DASH SWITCH WHOLE WIRE GUARD

S46-1006 SHIELD-SWITCH DUAL 3
3P21-700-LAD DASH SWITCH HALF WIRE GUARD
DASH SWITCH HALF WIRE GUARD

S46-1007 SHIELD-SWITCH SINGLE 2
3P21-700-NAC C-PANEL LIN JUMPER NEG QTY
C-PANEL LIN JUMPER NEG QTY

= BOM REMOVES (1) JUMPER FROM TOTAL =
S92-1127-0125 HARNESS - LIN JUMPER
3P21-700-PAE D-PANEL LIN JUMPER NEG QTY
D-PANEL LIN JUMPER NEG QTY

= BOM REMOVES (0) JUMPER FROM TOTAL =
3P21-703-BAC SPARE EOA GUARDED SWITCHES
SPARE EOA GUARDED SWITCHES

P27-6253-050-01 SWITCH-AIR ACCESSORY 1 1
S92-1127-0125 HARNESS - LIN JUMPER 1
3P21-703-DAC AIR SUSP DUMP SWITCHES

AIR SUSP DUMP SWITCHES

P27-6253-053-01 SWITCH-AIR SUSP DUMP 1
S92-1127-0125 HARNESS - LIN JUMPER 1
3P21-703-ZAC TRAILER DUMP FRT/REAR SWITCHES
TRAILER DUMP FRT/REAR SWITCHES

P27-6253-074-01 SWITCH-TRLR DUMP GATE 1
FWD

P27-6253-076-01 SWITCH-TLR DUMP GATE 1
REAR

S92-1127-0125 HARNESS - LIN JUMPER 2

3P21-704-LAC PTO SWITCH

PTO SWITCH

P27-6253-058-01 SWITCH-PTO 1 1

S92-1127-0125 HARNESS - LIN JUMPER 1

3P21-704-QAD WHL DIFF LOCK FWD REAR AXL SWITCH
WHL DIFF LOCK FWD REAR AXL SWITCH

P27-6253-091-01 SWITCH-DIFF LOCK SGL RA 1
S92-1127-0125 HARNESS - LIN JUMPER 1
3P21-709-CAC AUTO TRACTION CTRL SWITCH

AUTO TRACTION CTRL SWITCH

P27-6253-002-01 SWITCH-AUTO TRACTION 1
CTRL
S92-1127-0125 HARNESS - LIN JUMPER 1

3P21-709-EAC AUX SIDE LIGHTS SWITCH

AUX SIDE LIGHTS SWITCH

P27-6253-003-01 SWITCH-AUX LIGHTS 1
S92-1127-0125 HARNESS - LIN JUMPER 1
3P21-709-QAC ENGINE FAN OVERRIDE SWITCH
ENGINE FAN OVERRIDE SWITCH

P27-6253-018-01 SWITCH-ENG FAN OVERRIDE 1
S92-1127-0125 HARNESS - LIN JUMPER 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 89/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

3P21-720-CAC LOADLIGHT SWITCH

LOADLIGHT SWITCH
P27-6253-020-01 SWITCH-FLOODLIGHT 1ST 1
S92-1127-0125 HARNESS - LIN JUMPER 1

3P21-720-DAC LOADLIGHT 2ND SWITCH

LOADLIGHT 2ND SWITCH

P27-6253-021-01 SWITCH-FLOODLIGHT 2ND 1
S92-1127-0125 HARNESS - LIN JUMPER 1
3Q00-S10-A10 PARAMETER FOR VEHICLE MODEL
PARAMETER FOR VEHICLE MODEL

3Q00-S10-B40 PARAMETER FOR COMMODITY HAULED
PARAMETER FOR COMMODITY HAULED

3Q00-S10-CO01 PARAMETER FOR VEHICLE TYPE

PARAMETER FOR VEHICLE TYPE

3Q00-S10-D99 PARAMETER FOR BODY TYPE

PARAMETER FOR BODY TYPE

3Q00-S10-E06 PARAMETER FOR TRAILER TYPE

PARAMETER FOR TRAILER TYPE

3Q00-S10-FO1 PARAMETER FOR ABS CONFIGURATION
PARAMETER FOR ABS CONFIGURATION

3Q00-S10-GO01 PARAMETER FOR REAR DRIVE AXLE CONFIG
PARAMETER FOR REAR DRIVE AXLE CONFIG

3Q00-S10-HO1 PARAMETERS FOR DISTANCE TO PUSHER 1
PARAMETERS FOR DISTANCE TO PUSHER 1

* ANY DIMENSION IN HUNDREDS 0XX

* ANY DIMENSION IN TENS X0X

3Q00-S10-J01 PARAMETERS FOR DISTANCE TO PUSHER 2
PARAMETERS FOR DISTANCE TO PUSHER 2

* ANY DIMENSION IN HUNDREDS 0XX

* ANY DIMENSION IN TENS X0X

3Q00-S10-K01 PARAMETERS FOR DISTANCE TO PUSHER 3
PARAMETERS FOR DISTANCE TO PUSHER 3

* ANY DIMENSION IN HUNDREDS 0XX

* ANY DIMENSION IN TENS X0X

3Q00-S10-LO01 PARAMETERS FOR DISTANCE TO PUSHER 4
PARAMETERS FOR DISTANCE TO PUSHER 4

* ANY DIMENSION IN HUNDREDS 0XX

* ANY DIMENSION IN TENS X0X

3Q00-S10-M01 PARAMETERS FOR DISTANCETO TAG 1
PARAMETERS FOR DISTANCE TO TAG 1

* ANY DIMENSION IN HUNDREDS 0XX

* ANY DIMENSION IN TENS X0X

3Q00-S10-NO1 PARAMETER FOR DISTANCE TO TAG 2
PARAMETER FOR DISTANCE TO TAG 2

3Q00-S10-PO1 PARAMETER FOR PUSHER 1 TYPE
PARAMETER FOR PUSHER 1 TYPE

3Q00-S10-Q01 PARAMETER FOR PUSHER 2 TYPE
PARAMETER FOR PUSHER 2 TYPE

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 90/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

3Q00-S10-R01 PARAMETER FOR PUSHER 3 TYPE

PARAMETER FOR PUSHER 3 TYPE

3Q00-S10-S01 PARAMETER FOR PUSHER 4 TYPE

PARAMETER FOR PUSHER 4 TYPE

3Q00-S10-T0O1 PARAMETER FOR TAG 1 TYPE

PARAMETER FOR TAG 1 TYPE

3Q00-S10-U01 PARAMETER FOR TAG 2 TYPE

PARAMETER FOR TAG 2 TYPE

3Q00-S10-W02 PARAMETER FOR FRONT AXLE TRACK WIDTH
PARAMETER FOR FRONT AXLE TRACK WIDTH

3Q00-S10-X09 PARAMETER FOR GROSS COMBO WEIGHT
PARAMETER FOR GROSS COMBO WEIGHT

3Q00-S10-Y04 PARAMETER FOR GAWR STEER AXLE (LBS)
PARAMETER FOR GAWR STEER AXLE (LBS)

3Q00-S10-Z09 PARAMETER FOR GAWR INDIVIDUAL REAR
PARAMETER FOR GAWR INDIVIDUAL REAR

AXLE (LBS)

Q30-1003-024000009 GAWR REAR PRMTR - ABS 6 1
3Q00-S11-B10 PARAMETER FOR STEERING GEAR TYPE
PARAMETER FOR STEERING GEAR TYPE

Q30-1003-026000010 STRNG TYPE PRMTR - ABS 6 1
3Q00-S11-C52 PARAMETER FOR REAR SUSPENSION TYPE
PARAMETER FOR REAR SUSPENSION TYPE

3Q00-S11-D06 PARAMETER FOR STEER AXLE BRAKE SIZE
PARAMETER FOR STEER AXLE BRAKE SIZE

Q30-1003-028000006 STR BRK PRMTR - ABS 6 1
3Q00-S11-E10 PARAMETER FOR STEER AXLE SUSP TYPE
PARAMETER FOR STEER AXLE SUSP TYPE

3Q00-S11-FO1 PARAMETER FOR REAR AXLE BRAKE SIZE
PARAMETER FOR REAR AXLE BRAKE SIZE

3Q00-S11-G99 PARAMETER FOR REAR AXLE SPACING
PARAMETER FOR REAR AXLE SPACING

3Q00-S11-H06 PARAMETER FOR YAW RATE SENSOR ORIENT.
PARAMETER FOR YAW RATE SENSOR ORIENT.

Q30-1003-032000001 YAW SNSR PRMTR - ABS 6 1
3Q00-S11-J01 PARAMETER FOR STEERING ANGLE SENSOR
PARAMETER FOR STEERING ANGLE SENSOR

ORIENTATION

3Q00-S11-K04 PARAMETER: HIGH RESOLUTION WHEEL SPEED
PARAMETER: HIGH RESOLUTION WHEEL SPEED

WHEEL SPEED ENABLED

Q30-1003-034000003 PARAMETER- ABS, HRWS 1
3Q00-S11-L02 PARAMETER FOR ATC PRESENT

PARAMETER FOR ATC PRESENT

3Q00-S11-M01 PARAMETER-ENG RETARDER RELAY PRESENT
PARAMETER-ENG RETARDER RELAY PRESENT

3Q00-S11-N02 PARAMETER FOR REAR AXLE RATIO
PARAMETER FOR REAR AXLE RATIO

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 91/112




3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

3Q00-S11-P04 PARAMETER FOR FRONT AXLE TYPE
PARAMETER FOR FRONT AXLE TYPE

3Q00-S11-Q03 PARAMETER FOR ABS ECU TYPE

PARAMETER FOR ABS ECU TYPE

3Q00-S11-R01 PARAMETER FOR CLUTCH TYPE

PARAMETER FOR CLUTCH TYPE

3Q00-S11-S99 PARAMETER FOR BODY BUILDER

PARAMETER FOR BODY BUILDER

3Q00-S11-T99 PARAMETER FOR BODY INFORMATION
PARAMETER FOR BODY INFORMATION

3Q00-S11-U99 PARAMETER FOR ACB CONFIGURATION
PARAMETER FOR ACB CONFIGURATION

3Q00-S11-VAC SUSP BASED TRACTION SYSTEM PARAMETER
SUSP BASED TRACTION SYSTEM PARAMETER

Q30-1003-044000000 SUSP BASE TRAC SYS-ABS 6 1
3Q00-S11-WAE ATC MUD/SNOW SWITCH CONFIG PARAMETER
ATC MUD/SNOW SWITCH CONFIG PARAMETER

Q30-1003-045000002 ATC MUD/SNOW SW-ABS 6 1
3Q00-S11-X99 ACC FOLLOWING DISTANCE ALERTS

ACC FOLLOWING DISTANCE ALERTS

Q30-1003-046000000 PARAMETER-ABS 6 1
3Q00-S11-YAD VECU

VECU

Q30-1003-047000002 PARAMETER- ABS, VECU 1
3Q00-S11-ZAC RETARDER

RETARDER

Q30-1003-048000000 PARAMETER- ABS, RETARDER 1

3Q00-S12-AAE SDP SPEAKER LEFT VOLUME

SDP SPEAKER LEFT VOLUME

Q30-1003-049999999 PARAMETER-ABS-6 1
3Q00-S12-BAE SDP SPEAKER RIGHT VOLUME
SDP SPEAKER RIGHT VOLUME

Q30-1003-050999999 PARAMETER-ABS-6 1
3Q00-S12-CBC ENGINE MODEL

ENGINE MODEL

Q30-1003-051000030 PARAMETER-ABS 6 1

3Q00-S12-EAC PARAMETERS FOR AIR DRYER TYPE
PARAMETERS FOR AIR DRYER TYPE

Q30-1003-053000000 PARAMETER - ABS 6 1
3Q00-S12-FAC PARAMETER FOR COMPRESSOR TYPE
PARAMETER FOR COMPRESSOR TYPE

Q30-1003-054000000 PARAMETER - ABS 6 1
3Q00-S12-GAC PARAMETER FOR STEER AXLE TYPE
PARAMETER FOR STEER AXLE TYPE

Q30-1003-055000000 PARAMETER - ABS 6 1
3Q00-S12-HAE PARAMETER FOR STEER BRAKE CHAMBER SIZE
PARAMETER FOR STEER BRAKE CHAMBER SIZE
Q30-1003-056000003 PARAMETER-ABS 6 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 92/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

3Q00-S12-JA]J PARAMETER FOR REAR BRAKE CHAMBER SIZE
PARAMETER FOR REAR BRAKE CHAMBER SIZE

Q30-1003-057000007 PARAMETER-ABS 6 1
3Q00-S12-KAC PARAMETER FOR RADAR ALIGNMENT
PARAMETER FOR RADAR ALIGNMENT

Q30-1003-058000000 Parameter-ABS 6 1
3Q00-S12-LAC PARAMETER FOR RADAR OFFSET FROM CENTER
PARAMETER FOR RADAR OFFSET FROM CENTER

Q30-1003-059000000 Parameter-ABS 6 1
3Q00-S12-MAC PARAMETER FOR RAIL MODE

PARAMETER FOR RAIL MODE

Q30-1003-060000000 Parameter-ABS 6 1
3Q00-710-AAD ENGINE OIL TEMPERATURE

ENGINE OIL TEMPERATURE

P95-6079 INSTL-GAUGE WIRING, B-PANEL

Q97-6023 INSTL - LIN GAUGE

Q43-1176-106C100 LIN-PB ENG OIL TEMP 1

Q20-1002 Gauge Mount Nut 1

P92-2192-0175 CVSG Wiring Harness 1
(175mm)

3Q00-710-BAD MANIFOLD PRESSURE
MANIFOLD PRESSURE

P95-6079 INSTL-GAUGE WIRING, B-PANEL
Q97-6023 INSTL - LIN GAUGE

Q43-1176-111C100 LIN-PB MANIFOLD PRESS 1

Q20-1002 Gauge Mount Nut 1

P92-2192-0175 CVSG Wiring Harness 1
(175mm)

3Q00-710-CAH FUEL FILTER RESTRICTION
FUEL FILTER RESTRICTION

FRAME MOUNTED FUEL FILTER

D97-6106545 INSTL-FUEL FLTR,RESTR,SHT3
P95-6079 INSTL-GAUGE WIRING, B-PANEL
Q97-6023 INSTL - LIN GAUGE

Q43-1176-128C100 LIN-PB FUEL FILT RES 1

Q20-1002 Gauge Mount Nut 1

P92-2192-0175 CVSG Wiring Harness 1
(175mm)

== RMV NIPPLE FRM PCAR FF AND REINSTL

USING TEE PER INSTL-FF RESTR,SHT3==

3Q00-710-FAD FRONT DRIVE AXLE TEMPERATURE
FRONT DRIVE AXLE TEMPERATURE

P95-6079 INSTL-GAUGE WIRING, B-PANEL

Q97-6023 INSTL - LIN GAUGE

SK23145 RTG-REAR AXLE

Q43-1176-124C100 LIN-PB FRONT AXLE TEMP 1

Q20-1002 Gauge Mount Nut 1

P92-2192-0175 CVSG Wiring Harness 1
(175mm)

P92-6594-2000

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 93/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

Jumper Harness Assembly - 1
Axle Temperature

22-01151-008 Cushioned Clamp (1/2") 1
FRONT DRIVE AXLE TEMP SENSOR

Q21-1002 Temperature Sensor 1
27-00273-003 Hex Bolt (3/8-16 x 3/4") 1
20-09700 Retainer - Axle Air Lines 1
27-00562-006 Spring Lock Washer (3/8") 1
08-01498 Clip - Manifold 1

3Q00-710-JAD MAIN TRANSMISSION OIL TEMPERATURE
MAIN TRANSMISSION OIL TEMPERATURE

P95-6079 INSTL-GAUGE WIRING, B-PANEL

Q97-6023 INSTL - LIN GAUGE

Q43-1176-107C100 LIN-PB MAIN TRANS OIL, EN 1

Q20-1002 Gauge Mount Nut 1

P92-2192-0175 CVSG Wiring Harness 1
(175mm)

MAIN TRANSMISSION SENSOR

Q21-1002 Temperature Sensor 1

3Q00-710-KAD AMMETER

AMMETER

P95-6079 INSTL-GAUGE WIRING, B-PANEL
Q97-6023 INSTL - LIN GAUGE

Q43-1176-302C100 LIN-PB AMMETER, CHRM 1

Q20-1002 Gauge Mount Nut 1

P92-2192-0175 CVSG Wiring Harness 1
(175mm)

3Q00-710-LAD BRAKE APPLICATION PRESSURE
BRAKE APPLICATION PRESSURE

Q97-6023 INSTL - LIN GAUGE

P95-6079 INSTL-GAUGE WIRING, B-PANEL

Q43-1176-103C100 LIN-PB BRAKE APP PRESS 1

Q20-1002 Gauge Mount Nut 1

P92-2192-0175 CVSG Wiring Harness 1
(175mm)

BRAKE APPLICATION SENSOR

Q21-1040 Air Pressure Sensor, (0-85 1
Psi)

G38-6018-040404 Tee Fitting (#4 to #4) 1

3Q00-710-MAD AIR FILTER RESTRICTION
AIR FILTER RESTRICTION

COWL MOUNTED AIR CLEANER

P95-6079 INSTL-GAUGE WIRING, B-PANEL
P97-6618 INSTL-AIR FILTER RESTRICTION
Q97-6023 INSTL - LIN GAUGE

Q43-1176-108C100 LIN-PB AIR FLTR RES, CHRM 1

Q20-1002 Gauge Mount Nut 1

P92-2192-0175 CVSG Wiring Harness 1
(175mm)

116305-25540 FILTERMINDER SENSOR 1

G38-1085-0404

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 94/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

Straight Union Fitting (#4 1
J2494 to #4 12494)

G50-6022-04BLK076 TUBING-NYLON AIR BRAKE 1
== SENSOR TO INTAKE ELBOW ==
G38-1038-0204 90° Elbow Fitting (#2 FNPT 1

to #4 12492)
== PLACE ORIFICE ED OF FTG TOWARD
AIR CLEANER ==
PPP10-0089 Fitting, Brass, w/ Filter 1
3Q00-710-NAD SUSPENSION LOAD GAUGE #1
SUSPENSION LOAD GAUGE #1
BRIGHT BEZEL - ENGLISH GAUGE
NYLON HOSE
Q97-6023 INSTL - LIN GAUGE
CAB HARDWARE
AIR CIRCUIT 305

Q43-6072-103C Air Suspension Pressure 1 1
Gauge, Chrome

Q20-1002 Gauge Mount Nut 1

P92-2192-0175 CVSG Wiring Harness 1
(175mm)

G50-6022-04PUR065 TUBING-NYLON AIR BRAKE 1

== SPSN LD GA TO FIREWALL MANIFOLD ==

3Q00-710-VAD TRAILER SUPPLY AIR PRESSURE GAUGE
TRAILER SUPPLY AIR PRESSURE GAUGE

BRIGHT BEZEL - ENGLISH GAUGE

G95-6132 PLMB-TRLR SPLY AIR PRESS

Q97-6023 INSTL - LIN GAUGE

CAB HARDWARE

AIR CIRCUIT 226

Q43-6072-106C Trailer Reservoir Gauge, 1
Chrome

Q20-1002 Gauge Mount Nut 1

P92-2192-0175 CVSG Wiring Harness 1
(175mm)

G50-6022-04BLK062 CUT TUBING ]844 04-BLK- 1
062

== TRAILER SUPPLY GAUGE TO MV3 LINE ==

G38-6018-060604 Union Tee Fitting, Composite 1

(#6 to #6 12494)
3Q00-715-FAE SENSOR - FUEL FILTER RESTRICTION
SENSOR - FUEL FILTER RESTRICTION
D97-6106545 INSTL-FUEL FLTR,RESTR,SHT3

Q21-1033 Sensor - Fuel Filter 1
Restriction
26-02816 Connector - Tee (1/8" MP X 1

1/8" FP X 1/8" FP)
== RMV NIPPLE FROM PCAR FF AND REINSTL
USING TEE PER INSTL-FF RESTR, SHT3=
3Q10-S40-BAP CUMMINS ENGINE BASE CALIBRATION
CUMMINS ENGINE BASE CALIBRATION

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 95/112




3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

D30-6011-0004 SOFTWARE-CUMM, 2021 1

X15,
3Q10-S40-CAD DEF SOFTWARE
DEF SOFTWARE
M30-6003-001 Software - DEF, SSI 1

3Q10-S50-AAK BASE APPLICATION SOFTWARE PARAMETER
BASE APPLICATION SOFTWARE PARAMETER

AASF12202397054N43 VMUX BASE APP SW MY23 1
3Q10-S50-BAK ENGINE CALIBRATION PARAMETER

ENGINE CALIBRATION PARAMETER

AASF12212397055N43 VMUX BASE CALIB MY23 1
3Q10-S50-CAY ENGINE PARAMETER

ENGINE PARAMETER

AASF13122391219N36 VMUX ARCH ENG ISX R19.9+ 1

3Q10-S50-DCM TRUCK MODEL PARAMETER

TRUCK MODEL PARAMETER

AASF13202397241N43 VMUX TRUCK PB 1.9M MY23 1

3Q10-S50-EAH SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

AASF13162158954L05 VMUX SPARE SFTWARE 1
R19.8+

3Q10-S50-FBW VMUX TRANS - MANUAL

VMUX TRANS - MANUAL

AASF13002390935N36 VMUX TRANS MANUAL 1
R19.9+

3Q10-S50-GBK ABS CONFIGURATION PARAMETER

ABS CONFIGURATION PARAMETER

AASF13192397251N43 VMUX BENDIX W/O ACC 1
W/ESP

3Q10-S50-HAR PCC CONFIGURATION PARAMETER

PCC CONFIGURATION PARAMETER

AASF13182346713N09 VMUX - W/O PCC R19.8+ 1

3Q10-S50-]JAY AUTO START CONFIGURATION PARAMETER

AUTO START CONFIGURATION PARAMETER

AASF13222314404M09 VMUX W/O AUTO START 1

3Q10-S50-KAJ SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

AASF13152158819L05 VMUX SPARE SFTWARE 1
R19.8+

3Q10-S50-LAV SWITCHES PARAMETER

SWITCHES PARAMETER

AASF13132295791L38 VMUX SM SWITCHES R19.8+ 1

3Q10-S50-MBE ENGINE BRAKE SWITCH CONFIG PARAMETER

ENGINE BRAKE SWITCH CONFIG PARAMETER

AASF13142298234L38 VMUX ENG BRK - CE W/RHS 1

3Q10-S50-NAT SPP VERSION PARAMETER

SPP VERSION PARAMETER

AASF11192391222N36 VMUX CUMMINS SPP R19.9+ 1

3Q10-S50-PBN LIFT AXLE PARAMETER

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 96/112




3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

LIFT AXLE PARAMETER

AASF13402164793L07 VMUX W/O LFT AXLES 1
R19.8+

3Q10-S50-QBA DRIVEN AXLE PARAMETER

DRIVEN AXLE PARAMETER

AASF13422258008L07 VMUX SNGL DRV AXLE 1
R19.8+

3Q10-S50-RAX VMUX AUTO START & BRAKE CONFIGURATION

VMUX AUTO START & BRAKE CONFIGURATION

AASF13432341042M52 W/O AUTO START & W/O ACE 1

3Q10-S50-SAH SPARE INSTALLATION PARAMETER

SPARE INSTALLATION PARAMETER

AASF13462151654L07 VMUX SPARE-INSTALL 1
R19.8+

3Q10-S50-TAH SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

AASF13212158820L05 VMUX SPARE SFTWARE 1
R17.4+

3Q10-S50-UAH SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

AASF13172158821L05 VMUX SPARE SFTWARE 1
R19.8+

3Q10-S50-VAH SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

AASF13302158822L05 VMUX SPARE SFTWARE 1
R17.4+

3Q10-S50-WCN CMS AND MSB CONFIGURATION PARAMETER

CMS AND MSB CONFIGURATION PARAMETER

AASF13412135773L07 VMUX W/CM P&S, MSB 1 1

3Q10-S50-XAN CAN CONFIGURATION

CAN CONFIGURATION

AASF13662397056N43 VMUX CAN CONFIG MY23 1

3Q10-S50-YAJ) FLASH LOADER

FLASH LOADER

AASF13652304958M30 VMUX FLASH LOADER 1
R19.8+

3Q10-S51-AAG SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

AASF10262346324N06 VMUX SPARE SW R19.8+ 1

3Q10-S51-BAG SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

AASF10512271594L05 VMUX SPARE SFTWARE 1
R19.8+

3Q10-S51-CAG SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

AASF10522271595L05 VMUX SPARE SFTWARE 1
R19.8+

3Q10-S51-DAG SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 97/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

AASF10532271596L05 VMUX SPARE SFTWARE 1
R19.8+

3Q10-S51-EAG SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

AASF10552271597L05 VMUX SPARE SFTWARE 1
R19.8+

3Q10-S51-FAG SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

AASF10562271598L05 VMUX SPARE SFTWARE 1
R19.8+

3Q10-S51-GAH SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

AASF15982397057N43 1598 - DEM FILE MY23 1

3Q10-S51-HAG SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

AASF17762258021L07 VMUX SPARE-INSTALL 1
R17.4+

3Q10-S51-JAT SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

AASF17772258025L07 VMUX PB 1.9M R19.8+ 1

3Q10-S51-KAG SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

AASF12452257979L05 VMUX SPARE SFTWARE 1
R19.8+

3Q10-S51-LAG SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

SPARE SOFTWARE PARAMETER

AASF12442257978L05 VMUX SPARE SFTWARE 1
R19.8+

3Q10-S52-AAD BASE APPLICATION SOFTWARE

BASE APPLICATION SOFTWARE

ACSA12222204147L12 CMP - VMUX - BASE APP SW 1

3Q10-S52-BAF BASE CONFIGURATION

BASE CONFIGURATION

ACSA13232324532N30 CMP - VMUX - BASE CONFIG 1

3Q10-S52-CAQ SPARE SOFTWARE

SPARE SOFTWARE

ACSA13242324528N30 CMP - VMUX -W/O CITY 1
HORN

3Q10-S54-AAH CHASSIS MODULE SECONDARY
CHASSIS MODULE SECONDARY

ADSA12232204148L12 CMS - VMUX - Base App SW 1
3Q10-S54-BAP CHASSIS MODULE SECONDARY
CHASSIS MODULE SECONDARY

ADSA13252387050N30 CMS - VMUX - SPARE 1

SOFTWA

3Q10-S54-CAJ CHASSIS MODULE SECONDARY
CHASSIS MODULE SECONDARY

ADSA13262387051N30 CMS - VMUX - BASE CONFIG 1
3Q10-S56-AAD MSM APPLICATION SOFTWARE

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 98/112




3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

MSM APPLICATION SOFTWARE

AGSA12242266560L16 MSM APP SW - VMUX 1

3Q10-S56-BAD MSM PARAMETER FILE

MSM PARAMETER FILE

AGSA13272135781L12 MSM PAR FILE - VMUX 1

3Q10-S56-CAD MSM PARAMETER FILE

MSM PARAMETER FILE

AGSA13472135782L12 MSM INSTALL VAR - VMUX 1

3Q10-S58-AAK INSTALLATION VARIANT - RH STALK

INSTALLATION VARIANT - RH STALK

AHSA13942153933L12 RHS W/ ENG BRK W/O PAT- 1
VM

3Q10-S58-BAD RHS APPLICATION SOFTWARE

RHS APPLICATION SOFTWARE

AHSA13972277283M15 RHS BASE SOFTWARE DNRP 1

3Q10-S58-CAD RHS FLASH/BOOT LOADER -VMUX

RHS FLASH/BOOT LOADER -VMUX

AHSA13932204801L12 RHS FLASH LOADER - VMUX 1

3Q10-S58-HAF (1291) INSTALLATION VARIANTS SWS

(1291) INSTALLATION VARIANTS SWS

APSB12912257983M40 W/0O TOGGLE SWITCH W/O 1
VRS

3Q10-S60-AAK VEHICLE CONTROLLER SW

VEHICLE CONTROLLER SW

AQSG10272395936N40 DD 15 VEH CONTROLLER SW 1

3Q10-S60-BAK APPLICATION CONTROLLER SW

APPLICATION CONTROLLER SW

AQSG10282395938N40 DD 15 APP CONTROLLER SW 1

3Q10-S60-CAK EVENT & SOUND DATABASE

EVENT & SOUND DATABASE

AQSG10292395940N40 DD 15 EVENT & SOUND SW 1

3Q10-S60-DAP CONTROL SWITCH 1V

CONTROL SWITCH 1V

AQSG10012264322N40 DD 15 STEERING SWITCH 1
3Q10-S60-EAP DISPLAY CONFIG 1V

DISPLAY CONFIG 1V

AQSG10022264323N40 DD 15 SNGL DISPLAY CONFG 1
3Q10-S60-FAK SPARE 1V

SPARE 1V

AQSG10032273282N40 DD 15 SPARE IV (1003) 1
3Q10-S60-GAK SPARE 1V

SPARE 1V

AQSG10042273283N40 DD 15 SPARE IV (1004) 1
3Q10-S60-HAK SPARE 1V

SPARE 1V

AQSG10052273284N40 DD 15 SPARE IV (1005) 1
3Q10-S60-JAK SPARE 1V

SPARE 1V

AQSG10062273285N40 DD 15 SPARE IV (1006) 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 99/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

3Q10-S60-KDF DIV & ENG CONFIG

DIV & ENG CONFIG

AQSG10502330351N40 DD 15 X15 X1 PRODUCTIVIT 1
3Q10-S60-LAK PARAMETER IMG FILE

PARAMETER IMG FILE

AQSG10572395942N40 DD 15 PARAMETER IMG FILE 1
3Q10-S60-MAK SPP VER / REV

SPP VER / REV

AQSG12322318688N40 DD 15 SPP VER / REV 1
3Q10-S60-NBL TRANS SW CONFIG

TRANS SW CONFIG

AQSG12872330357N40 DD 15 MANUAL TRANS 1
3Q10-S60-PAK FLASH LOADER

FLASH LOADER

AQSG15742298998N40 DD 15 FLASHLOADER 1
3Q10-S60-QAK HARDWARE SECURITY MODULE
HARDWARE SECURITY MODULE

AQSG15772273286N40 DD 15 HW SECURITY 1
MODULE

3Q10-S60-RAK APP BOOT LOADER

APP BOOT LOADER

AQSG15782389685N40 DD 15 APPL BOOT LOADER 1

3Q10-S60-SAK VEH BOOT LOADER

VEH BOOT LOADER

AQSG15792298997N40 DD 15 VHCL BOOT LOADER 1
3Q10-716-GAD VMUX-INSTRUMENTATION CONTROL
VMUX-INSTRUMENTATION CONTROL

P97-6779 INSTL - VECU MODULE

Q21-1139-019-019 CONTROL -VECU 1
S34-6003-0555TP0O0B PSD Screw (M5 x 0.80 x 3
55mm), Black

3Q10-716-HAC DRIVER INFO DIGITAL DISPLAY
DRIVER INFO DIGITAL DISPLAY
Q97-6022 INSTL-DIGITAL DISPLAY

Q43-6104-100-100 Display-Driv Info 15 PB 1
S34-6003-0525TP0O0OB PSD Screw, Black (M5 x 0.80 4
X 25mm)

3Q10-716-JAC INSTRUMENT CONTROL SWITCH JUMPER
INSTRUMENT CONTROL SWITCH JUMPER

= CONNECT JUMPER FROM LH SIDE OF

D-PANEL TO C-PANEL. DO NOT USE

CONNECTOR JOGA ON D-PANEL,

(TIE BACK) =

S92-1127-1350 HARNESS - LIN JUMPER 1
3Q20-S21-CAD SOFTWARE - RH STALK

SOFTWARE - RH STALK

= REFERENCE ONLY =

Q30-6013-0B00 SOFTWARE-RH STALK,CNTRL 1
3Q20-S21-HAC SOFTWARE - BENDIX ABS - ESP MODULE

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 100/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

SOFTWARE - BENDIX ABS - ESP MODULE

P30-1061-0003 SOFTWARE- BENDIX ABS ESP1

3Q21-700-AAD CHASSIS MODULE MOUNTING
CHASSIS MODULE MOUNTING

A97-6290-100 INSTL-CHASSIS MODL, PRMRY
A97-6290-100 INSTL-CHASSIS MODL, PRMRY
A97-6290-100 INSTL-CHASSIS MODL, PRMRY
A97-6291-100 INSTL-CHASSIS MODL, SECDR
A97-6291-100 INSTL-CHASSIS MODL, SECDR
A97-6291-100 INSTL-CHASSIS MODL, SECDR

PRIMARY CHASSIS MODULE MTG BRACKET

P11-6613 BRACKET- PRIMARY MODULE 1

156-00070 Cable Tie Mount 2

PRIMARY CHASSIS MODULE MTG HARDWARE

W20-6011-08TDY0Z Flanged Lock Nut (M8 x 1.25)4

SEC CHASSIS MODULE MTG BRACKET

P11-6615 BRACKET- CHAS MOD SEC 1

SEC PRIMARY MODULE BRACKET MTG HDWARE

W34-1159-040 Hex Bolt (M12 x 1.75 x 3
40mm)

W34-1162-012 Flat Washer 6

W20-1028-012 Lock Nut (M12 x 1.75) 3

W20-1028-012 Lock Nut (M12 x 1.75) 3

SEC CHASSIS MODULE MTG HARDWARE

W20-6011-08TDY0Z Flanged Lock Nut (M8 x 1.25)4

A11-2278-002 Under Rail Bracket 2

156-00070 Cable Tie Mount 2

3ROP-300-AAC CAB KEY KIT

CAB KEY KIT

R56-6030-000032G000 Cab Release Handle & 1
Ignition Key Kit

3R00-701-AAC ELECTRIC WINDSHIELD WIPER -

ELECTRIC WINDSHIELD WIPER -

INTERMITTENT CONTROL

D95-1035 RTG-WASHER FLUID HOSE

SK17139 INSTAL WIPER

P97-6377 INSTL FIREWALL GROMMET

D95-1035 RTG-WASHER FLUID HOSE

NOTE: WATER BOTTLE MTD ON

COOLING MODULE

E006-246 MOTOR-WIPER ASSY 1.9M 1
FAM

R74-6007 Wiper Linkage Kit 1

R23-6002 Wiper Arm Assembly, LH 2

W000024652 Wiper Blade (450mm) 2

18-02864 Tee Fitting, Hose 1

GW249 Wet Arm Adapter Assy 2

Y84-6000-016 Tie Strap, Button Head 2

28-00194 Grommet - Firewall 1

28-00096-004 Windshield Washer Fluid 1

28-00096 ANTI FREEZE WINDSHIELD 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

101/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

22-01149-008 Cushioned Clamp, (1/2") 4

26-01773-140 Hose, Low Pressure, (5/32" x 1
140™)
WASHER BOTTLE TO TEE
28-00114-3325 TUBING-CONVOLUTED 1
28-00114-0000 TUBING CONVOLUTED 10.90870
NYLON
26-01773-032 Hose, Low Pressure, (5/32" x 1
32")

TEE TO WASHER - LH

26-01773-003 HOSE, LOW PRESSURE 1
TEE TO WASHER - RH

HARDWARE FOR WIPER SHAFT TO COWL

27-00800-006 Screw, Hex Head w/ Washer 4
(1/4-20 x 3/4"), Stainless
Steel

18-03739 Washer, Wiper Arm, Stainless 2
Steel

HARDWARE FOR WIPER MOTOR TO BRKT

27-00268-003 Bolt (6.35mm x 3/4") 4

27-00428-004 Flat Washer (1/4") 4

3R00-701-BAG ELECTRIC HORN

ELECTRIC HORN

= MOUNT HORN W/ ELECT CONNECTION

ON TOP & OPENING TOWARDS LH SIDE =

P49-1001-100 HORN - ELECTRIC FIAMM 1

R34-6002-06025RHLZ Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 1
(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)

3R00-701-FAC DOOR DEFLECTOR SEAL

DOOR DEFLECTOR SEAL

R97-6461 INSTL-CAB DOOR FOAM

R42-6203 SEAL-DOOR, DEFLECTOR 2

R42-6203R SEAL-DOOR, DEFELCTOR 2

3R01-700-ABA CAB HVAC UNIT AND CONTROLS

CAB HVAC UNIT AND CONTROLS

** PETERBILT COMFORT CONTROL **

SK25477 INSTL-AIR COND LABELS

F95-6146 RTG-HVAC SYSTEM CONVENTIONAL

F95-6146 RTG-HVAC SYSTEM CONVENTIONAL

F95-6146 RTG-HVAC SYSTEM CONVENTIONAL

S597-6058 INSTL-HVAC CONTROL HEAD

S597-6375 INSTL-DASH SET, CONVENTION

597-6372 INSTL-HVAC, CONV DASH

F95-6100 RTG-DRAIN TUBE

P95-6343 RTG-HVAC ACTUATOR HARN

V95-6046 RTG-HVAC AT COOL MODULE

V95-6046 RTG-HVAC AT COOL MODULE

V95-6046 RTG-HVAC AT COOL MODULE

HVAC UNIT & CONTROLS

S31-6085 Cab HVAC Unit 1

Q21-6119 CONTROL - CAB HVAC, 1.9M 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 102/112




3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

Q27-6015 Sensor & Harness Assembly 1

LABELS & DECALS

F53-6011 Decal, Heater Core Water 1
Supply

9771 Adhesive - Anchors, Tie Strap 1

MTG HDWE FOR HTR TO L-BRACKET

S34-6003-0630TPOOB PSD Screw (M6 x 1.00 x 2
30mm), Black

MTG HDWE FOR HVAC TO CROSSCAR

S34-6003-0630TPOOB PSD Screw (M6 x 1.00 x 2
30mm), Black

MTG HDWE FOR FLOOR DUCT

S34-6003-0525TP0O0B PSD Screw, Black (M5 x 0.80 2
X 25mm)

MTG HDWE FOR DEFROST DUCTING

WO01-10-07PO8N019B Pan Head Screw (#10-14x 3
3/4"), Black

MTG HDWE FOR HTR/AC TO FIREWALL

R34-6002-08035RHOK Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 5
(M12 x 1.75 x 35mm)

W20-1027 NUT - NGP DOOR HINGE 1

MTG HDWE FOR INLET DUCT ON CAB

27-01426-006 Pan Head Thread Rolling 8

Screw (#10-24 x 3/4")
HVAC UNIT DRAIN ELBOW & DUCKBILLS

FO04-6012 ELBOW-DRAIN TUBE 2
ADHESIVE ANCHOR FOR WIRE ROUTING
9771 Adhesive - Anchors, Tie Strap 1

== USE ANCHOR TO ATTACH FRESH

RECIRC WIRES TO A/C CASE, AWAY

FROM FILTER. ==

3R01-700-BAJ FIREWALL MOUNTED HARDLINES

FIREWALL MOUNTED HARDLINES

F95-6146 RTG-HVAC SYSTEM CONVENTIONAL

F97-6402 INSTL-LINES HVAC HEAVY

F97-6402 INSTL-LINES HVAC HEAVY

F95-6122 RTG-HVAC FIREWALL LOW PRESS

F50-6530-20225 HVAC Suction Hardline 1
Assembly (#12 x 225mm)

== TXV TO DRIVER SIDE COMPRESSOR ==

F50-6546-0235 Hardline Assembly (#6 x 1
235mm)

== RECEIVER DRIER TO CAB TXV ==

W34-6027-020 Cap Screw, Socket Head (M6 1

X 1 x 20mm)
HARDWARE FOR MTG HARDLINE TO FIREWALL

R34-6002-06025RHLZ Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 1
(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)

K077-123-10 Cushioned Clamp (5/8") 1

D16-6003-7611110 Cushioned Clamp (5/8") 1

3R01-700-CAJ RADIATOR REFRIGERANT HOSES

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 103/112




3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

RADIATOR REFRIGERANT HOSES
SK27355 INSTALL COMPRESSOR FITTINGS
F97-6402 INSTL-LINES HVAC HEAVY
F97-6402 INSTL-LINES HVAC HEAVY
F97-6402 INSTL-LINES HVAC HEAVY
F97-6402 INSTL-LINES HVAC HEAVY
F95-6146 RTG-HVAC SYSTEM CONVENTIONAL
F95-6146 RTG-HVAC SYSTEM CONVENTIONAL
F95-6146 RTG-HVAC SYSTEM CONVENTIONAL
F95-6146 RTG-HVAC SYSTEM CONVENTIONAL
F50-6527-050000 HVAC Liquid Hardline 1
Assembly (#6)
HARDLINE CONDENSER TO RECEIVER DRIER
CONDENSER HARDLINE SUPPORT BRKT

K028-2489-18 90° Standoff Bracket 1
HARDWARE - HARDLINE TO RECEIVER DRIER
W20-6011-08TDY0Z Flanged Lock Nut (M8 x 1.25)1
MOUNTING - LIQUID LINE TO FRAME HDWE
22-01150-006 Hose Clamp, w/ Liner (3/8") 4
27-00269-005 Hex Bolt (5/16-18 x 1-1/4") 4
27-00566-005 Lock Nut (5/16") 4
27-00428-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 8
Y84-6000-021 Tie Strap, Dual Loop 3
MOUNTING - LIQUID LINE TO RAD SUPPORT
22-01150-006 Hose Clamp, w/ Liner (3/8") 2
K206-34-15 Hex Screw, Self-Tapping (M6 2
x 1.00 x 15mm)
22-01150-010 Cushioned Clamp (5/8") 1
27-01155 Lock Bolt, w/ Large Flange 1
(1/4-20 x 3/4")
27-00984 U-Nut (1/4-20) 1
HARDWARE - LIQUID LINE TO RAD FITTING
W20-6011-06TDY0Z Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 1

(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)
3R01-700-EAM ENGINE REFRIGERANT HOSES
ENGINE REFRIGERANT HOSES
F97-6251 INSTL-ISX15 HVAC SUCT
F97-6251 INSTL-ISX15 HVAC SUCT

F50-6472-0300 HVAC Suction Hose Assembly 1
(300mm)
D16-6003-5412110 Cushioned Clamp (1-1/2") 3
27-01000-006 Lock Nut (M6 x 1.00) 1
27-01309-020 Hex Bolt (M6 x 1.00 x 20mm)1
27-00428-004 Flat Washer (1/4") 2
F11-6482 Bracket - Suction Line 2
27-00268-004 Hex Bolt (1/4-20 x 1") 2
27-00984 U-Nut (1/4-20) 2
27-00562-004 Spring Lock Washer (1/4") 2
27-00428-004 Flat Washer (1/4") 2
F11-1687 PB8 BRACKET HVAC SUCT LI 1

K041-805-20CA

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 104/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

Locking Hex Bolt (M6 x 1.00 1

x 20mm)

W34-1162-010 Washer (10MM) 1

W34-1163-030 Hex Bolt (M10 x 1.50 x 1
30mm)

27-00428-008 Plain Washer (1/2") 2

K041-833-30CA Hex Bolt, Lock (M12 x 1.75 x 2
30mm)

K363-338-2-250 Flat Washer (1/4") 1

K169-163-6CA Hex Nut, Steel (M3) 1

3R10-S01-AAC COMPRESSOR AND MOUNTING
COMPRESSOR AND MOUNTING
D97-1244 INSTL 2010 ISX ENG ACC

F69-6007-122 COMPRESSOR-A/C, O-RING 1

27-00944-100 Hex Bolt (M8 x 1.25 x 4
100mm)

27-00790-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 4

3R10-700-DGC CAB STRUCT-LWR FRT,DUAL COWL MTD CLNR,
CAB STRUCT-LWR FRT,DUAL COWL MTD CLNR,

ALUMINUM FIREWALL

R93-6002 ASSY-SLEEPER CAB, HIGH ROOF

SK24742 INSTL-HOOD SUPPORT SHIM

R64-6193-105 Cab Firewall Assembly 1
27-00793 Magna Grip Pin (3/16") 67
K169-244-6-42 Closed End Hex Nut (M6 x 21
1.00)
MGCS-R6U Huck Collar (3/16") 67
R22-6020 Wiper Motor Recess 1
R22-6342-200 Firewall Recess Cover 1
R40-6040-100 Front Floorsheet, Aluminum 1
R64-6194-105 Cab Firewall 1
20-15322 Dash Support Gasket 2
20-16303R Dash Support Bracket, RH 1
20-16303L Dash Support Bracket, LH 1
13-04386 Shim, Hood Support 2
27-00799 Magna Grip Pin (1/4") 8
MGCW-R8U Huck Collar (1/4") 8

3R10-701-BAC HEATER HOSES
HEATER HOSES

D95-6113 ROUTING-ISX HEATER HOSES
D95-6113 ROUTING-ISX HEATER HOSES
D95-6113 ROUTING-ISX HEATER HOSES
F95-6121 RTG ISX HTR HOSE ELBOW FIREWL
D95-6113 RTG ISX HTR HOSES

F97-6306 INSTL-COMMON RETURN MANIFOLD
F97-6306 INSTL-COMMON RETURN MANIFOLD
D97-6232 INSTL-CRM FITTING

D95-6194 RTG-HOSE, HEATER, CAB
D95-6194 RTG-HOSE, HEATER, CAB
G97-6372-000 INSTL-MUX SOLENOID BRKT
F50-1016-2-0225

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 105/112




3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

Silicone Heater Hose, Blue 1
(225mm)

ENGINE TO CAB

CLAMPS AND MISC

F50-6561 Coolant Hose Elbow Assembly2
05-11700-024 Hose Clamp (1-1/2") 1
933-240-10G Band Clamp Constant Tension1
933-240-10G Band Clamp Constant Tension1
933-240-10G Band Clamp Constant Tension 1
CAB HEATER RETURN SUPPORT HARDWARE
HDM400B Cable Tie Mount, High Torque 1
W34-1159-020 BOLT-FINISHED,HEX-M12 1
27-00304-008 Lock Washer (1/2") 1
W34-1162-012 Flat Washer 1
CRM RETURN HOSE
Y84-6000-016 Tie Strap, Button Head 1
COOLANT RETURN FITTING
D2006-6247 FITTING-90 DEGREE1 1/4 1
CAB HEATER HOSE SUPT-BACK OF ENG HEAD
09-033-012A-MO CLIP-BEAM, OUT 5/16-1/2 1
27-01340-020 Hex Bolt, Lock (M10 x 1.50 x 1
20mm)
27-00562-007 Spring Lock Washer (7/16") 1
D11-6285 Standoff Bracket 1

== RTE CAB HTR RTRN PER HOSE HTR RTG==

== RTE CAB HTR RTRN PER HOSE HTR RTG==
3R10-701-CCL HEATER HOSES - SILICONE HOSE
HEATER HOSES - SILICONE HOSE

F97-6306 INSTL- COMMON RETURN MANIFOLD

F97-6306 INSTL- COMMON RETURN MANIFOLD

F95-6133 RTG-HTR HOSE, SLPR/APU RETN

TRANS OIL COOLER RETURN HOSE

05-11700-012 Hose Clamp (3/4") 1
CRM ROUTING

09-033-012A-MO CLIP-BEAM, OUT 5/16-1/2 1
3S0P-750-AAC DASH ASSY

DASH ASSY

= WITHOUT CB MOUNT =

= WITHOUT ELEC ACCESORY BRKT =
= STANDARD NAME PLATE =

= STANDARD BLACK =

= WITH LIGHTER/POWER PORT =

= GRAY & ASHTRAY =

S62-6205-000112111 DASH-ASSEMBLY,PNG 1

3S00-750-AAC GLOVE BOX ASSEMBLY

GLOVE BOX ASSEMBLY

S10-6013-11281 Glovebox Assembly, Dark 1
Gray

HDWE FOR MTG GLOVE BOX TO ASSY TO DASH

S34-6003-0525TP0O0OB PSD Screw, Black (M5 x 0.80 4

X 25mm)

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 106/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

3S00-750-BAC DASH SECONDARY STRUCTURE
DASH SECONDARY STRUCTURE

597-6372 INSTL-HVAC, CVNTL DASH

597-6378 INSTL-DASH WINDLACE

597-6375 INSTL-DASH SET, CONV

R97-6425 INSTL-BRKT, CHARGE START

SECONDARY STRUCTURE

S85-6039 SUPPORT - STEERING 1
COLUMN

S85-6040 BRACE - HVAC & STEERING 1

S07-6027 Beam-Cross Car,Assy 1

S46-6014 GUARD-WIPER MOTOR, CAB 1
HA

R64-6217 BULKHEAD NUT AND GASKET 1
P

CHARGE START BRKT TO FIREWALL HDWR

R34-6002-08045RHLK Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 2

(M8 x 1.25 x 45mm)
COLUMN SUPT TO L-BRKT HARDWARE

S34-6003-0830RHLOB Hex Lock Screw (M8 x 1.25 x 2
30mm), Black

L-BRKT TO CROSS CAR BEAM HARDWARE

S34-6003-0830RHLOB Hex Lock Screw (M8 x 1.25 x 1
30mm), Black

COLUMN SUPT TO CROSS BEAM HDWR

S34-6003-0830RHLOB Hex Lock Screw (M8 x 1.25 x 2
30mm), Black

DASH TO CROSS CAR BEAM HARDWARE

S34-6003-0630TPOOB PSD Screw (M6 x 1.00 x 6
30mm), Black

DASH TO CTR CONSOLE BRKT HARDWARE

S34-6003-0630TPOOB PSD Screw (M6 x 1.00 x 2
30mm), Black

DASH TO BEAM BRKTS HARDWARE

S34-6003-0525TP0O0B PSD Screw, Black (M5 x 0.80 1
X 25mm)

DASH TO DOGHOUSE HARDWARE

W34-6004-025 Screw - Machine (M5 X 0.80 3
X 25mm)

DASH TO STRUCTURE HARDWARE

R34-6002-10042RHOM Exterior Threaded Hex Screw 4

(M10 x 1.50 x 42mm)
DASH TO COWL HARDWARE

S34-6003-0525TP0O0OB PSD Screw, Black (M5 x 0.80 10
X 25mm)

DASH WINDLACE

28-00013-013 Edge Guard, Black (1") 2

28-00013-010 WINDLACE BLACK 10IN 1

28-00013-010DB WINDLACE-BEBURRED 1

DASH WRG SHIELD TO L-BRKT HARDWARE
S34-6003-0630TPOOB

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 107/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

PSD Screw (M6 x 1.00 x 2

30mm), Black

HARNESS SUPPORT

S34-6003-0630TPOOB PSD Screw (M6 x 1.00 x 3
30mm), Black

A62-6084 Cable Tie Mount 1

S11-6446 BRACKET-HARNESS SUPPORT2

3S00-750-CAC DASH TRIM

DASH TRIM

S18-6059-281 Bezel Lower Dash, 1.9VMUX 1

S60-6106-281 RH Dash Trim Strip, Dark 1
Gray

S60-6350-300 Trim-Strip , A-B Joint 1

P22-6036-281 CAP-DIAGNOSTIC 1
CONNECTOR

3S00-752-AAC A-PANEL

A-PANEL

597-6376 PANEL INSTALL - A, B, C, D

S64-6324-100 Panel-A, Assy Charcoal 1

3S00-752-BAC B-PANEL

B-PANEL

S97-6376 INSTL-PANEL, A, B, C, D

S64-6308-100 Panel-B,Charcoal 1

3S00-752-CAD C-PANEL

C-PANEL

S97-6376 INSTL-PANEL, A, B, C, D
S97-6374 INSTL-SWITCH PLATE

S64-6342-200 C-Panel Assembly, Gray 1
S64-6296 Panel-C,Switch Plate 1
3S00-752-DBE D-PANEL

D-PANEL

S97-6374 INSTL-SWITCH PLATE

S597-6376 INSTL-A,B,C,D

S64-6309-200 Panel-D, Gray 1
S64-6328 Panel-D,L Switch Plate
3S00-752-EAC COMMON PARTS/HARDWARE
COMMON PARTS/HARDWARE

A PANEL HARDWARE

=

W01-10-01P55N025B Pan Head Screw (M5 x 0.80 x 1
25mm), Black

W01-10-01F55N025B SCREW-PSD, FLAT HD, 1
M5X25

S34-6003-0525TP0O0OB PSD Screw, Black (M5 x 0.80 2
X 25mm)

B PANEL HARDWARE

S34-6003-0525TP0O0OB PSD Screw, Black (M5 x 0.80 3
X 25mm)

WO01-10-01F55N025B SCREW-PSD, FLAT HD, 1
M5X25

C PANEL HARDWARE

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 108/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

S34-6003-0525TP0O0OB PSD Screw, Black (M5 x 0.80 5

X 25mm)

D PANEL HARDWARE

S34-6003-0525TP0O0OB PSD Screw, Black (M5 x 0.80 9
X 25mm)

3S00-756-AAD DASH SWITCH POCKET

DASH SWITCH POCKET

S97-6377 INSTL-SWITCH POCKET

S18-6068 Bezel-Tilted Switch,4 2
3S00-756-BAE DASH SWITCH PLUGS

DASH SWITCH PLUGS

597-6377 INSTL-SWITCH POCKET

S67-6007 Plug - Switch, PB Dash 3
3S10-701-AAF SHIFTER PLATE

SHIFTER PLATE

S22-6041M01-218 COVER-SHIFTER,PLATE 1

05-17811-238 PLATE-SHIFTER ALUM 1

05-17812-196 INSULATOR-FOAM SHIFTER 1
PLATE

27-01429-012 Truss Head Screw, Thread 12
Rolling (1/4-20 x 1-1/2")

27-00984 U-Nut (1/4-20) 12

3S10-701-BAS CAB FIREWALL INSULATION

CAB FIREWALL INSULATION

S72-6019-009 Kit-Insulation, Firewall 1
3Y00-300-AAW CARB IDLE LABEL

CARB IDLE LABEL

R97-6133 INSTL EMISSIONS LABEL

5259894 DECAL-CLEAN IDLE, CARB 1
NOTE: INSTALL LABEL THEN SCAN

LABEL SERIAL NUMBER

3Y00-300-BAC FLAG & FLARE KIT W/ TRIANGULAR RFLTR
FLAG & FLARE KIT W/ TRIANGULAR RFLTR

S74-1008 REFLECTOR - KIT, WITH HOL 1
3Y00-300-CBH FIRE EXTINGUISHER
FIRE EXTINGUISHER

5LB FIRE EXTINGUISHER

= FIRE EXTINGUISHER TO BE SHIPPED

LOOSE IN CAB =

= LEAVE FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN BOX =

S86-6000 EXTINGUISHER-FIRE,5.5LB 1

3Y00-300-DUR OPERATION MANUAL

OPERATION MANUAL

Y53-6076-1D1 Manual - Operator Conv, E 1

3Y00-300-EAC WELDING & DO NOT STEP WARNING LABELS

WELDING & DO NOT STEP WARNING LABELS

A95-6013 INSTL DECALS EOF & BOC/BOS

A95-6013 INSTL - DECALS EOF & BOC/BOS

A53-1001-10 LABEL-CHASSIS 2
COMBINATION

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 109/112




3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

3Y00-300-FAM REFRIGERANT

REFRIGERANT

SK25477 INSTL A/C LABELS

R134A REFRIGERANT 2.90000

18-04467-290 LABEL-AIR 1
CONDITIONER,R13

F53-1001 Decal Plate, R134a 1

Fluorescent Dye
NOTE: PLATE TO BE PLACED ON FIREWALL
OR IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO
CHARGE LABEL.
BARCODE
R134A 46.4 OZ
(2.90 LBS)
3Y00-300-HAG MICHELIN FRONT TIRE WARRANTY PAMPHLET
MICHELIN FRONT TIRE WARRANTY PAMPHLET
NOTE - PLACE PAMPHLET IN GLOVE BOX
9152 PAMPHLET-WARRANTY 1
MICHELI
3Y00-300-VAC GHG COMPLIANCE LABEL
GHG COMPLIANCE LABEL
597-6179-000 INSTL-LABEL GHG
S597-6185 INSTL-GHG LABEL
S53-6198 LABEL- GREEN HOUSE GAS 1
3Y00-300-YAC STABILITY CONTROL MANUAL
STABILITY CONTROL MANUAL
BENDIX ABS MANUAL - INSTL IN GLOVE BOX
BW2489 ABS 6 Bendix Manual 1
3Y00-300-ZAC STABILITY CONTROL LABEL
STABILITY CONTROL LABEL
G97-6277 DASH LABEL INSTL
G97-6078 CHASSIS LABEL INSTL
G97-6190 STRG COLUMN LABEL INSTL
G97-6058 VISOR LABEL INSTL

S53-6208-100 LABEL-DASH, ESP - ENGLISH 1

A53-6025-100 LABEL-CHASSIS, STABILITY 2

J53-6003-100 Steering Column Label, 1
English

G53-6029-100 Stability Control Label, 1
English

3Y00-301-AAD REFERENCE CARD-WARNING ICONS

REFERENCE CARD-WARNING ICONS

= NO SUPPLEMENT NEEDED =

3Y00-301-CAC QR CODE LABEL

QR CODE LABEL

597-6067 INSTL-LABELS, CAB

S53-1330 LABEL - SERV MGMT QR 1
CODE

3Y00-301-EAC OPERATORS MANUAL - WHEELS

OPERATORS MANUAL - WHEELS

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 110/112




3/23/26, 12:34 PM Chassis Print

ALCOA WHEELS

GAXLTORG1 WHEEL SERVICE & OP
MANUAL

3Y00-301-JCE ENGINE MANUAL

ENGINE MANUAL

5504581 OWNERS MANUAL - 2020
X15

3Y00-301-KAW AFTERTREATMENT MANUAL

AFTERTREATMENT MANUAL

Y53-6091-1E1 MANUAL-AFTERTREATMENT
ENG

3Y00-301-PAD DIESEL EXHAUST LABEL
DIESEL EXHAUST LABEL

597-6323 INSTL-CB MOUNT

= INSTL DIESEL EXH LABEL ABOVE DPF/SCR

LABEL ON DRIVER SUNVISOR =

S53-6190-100 LABEL-DIESEL EXHAUST
3Y00-301-TAC GHG SUPPLEMENT

GHG SUPPLEMENT

Y53-6128-1A1 GHG Compliance Requiremen 1

3Y00-301-VAC RP1226 LABEL
RP1226 LABEL
= PLACE LABEL LOOSE W/ OWNERS MANUAL =

S53-6205 LABEL - GLOVE BOX, RP1226 1

3Y00-310-CAD CLEAR RH OUTSIDE FRAME ENG LABOR

CLEAR RH OUTSIDE FRAME ENG LABOR

3Y00-311-MAC ADDITIONAL SENDING UNIT ENG LABOR

ADDITIONAL SENDING UNIT ENG LABOR

3Y00-312-HAC FIXED 5TH WHEEL ENG LABOR

FIXED 5TH WHEEL ENG LABOR

3Y00-312-XAC SYMMETRICAL FUEL TANK ENG LABOR

SYMMETRICAL FUEL TANK ENG LABOR
3Y00-700-BCP LABELS AND DECALS
LABELS AND DECALS

597-6253 INSTL-WEIGHT LABEL

SK22720 INSTL ACRYLIC

597-6067 INSTALL CAB LABELS

S597-6067 INSTALL CAB LABELS

NOTE:DO NOT INSTALL BRASS VIN PLATE
ON THE DASH

REFERENCE:FRAME ACCESS LABEL-MFG
0180.002 FOR INSTL

SK13025 LOCATION OF PATENT LABEL
ASSISTANCE

SK09775 GLOVE BOX PACCAR NAME PLATE
597-6067 INSTL-LABELS, CAB

22-01050 Nameplate, PACCAR
S53-1269 LABEL-PB CHASSIS WT
22-01616 PLATE SERIAL NUMBER

250052YL YELLOW ADHESIVE LABEL

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

Y =

111/112



3/23/26, 12:34 PM

S53-1270

Chassis Print

LABEL-CLEAR 1

USE AT CHASSIS LUBE STATION
LABELS INSTALLED ON VEHICLE

22-01478
22-01540
22-01467
22-01644
S53-6167
22-01593

22-01050
S53-6140

LABEL-PAINT DATA 1
LABEL BLANK 1
LABEL-COMPLETE VEH FMVSS1
LABEL-CLEAR,SHEET 1
Label-EPA Noise Emission 1
DECAL - ROADSIDE 1
ASSISTAN

Nameplate, PACCAR 1
LABEL-STOCK BLANK 1

3Y00-700-CAC CONSPICUITY SHEETING

CONSPICUITY SHEETING

SK28174 DAY CAB CONSPICUITY

R59-1011

TAPE-RETROREFLECTIVE 4

3Y00-700-EAC MERCURY WARNING LABEL

MERCURY WARNING LABEL

S597-6067 INSTALL CAB LABELS

S53-1162-100

8000-720-AAC ROBOTIC PAINT PROGRAM: 389 CAB

LABEL-WARN, MERCURY, EN 1

ROBOTIC PAINT PROGRAM: 389 CAB

JOB NAME: 389DAYBASE
BASE CAB ONLY

8000-720-FAU ROBOTIC PAINT PROGRAM 389-123 HOOD

ROBOTIC PAINT PROGRAM 389-123 HOOD

JOB NAME: 389-123 HOOD
BASE HOOD

8100-300-AAC FINAL BOM FOR PAINT

FINAL BOM FOR PAINT

9999-A00-000 VEHICLE PLATE WEIGHT: 0013003 LBS

VEHICLE PLATE WEIGHT: 0013003 LBS

KEY NUMBER: G371

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

112/112



